NEW ORLEANS SAINTS / WEEK 18 / THROUGH SUNDAY, JANUARY 7, 2024

WON 9, LOST 8 * RUSHING No. Yds Avg Long TD
09/10 W 16-15 Tennessee 70,024 Kamara 180 694 3.9 17 5
09/18 W 20-17 at Carolina 72,709 Hill 81 401 5.0 27 4
09/24 1L 17-18 at Green Bay 78,043 Williams 106 306 2.9 17 1
10/01 L 9-26 Tampa Bay 70,003 Miller 41 156 3.8 18 1
10/08 W 34- 0 at New England 64,628 Jones ™ 21 70 3.3 19 2
10/15 L 13-20 at Houston 71,810 Carr 32 40 1.3 10 0
10/19 L 24-31 Jacksonville 70,009 Shaheed 7 37 5.3 12 0
10/29 W 38-27 at Indianapolis 65,427 Bowden 5 32 6.4 29 0
11/05 W 24-17 Chicago 70,006 Prentice 2 12 6.0 7 0
11/12 L 19-27 at Minnesota 66,933 Robinson LG 1 2 2.0 2 0
11/26 L 15-24 at Atlanta 70,166 Winston 5 -6 -1.2 -1 0
12/03 L 28-33 Detroit 70,003 TEAM 480 1742 3.6 29 13
12/10 W 28- 6 Carolina 70,009 OPPONENTS 462 2038 4.4 48 10
12/17 W 24- 6 N.Y. Giants 70,038 * RECEIVING No. Yds Avg Long TD
12/21 L 22-30 at L.A. Rams 73,228 Olave 87 1123 12.9 51 5
12/31 W 23-13 at Tampa Bay 65,471 Kamara 75 466 6.2 25 1
01/07 W 48-17 Atlanta 70,072 Shaheed 46 719 15.6 58t 5
N.O. Opp . Thomas 39 448 11.5 31 1
TOTAL FIRST DOWNS 337 300 J. Johnson 37 368 9.9 32 4
Rushing 112 100 Hill 33 291 8.8 36 2
Passing 199 167 Moreau 21 193 9.2 23 1
Penalty 26 33 Williams 18 62 3.4 12 0
3rd Down: Made/Att 91/235 78/226 Perry 12 246 20.5 44 4
3rd Down Pct. 38.7 34.5 Bowden 11 83 7.5 17 0
4th Down: Made/Att 9/19 11/26 Miller 10 117 11.7 33 0
4th Down Pct. 47.4 42.3 Graham 6 39 6.5 12 4
POSSESSION AVG. 31:10 28:50 Kirkwood 5 37 7.4 13 1
TOTAL NET YARDS 5732 5562 Jones ™ 4 21 5.3 10 0
Avg. Per Game 337.2 327.2 Prentice 2 12 6.0 7 0
Total Plays 1121 1054 Robinson LG 1 -2 -2.0 -2 0
Avg. Per Play 5.1 5.3 TEAM 406 4225 10.4 58t 28
NET YARDS RUSHING 1742 2038 OPPONENTS 333 3768 11.3 71t 22
Avg. Per Game 102.5 119.9 * INTERCEPTIONS No. Yds Avg Long TD
Total Rushes 480 462 Mathieu 4 122 30.5 74 1
NET YARDS PASSING 3990 3524 Adebo 4 32 8.0 27 0
Avg. Per Game 234.7 207.3 Taylor 2 16 8.0 16 0
Sacked/Yards Lost 35/235 34/244 Maye 2 5 2.5 5 0
Gross Yards 4225 3768 Baun 1 10 10.0 10 0
Att./Completions 606/406 558/333 Abram 1 0 0.0 0 0
Completion Pct. 67.0 59.7 L. Johnson 1 0 0.0 0 0
Had Intercepted 11 18 Lattimore 1 0 0.0 0 0
PUNTS/AVERAGE 75/43.0 73/45.1 Werner 1 0 0.0 0 0
NET PUNTING AVG. 75/39.7 73/39.2 Yiadom 1 0 0.0 0 0
PENALTIES/YARDS 96/846 102/775 TEAM 18 185 10.3 74 1
FUMBLES/BALL LOST 13/7 16/11 OPPONENTS 11 181 16.5 92t 2
TOUCHDOWNS 44 34 * PUNTING No. Yds Avg Net TB In Lg B
Rushing 13 10 Hedley 75 3224 43.0 39.7 4 31 62 O
Passing 28 22 TEAM 75 3224 43.0 39.7 4 31 62 0
Returns 3 2 OPPONENTS 73 3290 45.1 39.2 2 28 66 O
* SCORE BY PERIODS Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 OT PTS * PUNT RETURNS Ret FC Yds Avg Long TD
TEAM 74 111 91 126 0 402 Shaheed 25 23 339 13.6 76t 1
OPPONENTS 92 107 35 93 0 327 Bowden 71 53 7.6 16 0
* SCORING TD-Ru-Pa-Rt K-PAT FG S PTS TEAM 32 24 392 12.3 76t 1
Grupe 0 0 O 0 40/40 30/37 0 130 OPPONENTS 29 24 163 5.6 14 0
Kamara 6 5 1 0 0 42 * KICKOFF RETURNS No. Yds Avg Long TD
Hill 6 4 2 0 0 36 Shaheed 18 384 21.3 28 0
Shaheed 6 0 5 1 0 36 Bowden 3 64 21.3 28 0
Olave 5 0 5 0 0 32 Hill 1 18 18.0 18 0
Graham 4 0 4 0 0 24 TEAM 22 466 21.2 28 0
J. Johnson 4 0 4 0 0 24 OPPONENTS 12 225 18.8 24 0
Perry 4 0 4 0 0 24 * FIELD GOALS 1-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50+
Jones TM 2 2 0 0 0 12 Grupe 0/ 0 10/12 6/ 6 8/10 6/ 9
Jackson 1 0 0 1 0 6 TEAM 0/ 0 10/12 6/ 6 8/10 6/ 9
Kirkwood 1 0 1 0 0 6 OPPONENTS 0/ 0 10/10 9/ 9 6/10 5/ 6
Mathieu 1 0 0 1 0 6 Grupe: (26G,33G,52G) (28G,23G) (25G, 46N) (37G, 32G,
Miller 1 1 0 0 0 6 44G) (54G,53G) (52N, 48G, 45G, 29N) (51N, 23G, 35G, 42G)
Moreau 1 0 1 0 0 6 (27G) (55G,47N) (48G) (25G,52G,41G, 45G, 39G, 54N) ()
Thomas 1 0 1 0 0 6  (29N) (50G) () (45G, 28G, 38G) (24G, 24G)
Williams 1 1 0 0 0 6 OPP: (50G,27G,31G,45G,29G) (52G, 54G, 36G) (38G)
TEAM 44 13 28 3 40/40 30/37 0 402 (51G,28G) (48N) (24G,22G) (43G) (20G,42G) (40N, 31G)
OPPONENTS 34 10 22 2 29/29 30/35 0 327 (40G,33G,54N) (39G) (26G,32G) (47G,29G, 41N) (566G,
2-Pt Conv: Kamara 3, Olave, TM 4-4, OPP 2-5 40G) (20G, 47N, 22G,32G) () (30G)
SACKS: Granderson 8.5, D. Davis 6.5, Bresee 4.5, Kpassagnon 3.5, Shepherd 3, Baun 2, Jordan 2,
Howden 1, Maye 1, Taylor 1, Foskey 0.5, Werner 0.5, TM 34, OPP 35 FUM/LOST: Carr 7/3,
Baun 1/1, Bowden 1/0, Hill 1/1, Prentice 1/1, Shaheed 1/1,Williams 1/0
* PASSING Att Cmp Yds Cmp% Yds/Att TD TD% Int Int% Long Sack/Lost Rating
Carr 548 375 3878 68.4 7.08 25 4.6 8 1.5 58t 31/ 218 97.7
Winston 47 25 264 53.2 5.62 2 4.3 3 6.4 30 2/ 13 57.4
Hill 11 6 83 54.5 7.55 1 9.1 0 0.0 44 2/ 4 109.3
TEAM 606 406 4225 67.0 6.97 28 4.6 11 1.8 58t 35/ 235 94.8
OPPONENTS 558 333 3768 59.7 6.75 22 3.9 18 3.2 71t 34/ 244 79.7



CAROLINA PANTHERS / WEEK 18 / THROUGH SUNDAY, JANUARY 7, 2024

WON 2, LOST 15 * RUSHING No. Yds Avg Long TD
09/10 L 10-24 at Atlanta 69,597 Hubbard 238 902 3.8 22 5
09/18 L 17-20 New Orleans 72,709 Sanders 129 432 3.3 48 1
09/24 L 27-37 at Seattle 68,699 Young 39 253 6.5 26 0
10/01 L 13-21 Minnesota 72,842 Smith-Marsette 8 74 9.3 20t 1
10/08 L 24-42 at Detroit 63,648 Shenault 12 55 4.6 11 0
10/15 L 21-42 at Miami 65,529 Blackshear 14 46 3.3 9 0
10/29 W 15-13 Houston 71,505 Boone LG 5 23 4.6 11 0
11/05 L 13-27 Indianapolis 72,301 Dalton 3 12 4.0 10 0
11/09 L 13-16 at Chicago 61,200 Thielen 1 6 6.0 6 0
11/19 L 10-33 Dallas 73,543 Hekker 1 -11 -11.0 -11 0
11/26 L 10-17 at Tennessee 62,493 TEAM 445 1769 4.0 48 7
12/03 L 18-21 at Tampa Bay 62,432 OPPONENTS 508 2081 4.1 62t 25
12/10 L 6-28 at New Orleans 70,009 * RECEIVING No. Yds Avg Long TD
12/17 w 9- 7 Atlanta 70,301 Thielen 103 1014 9.8 32 4
12/24 L 30-33 Green Bay 70,875 Mingo 43 418 9.7 40 0
12/31 L. 0-26 at Jacksonville 67,215 Hubbard 39 233 6.0 25 0
01/07 L. 0- 9 Tampa Bay 69,010 Chark 35 525 15.0 47t 5
Car. Opp .- Sanders 27 154 5.7 14 0
TOTAL FIRST DOWNS 297 311 Tremble 23 194 8.4 30 3
Rushing 111 122 Marshall Jr. 19 139 7.3 14 0
Passing 150 162 Hurst 18 184 10.2 48 1
Penalty 36 27 Sullivan 12 125 10.4 20 0
3rd Down: Made/Att 85/249 84/221 Shenault 10 60 6.0 14 0
3rd Down Pct. 34.1 38.0 Smith-Marsette 8 51 6.4 18 0
4th Down: Made/Att 23/48 7/10 Boone LG 7 40 5.7 12 0
4th Down Pct. 47.9 70.0 Blackshear 6 45 7.5 19 0
POSSESSION AVG. 31:07 28:53 I. Thomas 5 56 11.2 28 0
TOTAL NET YARDS 4510 4997 Strachan LG 1 45 45.0 45 0
Avg. Per Game 265.3 293.9 Strachan ™ 1 45 45.0 45 0
Total Plays 1096 1016 Ricci 1 2 2.0 2 0
Avg. Per Play 4.1 4.9 TEAM 350 3245 9.3 48 13
NET YARDS RUSHING 1769 2081 OPPONENTS 309 3109 10.1 75t 19
Avg. Per Game 104.1 122.4 * INTERCEPTIONS No. Yds Avg Long TD
Total Rushes 445 508 Woods 2 -1 -.5 2 0
NET YARDS PASSING 2741 2916 Franklin 1 99 99.0 99t 1
Avg. Per Game 161.2 171.5 Hill 1 61 61.0 6lt 1
Sacked/Yards Lost 65/504 27/193 Grugier-Hill 1 31 31.0 31 0
Gross Yards 3245 3109 Bell 1 11 11.0 11 0
Att./Completions 586/350 481/309 Der. Brown 1 2 2.0 2 0
Completion Pct. 59.7 64.2 Griffin LG 1 0 0.0 0 0
Had Intercepted 10 8 Jones 1 0 0.0 0 0
PUNTS/AVERAGE 82/46.8 81/47.9 TEAM 8 203 25.4 99t 2
NET PUNTING AVG. 82/43.0 81/41.9 OPPONENTS 10 192 19.2 66t 3
PENALTIES/YARDS 103/845 89/679 * PUNTING No. Yds Avg Net TB In Lg B
FUMBLES/BALL LOST 24/10 10/3 Hekker 82 3838 46.8 43.0 5 25 69 0
TOUCHDOWNS 23 49 TEAM 82 3838 46.8 43.0 5 25 69 0
Rushing 7 25 OPPONENTS 81 3877 47.9 41.9 8 31 74 0
Passing 13 19 * PUNT RETURNS Ret FC Yds Avg Long TD
Returns 3 5 Smith-Marsette 37 20 322 8.7 79t 1
* SCORE BY PERIODS Ql Q2 Q3 Q4 OT PTS TEAM 37 20 322 8.7 79t 1
TEAM 37 67 49 83 0 236 OPPONENTS 31 26 210 6.8 20 O
OPPONENTS 54 163 71 128 0 416 * KICKOFF RETURNS No. Yds Avg Long TD
* SCORING TD-Ru-Pa-Rt K-PAT FG S PTS Blackshear 16 430 26.9 52 0
Pineiro 0 0 0 0 17/20 25/29 0 92 Shenault 6 167 27.8 37 0
Chark 5 0 5 0 0 30 Boone LG 4 66 16.5 25 0
Hubbard 5 5 0 O 0 30 Jamison 2 40 20.0 22 0
Thielen 4 0 4 O 0 26 TEAM 24 637 26.5 52 0
Tremble 3 0 3 O 0 18 OPPONENTS 20 478 23.9 38 0
Smith-Marsette 2 1 0 1 0 12 * FIELD GOALS 1-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50+
Franklin 1 0 0 1 0 6 Pineiro 0/ 0 6/ 6 7/ 7 17/ 9 5/ 7
Hill 1 0 0 1 0 6 M. Wright LG 0/ 0 0/ 0 0/ 0 0/0 0/1
Hurst 1 0 1 O 0 6 M. Wright TM 0o/ 0 0/ 0 0/ 0 0/ 0 0/1
Sanders 1 1 0 0 0 6 TEAM 0/ 0 e/ 6 7/ 7 17/ 9 5/ 8
Blackshear 0 0 0 O0 0 2 OPPONENTS 0/ 0 6/ 7 12/12 2/ 2 5/ 5
Young 0O 0 0 0 0 2 Pineiro: (43G) (52G,54G,36G) (47G,44G,55N) (26G,
M. Wright LG 0O 0 0 0 0/ 0 0/ 1O 0 56G) (33G) (43N) (46G,37G,23G) (35G,49G) (33G, 396G,
M. Wright TM 0O 0 0 0O 0/0 0/ 10O 0 59N) (42G) (50G) (23G) (47G,29G,41N) (334G, 25G, 23G)
TEAM 23 7 13 3 17/20 25/30 0 236 (52G) () ()
OPPONENTS 49 25 19 5 45/47 25/26 0 416 M. Wright: OO O OO OOO0OOO0OOOO0OOOO(B2N)
2-Pt Conv: Blackshear, Thielen, Young, OPP: (49G) (28G,23G) (43G,35G,33G,37G,39G) () ) O) O)
™ 3-3, OPP 1-2 (26G,57G) (54G,36G, 39G) (30G,27G) (53G) () (29N) ()
SACKS: Burns 8, Luvu 5.5, Gross-Matos 4.5, (53G, 32G) (35G, 26G, 24G, 34G) (36G,57G, 39G)
Der. Brown 2, Chinn 1, Grugier-Hill 1, Haynes 1, Henderson 1, Jones 1, D. Williams 1,
Houston 0.5, Tuttle 0.5, TM 27, OPP 65 FUM/LOST: Young 11/6, Chark 2/1, Sanders 2/2,

Smith-Marsette 2/0, Thielen 2/0, Boone(LG) 1/0, Hekker 1/1, Hubbard 1/0, Marshall Jr. 1/0,

Mingo 1/0, Shenault 1/0

* PASSING Att Cmp Yds Cmp% Yds/Att TD TD% Int Int% Long Sack/Lost Rating
Young 527 315 2877 59.8 5.46 11 2.1 10 1.9 48 62/ 477 73.7
Dalton 58 34 361 58.6 6.22 2 3.4 0 0.0 47t 3/ 27 88.4
Hekker 1 1 7 100.0 7.00 0 0.0 O 0.0 7 0/ 0 95.8
TEAM 586 350 3245 59.7 5.54 13 2.2 10 1.7 48 65/ 504 75.2
OPPONENTS 481 309 3109 o64.2 6.46 19 4.0 8 1.7 75t 27/ 193 88.8



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE
CAROLINA PANTHERS: WON 1, LOST 2

DATE

W2-8/8

W3- 8/17

W4- 8/24

TEAM TOTALS

FIRST DOWNS
Rushing
Passing
Penalty
3rd Downs
4th Downs

RESULT
L3-17
L12-15
W 31-26

OPPONENT

at New England
NEW YORK JETS
at Buffalo

TEAM
41

13

26

2

13-38 (34.2%)
3-5 (60.0%)

TIME/ATTEND
64,628
71,205
69,797

OPPONENTS
51

26

21

4

16-41 (39.0%)
1-2 (50.0%)
31:32

796

265.3

178

45

394

1313

85

402

134.0

6/57

459

54-87 (62.1%)
1

13/49.3

13/43.8

16/135

2/0

5

3

2

0

Q4 oT TOT
15 0 46
23 0 58
FG SAF PTS
3/3 0 1"
0/0 0 6
0/0 0 6
0/0 0 6
0/0 0 6
0/0 0 6
7n 0 3
0/0 0 2
4/4 0 46
7/8 0 58

AVG. POSSESSION PER 60 MINS 28:28
TOTAL NET YARDS 721
Avg. Per Game 240.3
Total Plays 164
Avg. Per Play 4.4
NET YARDS RUSHING 236
Avg. Per Game 78.7
Attempts 69
NET YARDS PASSING 485
Avg. Per Game 161.7
Sacked/Yards Lost 8/48
Gross Yards 533
Att-Comp 58-87 (66.7%)
Had Intercepted 0
PUNTS/AVERAGE 17/47 1
PUNTS/NET AVERAGE 17/39.1
PENALTIES/YARDS 24/166
FUMBLES/LOST 2/0
TOUCHDOWNS 5
Rushing 2
Passing 3
Returns 0
SCORE BY PERIOD Q1 Q2 Q3
TEAM 10 10 11
OPPONENTS 3 18 14
TOUCHDOWNS
SCORING TOT RU PA RT XPK XP2
Pineiro 0 0 0 0 2/2 0
Boone 1 1 0 0 0/0 0
Coker 1 0 1 0 0/0 0
Dil. Johnson 1 1 0 0 0/0 0
Marshall 1 0 1 0 0/0 0
Matthews 1 0 1 0 0/0 0
Mevis 0 0 0 0 0/0 0
Moore 0 0 0 0 0/0 1
Defensive 2-Pt Runback:  TM- 0; OPP- 0
Safety On Try After TD: TM- 0; OPP-0
TEAM 5 2 3 0 2/2 1-2
OPPONENTS 5 3 2 0 3/3 2-2
SACKS
T.J. Smith- 2.0; Gill- 1.0; DJ Johnson- 1.0; McLendon- 1.0; Aho- 0.5; Vilain- 0.5; TM- 6.0;
OPP-8.0
FUMBLES/LOST

Plummer- 2/0; TM- 2/0; OPP- 2/0

PASSING
Plummer
Young

Luton

TEAM
OPPONENTS

ATT
68

1"
87
87

RUSHING

Dil. Johnson
Boone

Shirden
Hubbard

M. Sanders
Mingo
Plummer
TEAM
OPPONENTS
RECEIVING
Coker
Matthews
Horsted
Marshall
Smith-Marsette
Shirden

J. Sanders
Moore

Hollister

Boone

Thielen

Dio. Johnson
Franks
Pinckney
Strachan
Mingo
Thompkins

Dil. Johnson
TEAM
OPPONENTS
INTERCEPTIONS
Richardson
TEAM
OPPONENTS
PUNTING
Hekker

TEAM
OPPONENTS
PUNT RETURNS
Smith-Marsette
Moore

TEAM
OPPONENTS
KICKOFF RETURNS
Smith-Marsette
Moore

Jamison

TEAM
OPPONENTS
FIELD GOALS
Pineiro

Mevis

TEAM
OPPONENTS
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS
Pineiro: W3-35G,34G; W4-45G
Mevis: W2-41G

TOT
17
17

RET

[e- o> N |

<20
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0

ATT

REC

W a2 N2 2 W22l BANOWOOWNO

[S B9}
»

INT

O =

YDS
800
800
641

20-29
0/0
0/0
0/0
n

TEAM: W2-41G; W3-35G,34G; W4-45G
OPPONENTS: W2-42G; W3-36G,38G,52G,24G,45G; W4-31G,51N

COMP YDS COMP% YDS/ATT D TD%
43 406 63.2 5.97 2 2.9

6 70 75.0 8.75 1 12.5

9 57 81.8 5.18 0 0.0

58 533 66.7 6.13 3 3.4

54 459 62.1 5.28 2 23

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024

INT

- O O oo

YDS

w o ~N N

533
459

YDS

AVG
471
471
49.3

29
29

NET
39.1
39.1
43.8

YDS

44

51
95

YDS

114
85
81

280

173

30-39

INT%
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.1

22
0/0
22
3/3

©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

AVG
4.5
4.2
2.8
5.0
2.0
1.0
0.2
34
4.6

AVG

14.2
9.7
21.3
10.6
4.8
14.0
1.7
14.0
6.8
5.8
21.0
17.0
4.0
7.0
7.0
3.5
5.0
1.0
9.2
8.5

AVG

29.0

29.0

TB

AVG
8.8
7.0
8.5

1.9
AVG
28.5
213
27.0
25.5
28.8
40-49
n
n
22
2/2

LONG
38

21

13

38

38t

LONG TD
22 1

12 1

9 0

6 0

3 0

6 0

4 0

22 2

20 3
LONG TD
36t 1

28 1

38 0

15t 1

8 0

28 0

14 0

23 0

9 0

10 0

21 0

17 0

7 0

7 0

7 0

4 0

5 0

5 0

38 3

38t 2
LONG TD
29 0

29 0

0 0

IN20 LONG BLK
1 58 0
1 58 0
5 59 0
LONG TD
21 0

7 0

21 0

31 0
LONG TD
46 0

29 0

29 0

46 0

63 0
50+ TOT
0/0 3/3
0/0 17
0/0 4/4
112 7/8
SAC/LST RATING
7/48 89.5
1/0 140.6
0/0 88.3
8/48 94.7
6/57 78.7



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NEW ORLEANS SAINTS: WON 1, LOST 2

DATE
W2-8/10
W3- 8/18
W4- 8/25
TEAM TOTALS
FIRST DOWNS
Rushing
Passing
Penalty
3rd Downs
4th Downs

RESULT
W 16-14
L 10-16
L 27-30

OPPONENT

at Arizona

at San Francisco
TENNESSEE

TEAM
58

22

27

9

9-36 (25.0%)
5-7 (71.4%)

AVG. POSSESSION PER 60 MINS 27:29
TOTAL NET YARDS 857
Avg. Per Game 285.7
Total Plays 187
Avg. Per Play 4.6
NET YARDS RUSHING 359
Avg. Per Game 119.7
Attempts 87
NET YARDS PASSING 498
Avg. Per Game 166.0
Sacked/Yards Lost 4/33
Gross Yards 531
Att-Comp 53-96 (55.2%)
Had Intercepted 0
PUNTS/AVERAGE 16/46.6
PUNTS/NET AVERAGE 16/35.9
PENALTIES/YARDS 20/144
FUMBLES/LOST 41
TOUCHDOWNS 5
Rushing 4
Passing 1
Returns 0
SCORE BY PERIOD Q1 Q2 Q3
TEAM 0 23 13
OPPONENTS 7 19 10
TOUCHDOWNS
SCORING TOT RU PA RT XPK XP2
Grupe 0 0 0 0 5/5 0
Kibodi 2 2 0 0 0/0 0
Hill 1 1 0 0 0/0 0
Rattler 1 1 0 0 0/0 0
St. Brown 1 0 1 0 0/0 0
Smyth 0 0 0 0 0/0 0
Defensive 2-Pt Runback: TM- 0; OPP-0
Safety On Try After TD: TM- 0; OPP-0
TEAM 5 4 1 0 5/5 0-0
OPPONENTS 6 3 3 0 6/6 0-0
SACKS

TIME/ATTEND
62,764
71,124
70,005

OPPONENTS
63

22

39

2

16-41 (39.0%)
3-6 (50.0%)
32:31

1088

362.7

202

5.4

409

136.3

91

679

2263

8/34

713

65-103 (63.1%)
0

11/45.0
11/38.8
22/199

n

Q4
17
24

oT

o

FG
5/5
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
7n

SAF

O O OO oo

6/6
6/8

o

53
60

Granderson- 1.5; Hudson- 1.5; Bresee- 1.0; Lalos- 1.0; Payton- 1.0; Foskey- 0.5; Heflin- 0.5;
Shepherd- 0.5; Vickers- 0.5; TM- 8.0; OPP- 4.0

FUMBLES/LOST

Rattler- 1/1; Haener- 1/0; Lemieux- 1/0; Robinson- 1/0; TM- 4/1; OPP- 1/1

PASSING
Haener
Rattler

Carr

TEAM
OPPONENTS

ATT
43
38
15
96

103

COMP
24
20

53
65

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024

RUSHING
Mims

Kibodi
Robinson

Ja. Williams
Rattler

Hill

Haener
Kamara
Means

TEAM
OPPONENTS
RECEIVING
Perry

Morgan

St. Brown
Olave

Means
Fairchild
Kibodi

Holker
Robinson
Mims

Nacua

Austin
Moreau
Wilson
Prentice
Jacobson

Ja. Williams
TEAM
OPPONENTS
INTERCEPTIONS
TEAM
OPPONENTS
PUNTING
Hedley
Hayball
TEAM
OPPONENTS
PUNT RETURNS
Wilson

Amadi
McKinstry
TEAM
OPPONENTS
KICKOFF RETURNS
Mims
Robinson
TEAM
OPPONENTS
FIELD GOALS
Grupe

Smyth

TEAM
OPPONENTS
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS

TOT

16
11
RET

O~ Ww

<20
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0

Grupe: W2-26G,33G; W3-52G; W4-54G,38G

Smyth: W2-37G

ATT

25
18
15
1"

=N wo,m

87
91

REC

N =2 =2 N-_2NMNNNRAEMOMODED™MDMDdMO®

53
65

INT

YDS
393
352
745
495

FC

N W= o o

RET

10

20-29

17
0/0
17
22

AVG
43.7
50.3
46.6

45

TEAM: W2-26G,33G,37G; W3-52G; W4-54G,38G
OPPONENTS: W2-; W3-47G,24G,51N,36G; W4-39G,26G,58N,31G

YDS COMP% YDS/ATT D TD%
270 55.8 6.28 0 0.0
202 52.6 5.32 1 2.6

59 60.0 3.93 0 0.0
531 55.2 5.53 1 1.0
713 63.1 6.92 3 2.9

INT

O O o oo

YDS
108
7
68
52
26
21
1"

-1
359
409

YDS
176

47
46
36
33
31
30
24
23
22
19
18

A Do o

531
713
YDS

NET
35.4
36.4
35.9
38.8
YDS
32
16

48
131
YDS
119
119
238
202
30-39
2/2
17
3/3
3/3

INT%
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
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AVG
4.3
3.9
4.5
4.7
3.7
4.2
3.7
1.5

-1.0
4.1
4.5

AVG

22.0

11.8

11.5
9.0
8.3

10.3
7.5
8.0
5.8
55
9.5
9.0
7.0
3.0
5.0
4.0
20

10.0

11.0

AVG

TB

-

AVG
10.7
16.0

12.0
1.9
AVG
23.8
23.8
23.8
25.3
40-49
0/0
0/0
0/0
7n

LONG
58
43
19
58
38

LONG TD
1" 0

14 2

14 0

15 0

8 1

1" 1

6 0

5 0

-1 0

15 4

22 3
LONG TD
58 0

19 0

21t 1

19 0

13 0

18 0

13 0

15 0

9 0

10 0

13 0

12 0

7 0

5 0

5 0

4 0

2 0

58 1

38 3
LONG TD
0 0

0 0
IN20 LONG BLK
3 49 0
1 61 0
4 61 0
6 57 0
LONG TD
14 0

16 0

0 0

16 0

22 0
LONG TD
29 0

29 0

29 0

30 0
50+ TOT
2/2 5/5
0/0 17
2/2 6/6
0/2 6/8
SAC/LST RATING
1/16 74.8
3/17 76.9
0/0 68.5
4/33 74.6
8/34 93.2



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

TEAM OFFENSIVE TOTALS

CATEGORY
GAMES (W-L-T)
FIRST DOWNS
Rushing

Passing

Penalty

YDS GAINED (tot)
Avg per Game
RUSHING (net)
Avg per Game
Rushes

Yards per Rush
PASSING (net)
Avg per Game
Attempts
Completions
Completion Pct
Yards Gained
Sacked

Yards Lost

Had Intercepted
Yards Opp Ret
Opp TDs on Int
PUNTS

Avg Yards

PUNT RETURNS
Avg Return
Returned for TD
KICKOFF RETURNS
Avg Return
Returned for TD
PENALTIES
Yards Penalized
FUMBLES BY
Fumbles Lost
Opp Fumbles
Opp Fumbles Lost
POSS. TIME (avg)
TOUCHDOWNS
Rushing

Passing

Returns

EXTRA POINT KICKS
2-PT CONVERSIONS

FIELD GOALS MADE/ATTEMPTED

POINTS SCORED

BAL
1-2-0
35
14
19

642
214.0
251
83.7
82
3.1
391
130.3
68
43
63.2%
450

59

22

16
49.8

BUF
1-2-0
48
25
21

765
255.0
408
136.0
87
47
357
119.0
76
52
68.4%
441
14
84

55

14
49.5

13.0

18.1

22
145

o N O -

30:45

o =~ N W

171
2/2
6/7
41

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024

CIN
0-3-0
38

27

672
224.0
196
65.3
58
3.4
476
158.7
91
60
65.9%
515

39

29

18
471
6
5.5

16
25.8
0
20
189

o NN

27:03

- W O »

4/4
0/0
1/2
31

CLE
0-3-0
57
14
37

927
309.0
215
71.7
65
33
712
237.3
120
85
70.8%
790
10
78
3
%
0
13
48.3
6
6.5
0
14
25.3
0
16
163

o b~ -~

33:09

o A N O

5/5
01
4/4
55

©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

DEN
3-0-0
71
22
40

1050
350.0
359
119.7
94
3.8
691
230.3
96
64
66.7%
732

41

14

10
50.1

w o N O

33:03
12
6
5
1
12/12
0/0
5/5
99

HOU
3-1-0
75
25
45

1197
299.3
403
100.8
107
3.8
794
198.5
132
85
64.4%
824

30

18
45.6
10
6.4

21.9

32:13
10
3
6
1
10/10
0/0
4/6
82

IND
2-1-0
66
26
35

1031
343.7
413
137.7
97
4.3
618
206.0
90
61
67.8%
651
7
33
3

w N W

30:38

10

7

2

1
9/9
0/1
3/6
78

JAX
3-0-0
69
27
39

1099
366.3
450
150.0
107
4.2
649
216.3
89
63
70.8%
724
8
75
0

o 0 =~ N

34:44

O N = ©

717
17
6/7
77

KC
0-3-0
44
15
25

811
270.3
315
105.0
72
4.4
496
165.3
87
58
66.7%
560
9
64

59

14
46.9

15.6

17
30.5

21
171

A~ 0 -

29:20

o A N O

6/6
0/0
5/6
57

LAC
1-2-0
35
16
16

765
255.0
314
104.7
63
5.0
451
150.3
94
47
50.0%
483
7
32

21

17
46.7

13.5

26.8

15
119

N BN

24:01

A A A W

2/2
0/1
6/6
38

Lv
0-2-1
52
10
40

955
318.3
248
82.7
69
3.6
707
235.7
118
67
56.8%
41

34

69

16
53.0

23.2

13
271

20
160

N O =

29:33

[ N )

5/5
0/1
6/6
59



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

TEAM DEFENSIVE TOTALS

CATEGORY

POINTS ALLOWED
OPP FIRST DOWNS
Rushing

Passing

Penalty

OPP YARDS GAINED (tot)
Avg per Game

OPP RUSHING (net)
Avg per Game
Rushes

Yards per Rush

OPP PASSING (net)
Avg per Game

Pass Attempts

Pass Completions
Completion Pct
Yards Gained
Sacked

Yards Lost
INTERCEPTED BY
Yards Returned
Returned for TD

OPP PUNT RETURNS
Avg Return

Returned for TD

OPP KICKOFF RETURNS
Avg Return

Returned for TD

OPP TOUCHDOWNS
Rushing

Passing

Returns

BAL
58
64
32
27

5
928
309.3
490
163.3
108
45

438

146.0
97
51

52.6%

453

15

©
ACDOQ)

- w N oo W o o
~

BUF
67
54
19
33

2

973

3243

321

107.0
83
3.9

652

217.3
85
58

68.2%

689

37

10
11.9

23.6

- w b

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024

CIN
71
62
22
36

1081
360.3
409
136.3
93
4.4
672
224.0
100
65
65.0%
707

35

14

©

o w o o o 9 o o

CLE
87
50
17
28

5
956
318.7
395
131.7
80
4.9
561
187.0
78
49
62.8%
598

w
9 o

- 00w oW o 9 oo =~ N o o o o
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DEN
44
50
14
27

9
783
261.0

274

91.3
78
35

509

169.7
86
55

64.0%
548
7
39

159

6.0

13
26.3

- AW O,

HOU
58
61
23
34

4

1094

2735

390

97.5
96
4.1

704
176.0
102
67
65.7%
737
4
33
3
40
1
5
8.8
0
13
235

o » M

IND
61
56
19
29

800
266.7
309
103.0
84
3.7
491
163.7
82
59
72.0%
527

36

14

6.0

15
28.5

- N N

JAX
20
39
12
22

5

628

209.3

258

86.0
66
3.9

370

123.3
80
50

62.5%

429

KC
84
60
19
39
2
1197
399.0
383
127.7
89
4.3
814
2713
100
65
65.0%
837
3

LAC
48
67
21
40

6
1221
407.0
528
176.0
110
4.8
693

231.0
117
70

59.8%

726

33

47

Lv
75
61
25
35
1
1145
381.7
410
136.7
91
4.5
735
245.0
100
62
62.0%
754

19

35

1"
8.3

12
29.2

- b~ b ©



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

TEAM OFFENSIVE TOTALS

CATEGORY
GAMES (W-L-T)
FIRST DOWNS
Rushing

Passing

Penalty

YDS GAINED (tot)
Avg per Game
RUSHING (net)
Avg per Game
Rushes

Yards per Rush
PASSING (net)
Avg per Game
Attempts
Completions
Completion Pct
Yards Gained
Sacked

Yards Lost

Had Intercepted
Yards Opp Ret
Opp TDs on Int
PUNTS

Avg Yards

PUNT RETURNS
Avg Return
Returned for TD
KICKOFF RETURNS
Avg Return
Returned for TD
PENALTIES
Yards Penalized
FUMBLES BY
Fumbles Lost
Opp Fumbles
Opp Fumbles Lost
POSS. TIME (avg)
TOUCHDOWNS
Rushing

Passing

Returns

EXTRA POINT KICKS
2-PT CONVERSIONS

FIELD GOALS MADE/ATTEMPTED

POINTS SCORED

MIA
2-1-0
40
15
22

873
291.0
332
110.7
75
4.4
541
180.3
109
60
55.1%
576

35

36

17

44.5

15

7.9

24.2

18
140

w 0w N

30:36

o A -~ O

5/5
0/0
4/6
47

NE
1-2-0
47
18
24

788
262.7
321
107.0
80
4.0
467
155.7
103
52
50.5%
517
6
50
1
47
0
20
49.0
9
8.3
0
10
27.5
0
17
207

7
1
3
0

29:18

O N N B

4/4
0/0
4/6
40

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024

NYJ
3-0-0
43
19
20

782
260.7
370
123.3
89
4.2
412
137.3
82
46
56.1%
450
5
38
1
29
0
14
46.4
11
9.4
0
6
30.0
0
18
139
3

0
3
1

30:06

o =~ N W

3/3
0/0
8/10
45

PIT
0-3-0
43
14
26

778
259.3
293
97.7
76
3.9
485
161.7
71
52
73.2%
565
11
80
1
35
0
16
48.6
8
9.0
0
1"
22.0
0
19
163
7

2

2

1
28:51
4
3
1
0
2/3
01

2/3
32

TEN
3-0-0
68
24
37

1119
373.0
425
141.7
110
3.9
694
2313
89
62
69.7%
723

29

172

o w N

36:20

o W w o

6/6
0/0
7/9
63

ARI
0-3-0
53
15
31

892
297.3
367
122.3
86
4.3
525
175.0
87
55
63.2%
586
10
61

94

15
50.9

2
1
3
1
28:46
4
3
1
0
3/3
01

4/5
39

ATL
0-3-0
38
17
20

726
242.0
308
102.7
84
3.7
418
139.3
93
42
45.2%
429

11
0
0
0
17
45.7

10.3

12
211

15
113

N NN

26:33

O O NN

0/1
417
25

CAR
1-2-0
41
13
26

721
240.3
236
78.7
69
3.4
485
161.7
87
58
66.7%
533

48
0
0
0

17

471

8.5

1"
25.5

24
166

o N O

28:28

o w N O

2/2
172
4/4
46

~

CHI
4-0-0
65
26
34

1307
326.8
481
120.3
102
4.7
826
206.5
95
63
66.3%
835

o O O © N

46.2

5
3
3
1

28:13
14
6
6
2
13/14
0/0
6/6
115

©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

DAL
1-2-0
68
26
37

1161
387.0
476
158.7
95
5.0
685
228.3
119
76
63.9%
712

27

47

51.7

o =~ N O

33:08

= N N O

4/4
0/1
8/9
58

DET
2-1-0
67
26
35

1048
349.3
422
140.7
102
4.1
626
208.7
103
62
60.2%
681
10
55

36

14
51.0

8.9

1"
25.5

23
126

w 0o W

33:07

O N W O,

3/4
0/1
6/7
51



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

TEAM DEFENSIVE TOTALS

CATEGORY

POINTS ALLOWED
OPP FIRST DOWNS
Rushing

Passing

Penalty

OPP YARDS GAINED (tot)
Avg per Game

OPP RUSHING (net)
Avg per Game
Rushes

Yards per Rush

OPP PASSING (net)
Avg per Game

Pass Attempts

Pass Completions
Completion Pct
Yards Gained
Sacked

Yards Lost
INTERCEPTED BY
Yards Returned
Returned for TD

OPP PUNT RETURNS
Avg Return

Returned for TD

OPP KICKOFF RETURNS
Avg Return

Returned for TD

OPP TOUCHDOWNS
Rushing

Passing

Returns

MIA
43
42
14
27

856
285.3
287
95.7

w

o v N MO PN O

NE
37
45
14
27
4
745
248.3
249
83.0
70
3.6
496
165.3
106
71
67.0%
564
1

o =~ N W o 9 o o
-

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024

NYJ
35
46
25
17

4
686
228.7
362
120.7
88
4.1
324
108.0
79
45
57.0%

385
10

D »
N o © oo 2

N

o o w w o N N o
~

PIT
53
59
29
27

861
287.0
434
144.7
102
43
427
142.3
77
49
63.6%
507
1
80

1"
13.0

26.0

O N W O

©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

TEN
55
50
15
30

825
275.0
255
85.0
61
4.2
570
190.0

24.8

o N O

ARI
75
64
22
34

1019
339.7
386
128.7
95
4.1
633
211.0
92
57
62.0%
679
9
46

g\noo—n

- N O © o 9 o o
N

ATL
64
58
25
32

1
978
326.0
423
141.0
109
3.9

555

185.0
88
56

63.6%
574
3
19

N
o -

D
o N °

N

o o NN o o P N o
w

CAR
58
51
26
21
4
796
265.3
394
131.3
85
46
402
134.0
87
54
62.1%
459

57

29

©

O N W oo ® o o
e}

CHI
47
58
17
37

941
235.3
348
87.0
99
3.5
593
148.3
116
73
62.9%
656
12
63

141

8.4

21
24.4

o h -~ O

DAL
51
49
12
33

4

939

313.0

307

102.3
63
4.9

632

210.7
121
68
56.2%
658
4
26

5

- W s oo P o O o~ W

DET
54
38
15
19

741
247.0
307
102.3
69
45
434
1447
75
44
58.7%
514

80

20

1"
10.0

10
27.8

o N O



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

TEAM OFFENSIVE TOTALS

CATEGORY
GAMES (W-L-T)
FIRST DOWNS
Rushing

Passing

Penalty
YDS GAINED (tot)
Avg per Game
RUSHING (net)
Avg per Game
Rushes

Yards per Rush
PASSING (net)
Avg per Game
Attempts
Completions
Completion Pct
Yards Gained
Sacked

Yards Lost

Had Intercepted
Yards Opp Ret
Opp TDs on Int
PUNTS

Avg Yards

PUNT RETURNS
Avg Return
Returned for TD
KICKOFF RETURNS
Avg Return
Returned for TD
PENALTIES
Yards Penalized
FUMBLES BY
Fumbles Lost
Opp Fumbles
Opp Fumbles Lost
POSS. TIME (avg)
TOUCHDOWNS
Rushing

Passing

Returns

EXTRA POINT KICKS
2-PT CONVERSIONS

FIELD GOALS MADE/ATTEMPTED

POINTS SCORED

GB
2-1-0
48
19
24

869
289.7
436
145.3
99
4.4
433
144.3
80
47
58.8%
448

15

59

49.6

- W = O»;

5/5
0/0
6/8
55

LAR
2-1-0
50
16
27

847
282.3
347
116.7
92
3.8
500
166.7
85
50
58.8%
509

58

12
41.8

24.3
24.8
0
18
159
1
1
5
3

28:29

O N N B

2/3
0/1
5/6
41

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024

MIN
3-0-0
53
15
34

1048
349.3
374
124.7
82
4.6
674
224.7
98
58
59.2%
734
9
60

13
46.2

7.9

21.7

18
150

N b~ O

29:15

O N = ©

8/8
0/0
7/8
77

NO
1-2-0
58
22
27

857
285.7
359
119.7
87
41
498
166.0
96
53
55.2%
531
4
33

16
46.6

12.0

23.8

20
144

PO V= S -

27:29

o = h~ O

5/5
0/0
6/6
53

©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

NYG
1-2-0
47
24
19

728
242.7
372
124.0
77
438
356
118.7
89
47
52.8%
425
1
69

25

17

46.9

12

5.3

25.7

19
170

o w o

27:33

O O W w

3/3
0/0
3/3
30

PHI
2-1-0
55
20
29

795
265.0
291
97.0
85
3.4
504
168.0
111
72
64.9%
559
9
55
1
0
0
10
49.2

9.1

10

23.8

141

N OO N B

32:01

o =~ N W

1/2
17
4/5
33

SEA
2-1-0
48
14
30

842
280.7
348
116.0
76
46
494
164.7
83
52
62.7%
537
8
43
0
0
0
15
51.0
7
15.9

o -~ O

28:36
7
3
3
1

5/7
0/0
717
68

SF
1-1-1
61
23
37

1000
333.3
291
97.0
78
3.7
709
236.3
109
70
64.2%
755
7
46
2
31
0
13
44.9

9.4

1"
31.0

21
126

w A -

31:16
6
5
1
0

5/5
0/1
4/5
53

B
2-1-0
52
13
34

887
295.7
307
102.3
74
42
580
193.3
98
63
64.3%
630

50

16
44.9

9.2
25.7
0
13
110
1
0
1
1

28:11

o W w o

6/6
0/0
2/4
48

WAS
1-2-0
56
24
27

982
327.3
344
114.7
84
4.1
638
212.7
119
74
62.2%
672

34

10

16
451

6.1

22.3

24
182

N O =

31:15

o =~ W »

4/4
0/0
5/8
43

NFL/Avg
52.8
18.9
29.5
45

905.1
295.6
346.0
113.0
84.5
4.1
559.1
182.6
95.8
59.3
61.9%
603.7
6.8
446
1.7
28.2
0.2
141
47.5
7.3
9.5
0.1
9.3
25.8
0.0
19.3
155.5
3.9
1.5
3.9
1.5
30:00
5.6
2.6
2.7
0.3
95.7%
27.8%
81.5%
53.5



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

TEAM DEFENSIVE TOTALS

CATEGORY

POINTS ALLOWED
OPP FIRST DOWNS
Rushing

Passing

Penalty

OPP YARDS GAINED (tot)
Avg per Game

OPP RUSHING (net)
Avg per Game
Rushes

Yards per Rush

OPP PASSING (net)
Avg per Game

Pass Attempts

Pass Completions
Completion Pct
Yards Gained
Sacked

Yards Lost
INTERCEPTED BY
Yards Returned
Returned for TD
OPP PUNT RETURNS
Avg Return

Returned for TD

OPP KICKOFF RETURNS
Avg Return

Returned for TD

OPP TOUCHDOWNS
Rushing

Passing

Returns

GB
44
41

16
22

684
228.0
263
87.7
77
3.4
421
140.3
79
53
67.1%
486

65

22

5.0

10
25.1

o W N O

LAR
38
52
21
25

6
897
299.0
347
116.7
77
4.5
550
183.3

113
71

62.8%
569

3

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024

MIN
38
48
12
31

5

849

283.0

248

82.7
82
3.0

601

200.3
97
64

66.0%

667

66

NO
60
63
22
39
2
1088
362.7
409
136.3
91
4.5
679
226.3
103
65
63.1%
713
8
34
0

-
-
©

o W W o o VU o o =
w
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NYG
41
56
18
31

7
885
295.0
367

122.3
94
3.9

518
172.7
102
59
57.8%
561
7
43
1
35
0

B
.

N

- a2 w oo dM oo
S

PHI
52
41
14
21

616
205.3
270
90.0
79
3.4
346
115.3
82
45
54.9%
414
10
68
1
47

(o]
moo

(¢)]

©O NN M O O© o O

SEA
52
56
12
37

7

931

310.3

296

98.7
72

4.1
635
211.7
116
70
60.3%

698
10
63
2
17

9.8

11
27.0

o o0 O O,

SF
51
57
21
30

939
313.0
332
110.7
87
3.8
607
202.3
99
58
58.6%
626
4
19

23.4

10
29.5

- N w o

B
48
48
14
30

947
315.7
278
92.7
73
3.8
669
223.0
103
68
66.0%
729

©
_hmO\ll\)

o

o o o o o 9 ©o o

WAS
43
45
17
24

4
935
311.7
343

114.3

74
46
592

197.3

105
59
56.2%
627

35

1"
6.5

12
23.4

o W -~ »

NFL/Avg
53.5
52.8
18.9
29.5
45

905.1
295.6
346.0
113.0
84.5
4.1
559.1
182.6
95.8
59.3
61.9%
603.7
6.8
446
1.7
28.2
0.2
7.3
9.5
0.1
9.3
25.8
0.0
5.6
2.6
27
0.3



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

AFC TEAM RANKINGS

OFFENSE DEFENSE
TEAM TOTAL RUSH PASS TOTAL RUSH PASS
BAL 16 13 15 10 15 4
BUF 13t 4 16 12 8 12
CIN 15 16 11 13 12 13
CLE 6 15 *1 11 11 9
DEN 3 6 4 4 4 7
HOU 7 11 7 6 6 8
IND 4 3 6 5 7 5
JAX 2 1 5 1 3 2
KC 9 9 9 15 10 16
LAC 13t 10 13 16 16 14
Lv 5 14 2 14 13 15
MIA 8 7 8 8 5 10
NE 10 8 12 3 1 6
NYJ 11 5 14 2 9 *1
PIT 12 12 10 9 14 3
TEN 1 2 3] 7 2 11
NFC TEAM RANKINGS
OFFENSE DEFENSE
TEAM Total Rush Pass Total Rush Pass
ARI 7 6 8 15 13 13
ATL 15 12 15 14 16 8
CAR 16 16 13 5 14 2
CHI 6 7 6 3 2 5
DAL *1 *1 2 11t 7t 12
DET 2t 3 5 4 7t 4
GB 9 2 14 2 3 3
LAR 11 10 10 8 11 7
MIN 2t 4 3 6 *1 10
NO 10 8 1 16 15 16
NYG 14 5 16 7 12 6
PHI 13 14t 9 *1 4 1
SEA 12 9 12 9 6 14
SF 4 14t 1 11t 9 11
TB 8 13 7 13 5 15
WAS 5 11 4 10 10 9

t = Tied for position
* = League Leader

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFL TEAM RANKINGS

TEAM
ARI
ATL
BAL
BUF
CAR
CHI
CIN
CLE
DAL
DEN
DET

GB
HOU
IND
JAX
KC
LAC
LAR
Lv
MIA
MIN
NE
NO
NYG
NYJ
PHI
PIT
SEA
SF
B
TEN
WAS

t = Tied for position
* = League Leader

OFFENSE
TOTAL RUSH
14 11
29 22
32 28
26t 7
30 30
10 12
31 32
12 31
* *
4 13t
5t 5
17 3
13 24
7 6
3 2
21 20
26t 21
19 16
11 29
16 18
5t 8
23 19
18 13t
28 9
24 10
22 26t
25 25
20 15
8 26t
15 23
2 4
9 17

PASS TOTAL
16 27
28 26
30 18
31 25
22t 9
11 5
24 28
*1 24
6 21t
5 8
10 6
27 3
13 11
12 10
8 2
20 31
26 32
18 17
3 30
15 14
7 13
25 7
19 29
32 16
29 4
17 *1
22t 15
21 19
2 21t
14 23
4 12
9 20

DEFENSE
RUSH
23
29
31
16
24
5
26t
25
13t

13t

11
15

22
32
19
28
10
*1

26t
21
20

30

12
17

18

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024

PASS
24
16
8
26
4
9
28
17
23
12
7
5
14
10
3
32
30
15
31
18
21
11
29
13
*1
2
6
25
22
27
19
20

©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFC TEAM OFFENSE RANK

TEAM
ARI
ATL
CAR
CHI
DAL
DET

GB
LAR
MIN

NO
NYG
PHI
SEA

SF

B

WAS

A ® (€ @ (B (F
7 8 6 7 8 9
15 15 12 14 15 14
16 13 16 16 13 11

6 1 7 3 6 1
1 3 1 1 2 7
2t 7 3 9 5 6
9 9 2 6 14 10
11 10 10 12 10 4
2t 2 4 5 3 2
10 12 8 10 11 13
14 14 5 2 16 16

13 16 14t 15 9 15

12 5 9 4 12 8
4 4 14t 13 1 3
8 6 13 8 7 5

5 11 11 11 4 12

NFC TEAM DEFENSE RANK

TEAM
ARI
ATL
CAR
CHI
DAL
DET
GB
LAR
MIN
NO
NYG
PHI
SEA
SF
B
WAS
(A)
(B)
(©)
(D)
(E)
(F)
(G)
(H)

0
©)

A B () ) () (F)
15 14 13 9 13 16

14 10 16 7 8 13
5 5 14 15 2 2
3 2 2 4 5 3
11t 12 7t 16 12 8
4 9 7t 1" 4 9
2 3 3 2 3 6
8 7 11 13 7 4
6 6 1 1 10 11
16 16 15 12 16 14
7 4 12 8 6 5
1 1 4 3 1 1
9 8 6 10 14 7
11t 11 9 6 11 12
13 15 5 5 15 15

10 13 10 14 9 10

Total Yards per Game

Total Yards per Play

Rushing Yards per Game
Rushing Yards per Attempt
Passing Net Yards per Game
Passing Net Yards per Play
Passing, Percent Had Intercepted
Sacks per Pass Play

First Downs per Game

Third Down Efficiency

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024

(G)

1t
1t
1t
15
13
12
16
7t
1t
14

1t
11

7t
10

(G)

14

15t

13

12

15t

(H)

o
7t
16
15
11

12t

(1
16

© b ©

-

10
6t
15
11t
2t
11t
13
6t

()

)
12
16
10t
4t

14

4t
10t
15

13

(K)
(L)
(M)
(N)
(0)
(P)
Q)
(R)
)

(K)
14t
10

3t

14t
12
3t
7t

7t
13
14t
11

7t

(K)
14t
7t
7t
7t
12
14t

7t

14t
4t
4t
7t
13

Fourth Down Efficiency
Punt Return Average
Kickoff Return Average
Gross Punting Average
Net Punting Average

(L)
6t

10
11
14

13

12

16

6t
15

(L)
7
5
12
6
15
11
2
3
14
13
1
8
10
16
9
4

(M)
16
8t
13
8t
10
15

11t

11t

14

(M)
10

13

12

16

14t
1"

14t
9
3

Points per Game

Field Goal Percentage

(N)

12

10

2t

16
11

2t
15
14
13

(N)

(0)

N
O

w N o o

16
13
10

(0)

(P)
16
15
13

8t
12

2t
2t
14

10t
10t
8t

@
10t

10t
1t
10t
16
14

Q)
3t
6t

3t

11t
11t
11t
10
11t
6t

11t
11t
6t
3t

(R)

11
12
14

8t
8t

Points per Game Differential (combined offense/defense)

Net Yards per Game Differential (combined offense/defense)

©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

(S)
13
16
11



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFL TEAM OFFENSE RANK

TEAM
BAL
BUF
CIN
CLE
DEN
HOU
IND
JAX
KC
LAC
Lv
MIA
NE
NYJ
PIT
TEN
ARI
ATL
CAR
CHI
DAL
DET
GB
LAR
MIN
NO
NYG
PHI
SEA
SF
B
WAS
(A)
(B)
(©)
(D)
(E)
(F)
(G)

(H)
U]

A ®B (© (@ (B (F)
32 29 28 32 30 18

26t 27 7 5 31 31
31 26 32 30 24 23
12 18 31 31 1 15
4 5 13t 22 5 3
13 12 24 24 13 9
7 6 6 12 12 5

3 4 2 13 8 4
21 16 20 10 20 20
26t 21 21 2 26 27
11 11 29 27 3 10
16 22 18 8 15 25
23 28 19 19 25 29
24 24 10 14 29 26
25 13 25 21 22t 8

2 3 4 20 4 2
14 15 1" 11 16 17
29 31 22 26 28 28
30 25 30 29 22t 21

10 1 12 4 11 1
1 7 1 1 6 14
5t 14 5 16 10 13
17 17 3 9 27 19
19 19 16 23 18 11
5t 2 8 7 7 6
18 23 13t 17 19 24
28 30 9 3 32 32

22 32 26t 28 17 30
20 9 15 6 21 16
8 8 26t 25 2 7
15 10 23 15 14 12
9 20 17 18 9 22

Total Yards per Game

Total Yards per Play

Rushing Yards per Game
Rushing Yards per Attempt
Passing Net Yards per Game
Passing Net Yards per Play
Passing, Percent Had Intercepted
Sacks per Pass Play

First Downs per Game

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024

(G)
26
24
28
22t
20
1t
29
1t
21
27
17
18t

14
15
12
13
1t
1t
1t
31
25
22t
32
10t
1t
30

1t
18t
10t
16

(H)
22
32

21
17

19
23
28
18

12
13
31
16
29

25

10t
27

24

30
20
26
15
14
10t

31t
15t
28
22t
25t
25t
3t
13t
20t
27
18
3t

10t
17
13t

22t
12
19t

15t
11

)
25t
12
17t
14

16

31
24
22t
28

27

11

32
20t
20t
13
10

15

29
25t
22t
17t
19
30

()
(K)
(L)
(M)
(N)
(0)
(P)
Q)

K L M

2t 15t 18
15t 7 32
6t 29 15
14 26 21
1 32 7
6t 27 29
6t 10 10
2t 30 1
15t 4 3
27t 6 12
23t 2 11

22 22 23
27t 20 9
23t 12 4
27t 17 28
12t 5 5
27t 13t 8
20 9 31
12t 19 19t
6t 21 26
1" 25 14
27t 18 19t
23t 24 13
6t 1 22
15t 23 30
5 8 24t
15t 31 16
26 15t 24t
27t 3 6
21 1" 2
2t 13t 17
15t 28 27

Third Down Efficiency
Fourth Down Efficiency
Punt Return Average
Kickoff Return Average
Gross Punting Average
Net Punting Average
Points per Game

Field Goal Percentage

(N)

16
13

25
14
29
18
19

30
11
21
12
31

24
15
22

3t

32
23
20
17
10
3t
28
27
26

(0)

18
22
31t

13
11

16
10t

10t

12
27
26

17
25
14
21
15

29
24
30

10

31t

28
23

(P)
27t
22t
30
12t

4t
11
26

18
24
20
29

25
32
19

10
16
12t
22t
4t

14t
31

27t

14t
17
21

(&)
1t
13t
30t
1t
1t
24t
30t
13t
16t
1t
1t
24t
24t
18t
24t
22
18t
29
1t
1t
1"
13t
23
16t
12
1t
1t
18t
1t
18t
30t
28

©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFL TEAM DEFENSE RANK

TEAM
BAL
BUF
CIN
CLE
DEN
Hou
IND
JAX
KC
LAC
Lv
MIA
NE
NYJ
PIT
TEN
ARI
ATL
CAR
CHI
DAL
DET
GB
LAR
MIN
NO
NYG
PHI
SEA
SF
B
WAS
(A)
(B)
(©)
(D)
(E)
(F)
(G)
(H)

(1
()

A ® (© O (E (F
18 10 31 27 8 6
25 | 29 | 16 11 26 30
28 28 26t 22 28 27
24 30 25 32 17 28
8 13 8 4 12 17
11 26 11 15 14 29
10 15 15 7 10 19
2 4 4 14 3 3
31 32 2 2 32 32
32 24 32 3 30 18
30 31 28 25 31 31
14 7 10 8 18 9
7 3 2 6 11 4
4 2 20 18 1 1
15 12 30 20 6 11
12 27 3 19 19 25
27 22 23 16 24 26
26 18 29 12 16 22

9 9 24 29 4 5
5 5 5 5 9 7
21t 20 13t 31 23 14
6 17 13t 23 7 15
3 6 6 2 5 12
17 14 19 26 15 8
13 11 1 1 21 20

29 25 26t 24 29 23
16 8 21 13 13 10
1 1 7 3 2 2
19 16 12 17 25 13
21t 19 17 10 22 21
23 23 9 9 27 24
20 21 18 28 20 16

Total Yards per Game

Total Yards per Play

Rushing Yards per Game
Rushing Yards per Attempt
Passing Net Yards per Game
Passing Net Yards per Play
Passing, Percent Had Intercepted
Sacks per Pass Play

First Downs per Game

Third Down Efficiency

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024

(G)
20
27t
ot
27t

14t
27t
22

ot
26
24
27t

16
19
18
17

13

25

27t
23
14t
12
21
11
27t

(H)
32
13
23

14
27
19

30t
20
30t
25

16

28
17

29

11
24
10
15
18

12
26
21
22

o
30t
19
28
14t
14t

20t

26
32
27

7t

10
25
14t
30t
24
17

13

3t

18
11t
29
20t
3t
20t
23
11t
7t

V)
13t
30
28
25
12
20
23

17t
32
7t

13t
16

24
31
21t
ot
15

27
11
ot
21t
29
19

7t
17t
26

(K)
(L)
(M)
(N)
(0)
(P)
Q)
(R)
®)

(K)
27

15t
7t
4t
1t
28t
15t
15t
ot
23
25t
ot
4t
28t
1t
28t
15t
15t
15t
24
28t
ot
14
7t
15t
1t
28t
12t
12t
15t
25t

Fourth Down Efficiency
Punt Return Average
Kickoff Return Average
Gross Punting Average
Net Punting Average

(L)
20t
26
15
31
6t
18
6t

19
24
12
11

28t
13
16
10
25

30
23

28t
27

17
22
32
20t
9

(M)

22
21
20

26
12
31
18
28

17
24
15t
10
19

27

1"
25
13
32

14

20t
23
20t
15t
4

Points per Game

Field Goal Percentage

(N)
25
30
17
18
32

15t

11

26

13t
10
23t
15t
28

23t

19
27
12
31

29
4t

21
4t
20
22
13t

(©)
26
20
14
17
31
11
19

10

12
16
13
27

15

28
25
23
22
29

32

21

24

30
18

(P)
22t
27
28
32
1t
10
25

31
13t

20t
8t

19
21

20t
26
22t

15t
20
11t
5t
5t
24

17t
17t
15t
13t
8t

Q)

14t
16t
22t
1t
22t
22t
5t
21
16t
14t

22t
16t
10t
22t
5t
10t
19
5t
22t
22t
22t
20
22t
10t
1t
22t
22t
10t
5t

(R)
26
27
32

oD N

20
23
12
13t

25
10
30
31
22

1"
18

13t

19
21
24

15
16t
16t

Points per Game Differential (combined offense/defense)

Net Yards per Game Differential (combined offense/defense)

©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

S
29
26
31
17

12

30
32
25
16
15
11
21

23
28
20



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFC TOTAL OFFENSE
RANK TEAM TOTAL RUSH PASS TOTAL/G RUSH/G PASS/G

1 Dallas 1161 476 685 387.0 158.7 228.3
2 Detroit 1048 422 626 349.3 140.7 208.7
2 Minnesota 1048 374 674 349.3 124.7 224.7
4 San Francisco 1000 291 709 333.3 97.0 236.3
5 Washington 982 344 638 327.3 114.7 212.7
6 Chicago 1307 481 826 326.8 120.3 206.5
7 Arizona 892 367 525 297.3 122.3 175.0
8 Tampa Bay 887 307 580 295.7 102.3 193.3
9 Green Bay 869 436 433 289.7 145.3 144.3
10 New Orleans 857 359 498 285.7 119.7 166.0
11 Los Angeles Rams 847 347 500 282.3 115.7 166.7
12 Seattle 842 348 494 280.7 116.0 164.7
13 Philadelphia 795 291 504 265.0 97.0 168.0
14 New York Giants 728 372 356 242.7 124.0 118.7
15 Atlanta 726 308 418 242.0 102.7 139.3
16 Carolina 721 236 485 240.3 78.7 161.7

TOTALS 14710 5759 8951 300.2 117.5 182.7

NFC TOTAL DEFENSE

RANK TEAM TOTAL RUSH PASS TOTAL/G RUSH/G PASS/G
1 Philadelphia 616 270 346 205.3 90.0 115.3
2 Green Bay 684 263 421 228.0 87.7 140.3
3 Chicago 941 348 593 235.3 87.0 148.3
4 Detroit 741 307 434 247.0 102.3 144.7
5 Carolina 796 394 402 265.3 131.3 134.0
6 Minnesota 849 248 601 283.0 82.7 200.3
7 New York Giants 885 367 518 295.0 122.3 172.7
8 Los Angeles Rams 897 347 550 299.0 115.7 183.3
9 Seattle 931 296 635 310.3 98.7 211.7
10  Washington 935 343 592 311.7 114.3 197.3
11 Dallas 939 307 632 313.0 102.3 210.7
11 San Francisco 939 332 607 313.0 110.7 202.3
13 Tampa Bay 947 278 669 315.7 92.7 223.0
14 Atlanta 978 423 555 326.0 141.0 185.0
15  Arizona 1019 386 633 339.7 128.7 211.0

16 New Orleans 1088 409 679 362.7 136.3 226.3
TOTALS 14185 5318 8867 289.5 108.5 181.0

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFL TOTAL OFFENSE
RANK TEAM TOTAL RUSH PASS TOTAL/G RUSH/G PASS/G

1 Dallas 1161 476 685 387.0 158.7 228.3
2 Tennessee 1119 425 694 373.0 141.7 231.3
3 Jacksonville 1099 450 649 366.3 150.0 216.3
4 Denver 1050 359 691 350.0 119.7 230.3
5 Detroit 1048 422 626 349.3 140.7 208.7
5 Minnesota 1048 374 674 349.3 124.7 224.7
7 Indianapolis 1031 413 618 343.7 137.7 206.0
8 San Francisco 1000 291 709 333.3 97.0 236.3
9 Washington 982 344 638 327.3 114.7 212.7
10 Chicago 1307 481 826 326.8 120.3 206.5
11 Las Vegas 955 248 707 318.3 82.7 235.7
12 Cleveland 927 215 712 309.0 71.7 237.3
13 Houston 1197 403 794 299.3 100.8 198.5
14 Arizona 892 367 525 297.3 122.3 175.0
15  Tampa Bay 887 307 580 295.7 102.3 193.3
16 Miami 873 332 541 291.0 110.7 180.3
17 Green Bay 869 436 433 289.7 145.3 144.3
18 New Orleans 857 359 498 285.7 119.7 166.0
19 Los Angeles Rams 847 347 500 282.3 115.7 166.7
20 Seattle 842 348 494 280.7 116.0 164.7
21 Kansas City 811 315 496 270.3 105.0 165.3
22 Philadelphia 795 291 504 265.0 97.0 168.0
23 New England 788 321 467 262.7 107.0 155.7
24 New York Jets 782 370 412 260.7 123.3 137.3
25 Pittsburgh 778 293 485 259.3 97.7 161.7
26 Buffalo 765 408 357 255.0 136.0 119.0
26 Los Angeles Chargers 765 314 451 255.0 104.7 150.3
28 New York Giants 728 372 356 242.7 124.0 118.7
29  Atlanta 726 308 418 242.0 102.7 139.3
30 Carolina 721 236 485 240.3 78.7 161.7
31 Cincinnati 672 196 476 224.0 65.3 158.7
32 Baltimore 642 251 391 214.0 83.7 130.3
TOTALS 28964 11072 17892 295.6 113.0 182.6

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFL TOTAL DEFENSE
RANK TEAM TOTAL RUSH PASS TOTAL/G RUSH/G PASS/G

1 Philadelphia 616 270 346 205.3 90.0 115.3
2 Jacksonville 628 258 370 209.3 86.0 123.3
3 Green Bay 684 263 421 228.0 87.7 140.3
4 New York Jets 686 362 324 228.7 120.7 108.0
5 Chicago 941 348 593 235.3 87.0 148.3
6 Detroit 741 307 434 247.0 102.3 144.7
7 New England 745 249 496 248.3 83.0 165.3
8 Denver 783 274 509 261.0 91.3 169.7
9 Carolina 796 394 402 265.3 131.3 134.0
10 Indianapolis 800 309 491 266.7 103.0 163.7
11 Houston 1094 390 704 273.5 97.5 176.0
12 Tennessee 825 255 570 275.0 85.0 190.0
13 Minnesota 849 248 601 283.0 82.7 200.3
14 Miami 856 287 569 285.3 95.7 189.7
15 Pittsburgh 861 434 427 287.0 144.7 142.3
16 New York Giants 885 367 518 295.0 122.3 172.7
17 Los Angeles Rams 897 347 550 299.0 115.7 183.3
18 Baltimore 928 490 438 309.3 163.3 146.0
19 Seattle 931 296 635 310.3 98.7 211.7
20  Washington 935 343 592 311.7 114.3 197.3
21 Dallas 939 307 632 313.0 102.3 210.7
21 San Francisco 939 332 607 313.0 110.7 202.3
23  Tampa Bay 947 278 669 315.7 92.7 223.0
24 Cleveland 956 395 561 318.7 131.7 187.0
25 Buffalo 973 321 652 3243 107.0 217.3
26  Atlanta 978 423 555 326.0 141.0 185.0
27  Arizona 1019 386 633 339.7 128.7 211.0
28 Cincinnati 1081 409 672 360.3 136.3 224.0
29 New Orleans 1088 409 679 362.7 136.3 226.3
30 Las Vegas 1145 410 735 381.7 136.7 245.0
31 Kansas City 1197 383 814 399.0 127.7 271.3
32 Los Angeles Chargers 1221 528 693 407.0 176.0 231.0

TOTALS 28964 11072 17892 295.6 113.0 182.6

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

AFC TEAM TAKEAWAYS/GIVEAWAYS

TAKEAWAYS GIVEAWAYS
RANK TEAM INT FUM TOTAL INT FUM TOTAL NET DIFF
1 Houston 3 5 8 0 1 1 +7
2 Los Angeles Chargers 6 2 8 3 2 5 +3
3t Denver 3 3 6 2 2 4 +2
3t Kansas City 1 4 5 2 1 3 +2
5 Las Vegas 2 2 4 2 1 3 +1
6t New York Jets 0 1 1 1 0 1 0
6t Pittsburgh 2 1 3 1 2 3 0
8t Indianapolis 1 3 4 3 2 5 -1
8t Jacksonville 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1
8t Miami 1 3 4 2 3 5 -1
8t New England 1 0 1 1 1 2 -1
12t  Buffalo 0 0 0 2 0 2 -2
12t  Tennessee 1 0 1 1 2 3 -2
14 Cincinnati 2 0 2 3 2 5 -3
15 Cleveland 0 0 0 3 1 4 -4
16 Baltimore 1 0 1 2 4 6 -5
TOTALS 24 24 48 28 25 53 -5
NFC TEAM TAKEAWAYS/GIVEAWAYS
TAKEAWAYS GIVEAWAYS
RANK TEAM INT FUM  TOTAL INT FUM  TOTAL NET DIFF

1 Minnesota 4 2 6 1 0 1 +5
2t Chicago 5 1 6 0 3 3] +3
2t Green Bay 3 3 6 2 1 3 +3
4t Seattle 2 0 2 0 0 0 +2
4t Tampa Bay 2 1 3 1 0 1 +2
6t Atlanta 1 2 3 0 2 2 +1
6t Carolina 1 0 1 0 0 0 +1
6t San Francisco 1 3 4 2 1 3 +1
ot Arizona 1 1 2 1 1 2 0
9t New Orleans 0 1 1 0 1 1 0
ot Philadelphia 1 2 3 1 2 3 0
12t Dallas 6 0 6 5 2 7 -1
12t Washington 0 2 2 2 1 3 -1
14t Detroit 1 3 4 3 3 6 -2
14t Los Angeles Rams 1 3 4 5 1 6 -2
16 New York Giants 1 0 1 3 5 8 -7
TOTALS 30 24 54 26 23 49 +5

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFL TEAM TAKEAWAYS/GIVEAWAYS

TAKEAWAYS GIVEAWAYS
RANK TEAM INT FUM TOTAL INT FUM TOTAL NET DIFF

1 Houston 3 5 8 0 1 1 +7
2 Minnesota 4 2 6 1 0 1 +5
3t Chicago 5 1 6 0 3 3 +3
3t Green Bay 3 3 6 2 1 3 +3
3t Los Angeles Chargers 6 2 8 3 2 5 +3
6t Denver 3 3 6 2 2 4 +2
6t Kansas City 1 4 5 2 1 3 +2
6t Seattle 2 0 2 0 0 0 +2
6t Tampa Bay 2 1 3 1 0 1 +2
10t  Atlanta 1 2 3 0 2 2 +1
10t  Carolina 1 0 1 0 0 0 +1
10t Las Vegas 2 2 4 2 1 3 +1
10t  San Francisco 1 3 4 2 1 3 +1
14t Arizona 1 1 2 1 1 2 0
14t  New Orleans 0 1 1 0 1 1 0
14t New York Jets 0 1 1 1 0 1 0
14t Philadelphia 1 2 3 1 2 3 0
14t Pittsburgh 2 1 3 1 2 3 0
19t  Dallas 6 0 6 5 2 7 -1
19t Indianapolis 1 3 4 3 2 5 -1
19t Jacksonville 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1
19t Miami 1 3 4 2 3 5 -1
19t  New England 1 0 1 1 1 2 -1
19t  Washington 0 2 2 2 1 3 -1
25t  Buffalo 0 0 0 2 0 2 -2
25t  Detroit 1 3 4 3 3 6 -2
25t Los Angeles Rams 1 3 4 5 1 6 -2
25t  Tennessee 1 0 1 1 2 3 -2
29 Cincinnati 2 0 2 3 2 5 -3
30 Cleveland 0 0 0 3 1 4 -4
31 Baltimore 1 0 1 2 4 6 -5
32 New York Giants 1 0 1 3 5 8 -7
TOTALS 54 48 102 54 48 102 0

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFC OFFENSE INSIDE THE 20

RANK TEAM DRIVES PTS D TD% FG SCORES SCORE%
1t Carolina 6 34 4 66.7% 2 6 100.0%
1t Tampa Bay 9 45 6 66.7% 1 7 77.8%
3t San Francisco 10 47 6 60.0% 2 8 80.0%
3t Seattle 5 23 3 60.0% 1 4 80.0%
5 Chicago 14 68 8 57.1% 4 12 85.7%
6 New Orleans 9 47 5 55.6% 4 9 100.0%
7 Washington 8 37 4 50.0% 3 7 87.5%
8t Los Angeles Rams 7 25 3 42.9% 2 5 71.4%
8t Philadelphia 7 27 3 42.9% 2 5 71.4%
10t  Arizona 10 36 4 40.0% 3 7 70.0%
10t  Atlanta 5 16 2 40.0% 1 3 60.0%
10t  Minnesota 10 40 4 40.0% 4 8 80.0%
10t  New York Giants 5 20 2 40.0% 2 4 80.0%
14t Dallas 9 33 3 33.3% 4 7 77.8%
14t Detroit 12 36 4 33.3% 3 7 58.3%
14t  Green Bay 9 30 3 33.3% 3 6 66.7%

TOTALS 135 564 64 47.4% 41 105 77.8%

NFC DEFENSE INSIDE THE 20

RANK TEAM DRIVES PTS D TD% FG SCORES SCORE%
1t Los Angeles Rams 9 29 2 22.2% 5 7 77.8%
1t Minnesota 9 26 2 22.2% 4 6 66.7%

Dallas 8 25 2 25.0% 4 6 75.0%
4 New York Giants 9 24 3 33.3% 1 4 44.4%
5 Detroit 5 23 2 40.0% 3 5 100.0%
6 Philadelphia 9 40 4 44.4% 4 8 88.9%
7t Chicago 10 44 5 50.0% 3 8 80.0%
Tt New Orleans 10 47 5 50.0% 4 9 90.0%
7t Seattle 8 33 4 50.0% 2 6 75.0%
Tt Washington 8 34 4 50.0% 2 6 75.0%
11t Carolina 7 39 4 57.1% 3 7 100.0%
11t San Francisco 7 31 4 57.1% 1 5 71.4%
13 Arizona 12 61 7 58.3% 4 11 91.7%
14 Green Bay 6 31 4 66.7% 1 5 83.3%
15  Tampa Bay 5 31 4 80.0% 1 5 100.0%
16 Atlanta 8 49 7 87.5% 0 7 87.5%

TOTALS 130 567 63 48.5% 42 105 80.8%

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFL OFFENSE INSIDE THE 20

RANK TEAM DRIVES PTS TD TD% FG SCORES SCORE%
1 Cincinnati 2 14 2 100.0% 0 2 100.0%
2 Jacksonville 8 48 6 75.0% 2 8 100.0%
3 Denver 14 79 10 71.4% 3 13 92.9%
4t Baltimore 3 17 2 66.7% 1 3 100.0%
4t Carolina 6 34 4 66.7% 2 6 100.0%
4t Indianapolis 12 58 8 66.7% 1 9 75.0%
4t Tampa Bay 9 45 6 66.7% 1 7 77.8%
8 Miami 8 38 5 62.5% 1 6 75.0%
9 Houston 13 65 8 61.5% 3 11 84.6%

10t  New England 5 21 3 60.0% 0 3 60.0%
10t  San Francisco 10 47 6 60.0% 2 8 80.0%
10t  Seattle 5 23 3 60.0% 1 4 80.0%
13 Chicago 14 68 8 57.1% 4 12 85.7%
14 New Orleans 9 47 5 55.6% 4 9 100.0%
15t Cleveland 10 40 5 50.0% 2 7 70.0%
15t  Tennessee 10 47 5 50.0% 4 9 90.0%
15t Washington 8 37 4 50.0% 3 7 87.5%
18 Kansas City 9 37 4 44.4% 3 7 77.8%
19t  Los Angeles Rams 7 25 3 42.9% 2 5 71.4%
19t  Philadelphia 7 27 3 42.9% 2 5 71.4%
19t Pittsburgh 7 22 3 42.9% 1 4 57.1%
22t Arizona 10 36 4 40.0% 3 7 70.0%
22t Atlanta 5 16 2 40.0% 1 3 60.0%
22t  Minnesota 10 40 4 40.0% 4 8 80.0%
22t  New York Giants 5 20 2 40.0% 2 4 80.0%
26t  Buffalo 9 41 3 33.3% 6 9 100.0%
26t Dallas 9 33 3 33.3% 4 7 77.8%
26t  Detroit 12 36 4 33.3% 3 7 58.3%
26t  Green Bay 9 30 3 33.3% 3 6 66.7%
26t Las Vegas 9 32 3 33.3% 4 7 77.8%
31 New York Jets 7 26 2 28.6% 4 6 85.7%
32 Los Angeles Chargers 5 9 0 0.0% 3 3 60.0%

TOTALS 266 1158 133 50.0% 79 212 79.7%

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFL DEFENSE INSIDE THE 20

RANK TEAM DRIVES PTS D TD% FG SCORES SCORE%
1t Los Angeles Rams 9 29 2 22.2% 5 7 77.8%
1t Minnesota 9 26 2 22.2% 4 6 66.7%
3 Dallas 8 25 2 25.0% 4 6 75.0%
4 New York Giants 9 24 3 33.3% 1 4 44.4%
5 Kansas City 11 42 4 36.4% 5 9 81.8%
6 Los Angeles Chargers 8 26 3 37.5% 2 5 62.5%
7t Detroit 5 23 2 40.0% 3 5 100.0%
7t Pittsburgh 10 40 4 40.0% 4 8 80.0%
9 New York Jets 7 29 3 42.9% 3 6 85.7%
10t  Denver 9 32 4 44.4% 2 6 66.7%
10t  Philadelphia 9 40 4 44.4% 4 8 88.9%
12t Chicago 10 44 5 50.0% 3 8 80.0%
12t Cleveland 8 37 4 50.0% 3 7 87.5%
12t Jacksonville 4 17 2 50.0% 1 3 75.0%
12t Miami 8 31 4 50.0% 1 5 62.5%
12t  New England 6 31 3 50.0% 3 6 100.0%

12t New Orleans 10 47 5 50.0% 4 9 90.0%
12t  Seattle 8 33 4 50.0% 2 6 75.0%
12t Washington 8 34 4 50.0% 2 6 75.0%
20  Cincinnati 11 48 6 54.5% 2 8 72.7%
21t Baltimore 9 39 5 55.6% 2 7 77.8%
21t  Las Vegas 9 35 5 55.6% 0 5 55.6%
23t  Carolina 7 39 4 57.1% 3 7 100.0%
23t  San Francisco 7 31 4 57.1% 1 5 71.4%
25  Arizona 12 61 7 58.3% 4 11 91.7%
26t  Buffalo 10 49 6 60.0% 2 8 80.0%
26t  Indianapolis 10 51 6 60.0% 3 9 90.0%
28t  Green Bay 6 31 4 66.7% 1 5 83.3%
28t  Houston 9 44 6 66.7% 2 8 88.9%
30 Tennessee 7 40 5 71.4% 2 7 100.0%
31 Tampa Bay 5 31 4 80.0% 1 5 100.0%
32 Atlanta 8 49 7 87.5% 0 7 87.5%

TOTALS 266 1158 133 50.0% 79 212 79.7%

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFC TEAM OFFENSE FIRST DOWNS, THIRD DOWNS & FOURTH DOWNS

FIRST DOWNS THIRD DOWNS FOURTH DOWNS
RANK TEAM TOTAL RUSH PASS PEN MADE ATT PCT MADE ATT PCT
1 Dallas 68 26 37 5 16 42 38.1% 5 8 62.5%
2 Detroit 67 26 35 6 18 45 40.0% 0 4 0.0%
3 Chicago 65 26 34 5 13 38 34.2% 2 3 66.7%
4 San Francisco 61 23 37 1 14 40 35.0% 2 5 40.0%
5 New Orleans 58 22 27 9 9 36 25.0% 5 7 71.4%
6 Washington 56 24 27 5 21 50 42.0% 2 4 50.0%
7 Philadelphia 55 20 29 6 14 43 32.6% 3 13 23.1%
8t Arizona 53 15 31 7 15 38 39.5% 0 3 0.0%
8t Minnesota 53 15 34 4 20 46 43.5% 1 2 50.0%
10  Tampa Bay 52 13 34 5 9 38 23.7% 4 5 80.0%
11 Los Angeles Rams 50 16 27 7 15 41 36.6% 4 6 66.7%
12t  Green Bay 48 19 24 5 17 41 41.5% 2 6 33.3%
12t  Seattle 48 14 30 4 13 36 36.1% 0 2 0.0%
14 New York Giants 47 24 19 4 11 37 29.7% 2 4 50.0%
15  Carolina 41 13 26 2 13 38 34.2% 3 5 60.0%
16 Atlanta 38 17 20 1 7 40 17.5% 4 9 44.4%
TOTALS 860 313 471 76 225 649 34.7% 39 86 45.3%

NFC TEAM DEFENSE FIRST DOWNS, THIRD DOWNS & FOURTH DOWNS

FIRST DOWNS THIRD DOWNS FOURTH DOWNS

RANK TEAM TOTAL RUSH PASS PEN MADE ATT PCT MADE ATT PCT
1 Detroit 38 15 19 4 9 35 25.7% 1 1 100.0%
2t Green Bay 41 16 22 3 15 36 41.7% 2 5 40.0%
2t Philadelphia 41 14 21 6 17 45 37.8% 2 2 100.0%
4 Washington 45 17 24 4 19 46 41.3% 2 3 66.7%
5t Minnesota 48 12 31 5 14 42 33.3% 3 9 33.3%
5t Tampa Bay 48 14 30 4 15 40 37.5% 4 8 50.0%
7 Dallas 49 12 33 4 16 44 36.4% 5 8 62.5%
8 Carolina 51 26 21 4 16 41 39.0% 1 2 50.0%
9 Los Angeles Rams 52 21 25 6 15 44 34.1% 4 9 44.4%

10t  New York Giants 56 18 31 7 20 47 42.6% 0 6 0.0%
10t  Seattle 56 12 37 7 12 44 27.3% 3 7 42.9%
12 San Francisco 57 21 30 6 12 38 31.6% 3 7 42.9%
13t Atlanta 58 25 32 1 20 46 43.5% 2 4 50.0%
13t  Chicago 58 17 37 4 16 48 33.3% 3 6 50.0%
15 New Orleans 63 22 39 2 16 41 39.0% 3 6 50.0%
16 Arizona 64 22 34 8 15 37 40.5% 5 5 100.0%
TOTALS 825 284 466 75 247 674 36.6% 43 88 48.9%

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFL TEAM OFFENSE FIRST DOWNS, THIRD DOWNS & FOURTH DOWNS

FIRST DOWNS THIRD DOWNS FOURTH DOWNS
RANK TEAM TOTAL RUSH PASS PEN MADE ATT PCT MADE ATT PCT
1 Houston 75 25 45 5 17 47 36.2% 4 6 66.7%
2 Denver 71 22 40 9 17 36 47.2% 4 4 100.0%
3 Jacksonville 69 27 39 3 20 42 47.6% 4 5 80.0%
4t Dallas 68 26 37 5 16 42 38.1% 5 8 62.5%
4t Tennessee 68 24 37 7 19 44 43.2% 3 5 60.0%
6 Detroit 67 26 35 6 18 45 40.0% 0 4 0.0%
7 Indianapolis 66 26 35 5 21 38 55.3% 2 3 66.7%
8 Chicago 65 26 34 5 13 38 34.2% 2 3 66.7%
9 San Francisco 61 23 37 1 14 40 35.0% 2 5 40.0%
10 New Orleans 58 22 27 9 9 36 25.0% 5 7 71.4%
11 Cleveland 57 14 37 6 16 43 37.2% 5 9 55.6%
12 Washington 56 24 27 5 21 50 42.0% 2 4 50.0%
13 Philadelphia 55 20 29 6 14 43 32.6% 3 13 23.1%
14t Arizona 53 15 31 7 15 38 39.5% 0 3 0.0%
14t Minnesota 53 15 34 4 20 46 43.5% 1 2 50.0%
16t Las Vegas 52 10 40 2 14 43 32.6% 2 6 33.3%
16t  Tampa Bay 52 13 34 5 9 38 23.7% 4 5 80.0%
18 Los Angeles Rams 50 16 27 7 15 41 36.6% 4 6 66.7%
19t  Buffalo 48 25 21 2 15 39 38.5% 1 2 50.0%
19t  Green Bay 48 19 24 5 17 41 41.5% 2 6 33.3%
19t  Seattle 48 14 30 4 13 36 36.1% 0 2 0.0%
22t  New England 47 18 24 5 19 47 40.4% 0 1 0.0%
22t  New York Giants 47 24 19 4 11 37 29.7% 2 4 50.0%
24 Kansas City 44 15 25 4 7 35 20.0% 3 6 50.0%
25t New York Jets 43 19 20 4 19 45 42.2% 1 3 33.3%
25t Pittsburgh 43 14 26 3 9 32 28.1% 0 4 0.0%
27  Carolina 41 13 26 2 13 38 34.2% 3 5 60.0%
28 Miami 40 15 22 3 12 44 27.3% 3 8 37.5%
29t  Atlanta 38 17 20 1 7 40 17.5% 4 9 44.4%
29t  Cincinnati 38 7 27 4 13 36 36.1% 2 3 66.7%
31t  Baltimore 35 14 19 2 11 37 29.7% 4 5 80.0%
31t Los Angeles Chargers 35 16 16 3 13 41 31.7% 0 3 0.0%
TOTALS 1691 604 944 143 467 1298 36.0% 77 159 48.4%

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFL TEAM DEFENSE FIRST DOWNS, THIRD DOWNS & FOURTH DOWNS

FIRST DOWNS THIRD DOWNS FOURTH DOWNS

RANK TEAM TOTAL RUSH PASS PEN MADE ATT PCT MADE ATT PCT
1 Detroit 38 15 19 4 9 35 25.7% 1 1 100.0%
2 Jacksonville 39 12 22 5 5 34 14.7% 4 8 50.0%
3t Green Bay 41 16 22 3 15 36 41.7% 2 5 40.0%
3t Philadelphia 41 14 21 6 17 45 37.8% 2 2 100.0%
5 Miami 42 14 27 1 8 45 17.8% 6 9 66.7%
6t New England 45 14 27 4 14 45 31.1% 2 5 40.0%
6t Washington 45 17 24 4 19 46 41.3% 2 3 66.7%
8 New York Jets 46 25 17 4 15 42 35.7% 1 4 25.0%
ot Minnesota 48 12 31 5 14 42 33.3% 3 9 33.3%
ot Tampa Bay 48 14 30 4 15 40 37.5% 4 8 50.0%
11 Dallas 49 12 33 4 16 44 36.4% 5 8 62.5%
12t Cleveland 50 17 28 5 14 34 41.2% 1 3 33.3%
12t Denver 50 14 27 9 12 35 34.3% 1 4 25.0%

12t  Tennessee 50 15 30 5 9 30 30.0% 0 3 0.0%
15  Carolina 51 26 21 4 16 41 39.0% 1 2 50.0%
16 Los Angeles Rams 52 21 25 6 15 44 34.1% 4 9 44.4%
17 Buffalo 54 19 33 2 15 35 42.9% 2 7 28.6%
18t  Indianapolis 56 19 29 8 14 35 40.0% 2 2 100.0%

18t  New York Giants 56 18 31 7 20 47 42.6% 0 6 0.0%
18t  Seattle 56 12 37 7 12 44 27.3% 3 7 42.9%
21 San Francisco 57 21 30 6 12 38 31.6% 3 7 42.9%
22t  Atlanta 58 25 32 1 20 46 43.5% 2 4 50.0%
22t  Chicago 58 17 37 4 16 48 33.3% 3 6 50.0%
24 Pittsburgh 59 29 27 3 13 35 37.1% 1 1 100.0%
25 Kansas City 60 19 39 2 15 40 37.5% 2 4 50.0%

26t  Houston 61 23 34 4 15 39 38.5% 0 1 0.0%
26t  Las Vegas 61 25 35 1 12 38 31.6% 3 5 60.0%
28  Cincinnati 62 22 36 4 18 43 41.9% 2 4 50.0%
29 New Orleans 63 22 39 2 16 41 39.0% 3 6 50.0%
30t  Arizona 64 22 34 8 15 37 40.5% 5 5 100.0%
30t  Baltimore 64 32 27 5 15 42 35.7% 5 6 83.3%
32 Los Angeles Chargers 67 21 40 6 26 52 50.0% 2 5 40.0%
TOTALS 1691 604 944 143 467 1298 36.0% 77 159 48.4%

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFC OFFENSIVE FIRST DOWN YARDAGE

RANK TEAM
1 Minnesota
2 Chicago
3 Detroit
4 Seattle
5 Los Angeles Rams
6 Tampa Bay
7 New Orleans
8 Dallas
9 San Francisco
10 Philadelphia
11 Atlanta
12 Green Bay
13 Washington
14 New York Giants
15 Arizona
16 Carolina
TOTALS

NFC DEFENSIVE FIRST DOWN YARDAGE

RANK TEAM
1 Green Bay
2 Chicago
3 Philadelphia
4 Washington
5 Arizona
6 Minnesota
7 Carolina
8 New Orleans
9 New York Giants
10 Tampa Bay
11 Seattle
12 Detroit
13 Los Angeles Rams
14 San Francisco
15 Atlanta
16 Dallas
TOTALS

YDS/PL PLAYS YARDS

7.27
6.66
5.85
5.74
5.32
5.22
5.02
4.99
4.74
4.64
4.44
4.34
4.33
4.18
4.03
3.58
5.06

YDS/PL PLAYS YARDS

3.29
3.39
3.49
3.62
3.77
4.51
4.62
4.91
4.96
5.04
5.05
5.12
5.13
5.19
5.60
6.14
4.62

79
89
94
72
76
77
82
93
85
84
71
74
85
74
78
66
1279

66
95
67
74
84
78
74
88
84
73
82
67
77
81
84
76
1250

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024

574
593
550
413
404
402
412
464
403
390
315
321
368
309
314
236

6468

217
322
234
268
317
3562
342
432
417
368
414
343
395
420
470
467
5778

©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFL OFFENSIVE FIRST DOWN YARDAGE

RANK
1

© 00 N o o~ w DN

-
o

TEAM
Minnesota
Chicago
Jacksonville
Detroit
Kansas City
Seattle

Las Vegas
Los Angeles Chargers
Los Angeles Rams
New York Jets
Indianapolis
Tennessee
Tampa Bay
Cleveland
New Orleans
Dallas

San Francisco
Philadelphia
Pittsburgh
Atlanta
Baltimore
Green Bay
Washington
New York Giants
Buffalo
Cincinnati
Miami

Arizona
Denver
Houston
Carolina

New England
TOTALS

YDS/PL PLAYS YARDS

7.27
6.66
5.98
5.85
5.85
5.74
5.64
5.64
5.32
5.31
5.30
5.23
5.22
5.10
5.02
4.99
4.74
4.64
4.44
4.44
4.35
4.34
4.33
4.18
4.16
4.16
4.11
4.03
3.98
3.71
3.58
3.18
4.91

79
89
88
94
72
72
81
66
76
70
87
88
77
80
82

66
76
2525

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024

574
593
526
550
421
413
457
372
404
372
461
460
402
408
412
464
403
390
302
315
274
321
368
309
308
262
312
314
354
390
236
242
12389

©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFL DEFENSIVE FIRST DOWN YARDAGE

RANK
1

© 00 N o o~ w DN

-
o

TEAM

Green Bay
Chicago
Philadelphia
New York Jets
Washington
Arizona

Miami
Pittsburgh
New England
Jacksonville
Minnesota
Denver
Carolina
Indianapolis
Baltimore
New Orleans
Houston

New York Giants
Tampa Bay
Seattle

Los Angeles Chargers
Detroit

Los Angeles Rams
San Francisco
Cincinnati
Atlanta
Buffalo
Tennessee
Dallas

Las Vegas
Cleveland
Kansas City
TOTALS

YDS/PL PLAYS YARDS

3.29
3.39
3.49
3.54
3.62
3.77
4.16
4.19
4.23
4.39
4.51
4.54
4.62
4.72
4.78
4.91
4.91
4.96
5.04
5.05
5.08
5.12
5.13
5.19
5.35
5.60
5.68
6.00
6.14
6.48
6.62
7.95
4.91

66
95
67
71
74
84
79
85
75
62
78
76
74
79
87
88
90
84
73
82
98
67
77
81
84
84
76
71
76
85
71
86
2525

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024

217
322
234
251
268
317
329
356
317
272
352
345
342
373
416
432
442
417
368
414
498
343
395
420
449
470
432
426
467
551
470
684
12389

©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFC KICKOFFS (RECEIVING TEAM)

TOTAL ADJ AVG
RANK TEAM KO KO B TB% EZ EZ% oB IN20 START

1 San Francisco 12 12 1 8.3% 4 33.3% 0 2 32.7
2 Arizona 15 15 7 46.7% 8 53.3% 0 0 30.5
3 Tampa Bay 10 10 4 40.0% 4 40.0% 0 0 30.1
4 Seattle 12 11 4 36.4% 10 90.9% 0 1 29.8
5 Los Angeles Rams 13 13 7 53.8% 9 69.2% 0 1 295
6 Carolina 15 15 3 20.0% 5 33.3% 1 1 29.5
7 Green Bay 12 12 6 50.0% 7 58.3% 0 0 29.3
8 Philadelphia 15 15 5 33.3% 7 46.7% 0 0 28.6
9 Detroit 13 12 2 16.7% 4 33.3% 0 1 28.6
10 New York Giants 10 9 3 33.3% 5 55.6% 0 2 28.0
11 Washington 11 11 5 45.5% 5 45.5% 0 0 27.9
12 Chicago 12 12 2 16.7% 7 58.3% 1 2 275
13 New Orleans 15 15 5 33.3% 8 53.3% 0 1 27.3
14 Atlanta 14 14 1 7.1% 5 35.7% 1 2 26.7
15 Minnesota 11 11 3 27.3% 4 36.4% 1 1 26.3
16 Dallas 14 13 5 38.5% 12 92.3% 0 4 22.4
TOTALS 204 200 63 31.5% 104 52.0% 4 18 28.4

NFC KICKOFFS (KICKING TEAM)

TOTAL ADJ AVG
RANK TEAM KO KO B TB% EZ EZ% oB IN20 START

1 Washington 12 12 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 3 25.7
2 New York Giants 9 9 4 44.4% 5 55.6% 0 1 25.8
3 Atlanta 9 9 2 22.2% 3 33.3% 0 2 26.9
4 Tampa Bay 1" 1" 2 18.2% 2 18.2% 0 2 27.2
5 Chicago 24 24 3 12.5% 7 29.2% 0 6 27.3
6 Seattle 16 16 4 25.0% 6 37.5% 1 2 28.1
7 Dallas 15 15 6 40.0% 9 60.0% 1 0 28.6
8 New Orleans 13 13 5 38.5% 7 53.8% 0 1 28.6
9 Minnesota 18 18 8 44.4% 11 61.1% 0 1 29.2
10 Los Angeles Rams 12 11 9 81.8% 12 109.1% 0 0 29.4
1" Arizona 10 10 3 30.0% 6 60.0% 1 0 29.5
12 Detroit 13 13 1 7.7% 6 46.2% 2 4 29.5
13 Green Bay 13 13 3 23.1% 5 38.5% 0 1 29.6
14 San Francisco 13 13 3 23.1% 7 53.8% 0 2 30.5
15 Philadelphia 9 9 1 11.1% 3 33.3% 0 1 30.6
16 Carolina 10 10 2 20.0% 2 20.0% 2 0 34.1
TOTALS 207 206 56 27.2% 91 44.2% 7 26 28.7

ADJ KO: Adjusted kickoffs are used to compute Avg. Team Drive Start. Adjusted kickoffs do not include onside kicks or
kickoffs at the end of a half unless either kickoff is returned for a touchdown. Adjusted kickoffs also do not include non-onside
kickoffs that result in the kicking team ultimately retaining possession.

IN20: The number of drives that start inside (not including) the 20-yard line.

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFL KICKOFFS (RECEIVING TEAM)

TOTAL ADJ AVG

RANK TEAM KO KO B TB% EZ EZ% OB IN20 START
1 Jacksonville 8 8 2 25.0% 2 25.0% 0 1 35.1
2 New York Jets 10 10 3 30.0% 3 30.0% 1 1 33.8
3 San Francisco 12 12 1 8.3% 4 33.3% 0 2 32.7
4 Indianapolis 14 13 0 0.0% 3 23.1% 1 0 31.9
5 Denver 10 10 4 40.0% 4 40.0% 0 0 31.8
6 Kansas City 19 18 2 11.1% 13 72.2% 0 2 31.1
7 Tennessee 13 13 7 53.8% 8 61.5% 0 1 30.8
8 Arizona 15 15 7 46.7% 8 53.3% 0 0 30.5
9 Tampa Bay 10 10 4 40.0% 4 40.0% 0 0 30.1
10 Seattle 12 11 4 36.4% 10 90.9% 0 1 29.8
11 Cleveland 20 20 6 30.0% 10 50.0% 0 0 29.8
12 Baltimore 14 14 2 14.3% 3 21.4% 0 2 29.6
13 Los Angeles Rams 13 13 7 53.8% 9 69.2% 0 1 29.5
14 Carolina 15 15 3 20.0% 5 33.3% 1 1 29.5
15 Los Angeles Chargers 13 13 7 53.8% 8 61.5% 1 1 294
16 Green Bay 12 12 6 50.0% 7 58.3% 0 0 29.3
17 Pittsburgh 14 13 1 7.7% 1 7.7% 2 2 29.1
18 Philadelphia 15 15 5 33.3% 7 46.7% 0 0 28.6
19 Detroit 13 12 2 16.7% 4 33.3% 0 1 28.6
20 New England 11 11 1 9.1% 3 27.3% 0 2 28.4
21 Buffalo 14 13 4 30.8% 4 30.8% 1 2 28.2
22 New York Giants 10 9 3 33.3% 5 55.6% 0 2 28.0
23 Washington 11 11 5 45.5% 5 45.5% 0 0 27.9
24 Chicago 12 12 2 16.7% 7 58.3% 1 2 27.5
25 New Orleans 15 15 5 33.3% 8 53.3% 0 1 27.3
26 Miami 12 12 3 25.0% 4 33.3% 0 2 26.9
27  Atlanta 14 14 1 7.1% 5 35.7% 1 2 26.7
28 Las Vegas 14 14 0 0.0% 8 57.1% 1 2 26.5
29 Houston 14 14 6 42.9% 6 42.9% 0 1 26.4
30 Minnesota 11 11 3 27.3% 4 36.4% 1 1 26.3
31 Cincinnati 16 16 0 0.0% 1 6.3% 0 6 26.2
32 Dallas 14 13 5 38.5% 12 92.3% 0 4 224
TOTALS 840 824 222 26.9% 370 44.9% 22 86 28.9

ADJ KO: Adjusted kickoffs are used to compute Avg. Team Drive Start. Adjusted kickoffs do not include onside kicks or
kickoffs at the end of a half unless either kickoff is returned for a touchdown. Adjusted kickoffs also do not include non-onside
kickoffs that result in the kicking team ultimately retaining possession.

IN20: The number of drives that start inside (not including) the 20-yard line.

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFL KICKOFFS (KICKING TEAM)

TOTAL ADJ AVG

RANK TEAM KO KO B TB% EZ EZ% OB IN20 START
1 Miami 12 12 5 41.7% 6 50.0% 0 2 23.3
2 Los Angeles Chargers 12 12 4 33.3% 9 75.0% 0 4 24.8
3 Washington 12 12 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 3 257
4 New York Giants 9 9 4 44.4% 5 55.6% 0 1 25.8
5 Atlanta 9 9 2 22.2% 3 33.3% 0 2 26.9
6 Tampa Bay 11 11 2 18.2% 2 18.2% 0 2 27.2
7 Chicago 24 24 3 12.5% 7 29.2% 0 6 27.3
8 Houston 18 17 5 29.4% 8 47.1% 0 2 27.3
9 Seattle 16 16 4 25.0% 6 37.5% 1 2 28.1
10 Dallas 15 15 6 40.0% 9 60.0% 1 0 28.6
1 New Orleans 13 13 5 38.5% 7 53.8% 0 1 28.6
12 Buffalo 12 12 3 25.0% 3 25.0% 1 2 28.9
13 Las Vegas 15 15 2 13.3% 7 46.7% 1 4 29.1
14t Cleveland 12 11 7 63.6% 9 81.8% 0 0 29.1
14t New England 11 11 2 18.2% 5 45.5% 0 0 29.1
16 Minnesota 18 18 8 44.4% 11 61.1% 0 1 29.2
17 Los Angeles Rams 12 11 9 81.8% 12 109.1% 0 0 294
18 Denver 21 20 8 40.0% 12 60.0% 0 0 29.5
19  Arizona 10 10 3 30.0% 6 60.0% 1 0 29.5
20 Detroit 13 13 1 7.7% 6 46.2% 2 4 29.5
21 Tennessee 15 15 4 26.7% 8 53.3% 0 0 29.6
22 Green Bay 13 13 3 23.1% 5 38.5% 0 1 29.6
23 Cincinnati 7 7 1 14.3% 1 14.3% 0 1 29.7
24 Jacksonville 16 15 2 13.3% 7 46.7% 0 0 29.8
25 New York Jets 13 12 6 50.0% 8 66.7% 0 0 30.1
26 San Francisco 13 13 3 23.1% 7 53.8% 0 2 30.5
27 Pittsburgh 9 8 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1 30.5
28t  Baltimore 9 9 2 22.2% 2 22.2% 1 0 30.6
28t  Philadelphia 9 9 1 11.1% 3 33.3% 0 1 30.6
30 Indianapolis 16 16 1 6.3% 2 12.5% 0 1 31.8
31 Kansas City 15 14 3 21.4% 7 50.0% 1 0 33.8
32 Carolina 10 10 2 20.0% 2 20.0% 2 0 34.1
TOTALS 840 824 222 26.9% 370 44.9% 22 86 28.9

ADJ KO: Adjusted kickoffs are used to compute Avg. Team Drive Start. Adjusted kickoffs do not include onside kicks or
kickoffs at the end of a half unless either kickoff is returned for a touchdown. Adjusted kickoffs also do not include non-onside
kickoffs that result in the kicking team ultimately retaining possession.

IN20: The number of drives that start inside (not including) the 20-yard line.

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFC PLAYER SINGLE-GAME HIGHS

CATEGORY

Points

Passing Yards
Longest Pass
Passing Touchdowns
Rushing Yards
Rushing Attempts
Longest Rush
Receptions
Receiving Yards
Kickoff Return Yards
Kickoff Returns
Longest Kickoff Return
Punt Return Yards
Punt Returns
Longest Punt Return
Interceptions
Longest Interception Return
Sacks

Scrimmage Yards
Longest Punt

Punts

Field Goals Made
Longest Field Goal

TOTAL PLAYER
14 Will Reichard
323  Trey Lance
7 Jaren Hall
3 Brett Rypien
111 Velus Jones Jr.
19 Hassan Hall
56 Kenny Mclntosh
7 Cody Thompson
100  Trishton Jackson
122  Isaac Guerendo

93 Isaac Guerendo
79 D'Wayne Eskridge

79 D'Wayne Eskridge
2 Reddy Steward

91 Dwight McGlothern

3.0 Jose Ramirez

122 Velus Jones Jr.

71

10 Johnny Hekker

66 Brandon Aubrey

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024

GAME

MIN at PHI, Aug. 24
DAL vs. LAC, Aug. 24
MIN at CLE, Aug. 17
CHI vs. HOU, Aug. 1
CHI at KC, Aug. 22
ARI at DEN, Aug. 25
SEA vs. CLE, Aug. 24
TB vs. MIA, Aug. 23
MIN vs. LV, Aug. 10
SF at LV, Aug. 23

SF at LV, Aug. 23
SEA vs. CLE, Aug. 24

SEA vs. CLE, Aug. 24
CHI at KC, Aug. 22
MIN at CLE, Aug. 17
TB at JAX, Aug. 17
CHI at KC, Aug. 22

CAR at NE, Aug. 8

DAL at LV, Aug. 17

©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

DETAILS

4 FG, 2 XK

33-49, 323 YDS, 1 TD, 5 INT
to Jeshaun Jones (TD)
11-15, 166 YDS, 3 TD, O INT
13-111,1TD

19-59, 1 TD

(TD)

7-45,0 TD

4-100, 1 TD

2-122,0TD

6 times in non-overtime games

1-79,0FC,1TD
9 times in non-overtime games
(TD)

Rush: 13-111, Rec: 2-11

3 times in non-overtime games
10-464 (46.4)

3 times in non-overtime games



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFL PLAYER SINGLE-GAME HIGHS

CATEGORY

Points

Passing Yards
Longest Pass
Passing Touchdowns

Rushing Yards
Rushing Attempts
Longest Rush
Receptions

Receiving Yards
Kickoff Return Yards
Kickoff Returns
Longest Kickoff Return
Punt Return Yards

Punt Returns
Longest Punt Return
Interceptions

Longest Interception Return
Sacks

Scrimmage Yards

Longest Punt

Punts

Field Goals Made

Longest Field Goal

TOTAL PLAYER
14 Will Reichard
323  Trey Lance
78 Easton Stick
3 Brett Rypien
3 Tyler Huntley
111 Velus Jones Jr.
19 Hassan Hall
70 Derius Davis
7 Laquon Treadwell
7 Cody Thompson
100  Trishton Jackson
138  Anthony Gould
5 Anthony Gould
93 Isaac Guerendo
81 Tyreik McAllister
Daequan Hardy
5 Malik Washington
81 Tyreik McAllister
2 Reddy Steward
Tony Jefferson
94 Levelle Bailey
3.0 Jose Ramirez
122 Velus Jones Jr.
73 Trenton Gill
10 Johnny Hekker

66 Brandon Aubrey

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024

GAME

MIN at PHI, Aug. 24
DAL vs. LAC, Aug. 24
LAC at DAL, Aug. 24
CHI vs. HOU, Aug. 1
CLE at SEA, Aug. 24
CHI at KC, Aug. 22
ARI at DEN, Aug. 25
LAC at DAL, Aug. 24
IND vs. ARI, Aug. 17
TB vs. MIA, Aug. 23
MIN vs. LV, Aug. 10
IND vs. DEN, Aug. 11
IND vs. DEN, Aug. 11
SF at LV, Aug. 23

LV vs. SF, Aug. 23
BUF at PIT, Aug. 17
MIA vs. WAS, Aug. 17
LV vs. SF, Aug. 23
CHI at KC, Aug. 22
LAC at DAL, Aug. 24
DEN vs. ARI, Aug. 25
TB at JAX, Aug. 17
CHI at KC, Aug. 22
DEN vs. ARI, Aug. 25
CAR at NE, Aug. 8

DAL at LV, Aug. 17

©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

DETAILS

4 FG, 2 XK

33-49, 323 YDS, 1 TD, 5 INT
to Simi Fehoko (TD)

11-15, 166 YDS, 3 TD, O INT
17-22, 146 YDS, 3 TD, O INT
13-111,1TD

19-59, 1 TD

(TD)

7-72,0 TD

7-45,0 TD

4-100,1TD

5-138,0 TD

5-138,0TD

1-81,0FC, 17D
5-63,0 FC,0 TD
5-35,0 FC, 0 TD
(TD)
(TD)

Rush: 13-111, Rec: 2-11

10-464 (46.4)
4 times in non-overtime games



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFC LEADING PASSERS

RANK PLAYER

1

© © N o a H» w0 N

A A A A A A A A A
© N o a b~ W N =~ O

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024

Ja. Hall
Howell
Trask
*Plummer
Pickett
Tune
Dobbs
Hooker
Haener
Lance
McSorley
McKee
Driskel
DeVito
Clifford
Sudfeld
Heinicke

Bennett

TEAM
MIN
SEA
TB
CAR
PHI
ARI
SF
DET
NO
DAL
WAS
PHI
WAS
NYG
GB
DET
ATL
LAR

46
50
63
68
44
52
51
44
43
113
42
56
48
61
43
51
44
69

28
33
41
43
31
35
34
29
24
73
23
34
30
32
22
27
20
41

ATT COMP COMP%

60.9%
66.0%
65.1%
63.2%
70.5%
67.3%
66.7%
65.9%
55.8%
64.6%
54.8%
60.7%
62.5%
52.5%
51.2%
52.9%
45.5%
59.4%

©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

YDS
339
328
393
406
214
361
351
300
270
662
218
294
242
270
207
292
206
437

YPA
7.37
6.56
6.24
5.97
4.86
6.94
6.88
6.82
6.28
5.86
5.19
5.25
5.04
4.43
4.81

5.73
4.68
6.33

D

N W N B

N ©

o O o

TD%
8.7%
4.0%
4.8%
2.9%
2.3%
1.9%
2.0%
2.3%
0.0%
1.8%
2.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.3%
2.0%
0.0%
2.9%

LONG
71t
33
28
38
19
43
38
37
58
30
27
35
44
24
23
61t
32
47t

INT

- O

o o

a o N

INT%
0.0%
0.0%
1.6%
0.0%
0.0%
1.9%
2.0%
2.3%
0.0%
4.4%
2.4%
1.8%
2.1%
0.0%
2.3%
3.9%
0.0%
7.2%

RATING
1125
97.8
91.6
89.5
88.6
85.5
84.7
83.5
74.8
67.8
67.4
67.1
66.5
64.2
62.8
60.3
59.5
57.5



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFC LEADING PASSERS, RANKS

PLAYER TEAM ATT COMP COMP% YDS YPA TD TD% INT INT% RATING
Ja. Hall MIN 12 13 10 7 1 1 1 1t 1t 1
Howell SEA 10 8 4 9 5 4t 3 1t 1t 2
Trask B 4 3t 6 4 8 2t 2 8t 8 3
*Plummer CAR 3 2 8 3 9 4t 4 1t 1t 4
Pickett PHI 13t 10 1 18 15 10t 8t 1t 1t 5
Tune ARI 7 5 2 5 2 10t 12 8t 10 6
Dobbs SF 8t 6t 3 6 3 10t 10t 8t 11 7
Hooker DET 13t 12 5 10 4 10t 8t 8t 13 8
Haener NO 16t 15t 13 13t 7 24t 14t 1t 1t 9
Lance DAL 1 1 7 1 10 4t 13 17t 17 10
McSorley WAS 18 17t 14 17 13 10t 6 8t 15 11
McKee PHI 6 6t 1" 1" 12 24t 14t 8t 9 12
Driskel WAS 1" 1" 9 15 14 24t 14t 8t 12 13
DeVito NYG 5 9 16 13t 18 24t 14t 1t 1t 14
Clifford GB 16t 19 17 19t 16 10t 7 8t 14 15
Sudfeld DET 8t 14 15 12 11 10t 10t 16 16 16
Heinicke ATL 13t 20t 18 21 17 24t 14t 1t 1t 17
Bennett LAR 2 3t 12 2 6 4t 5 17t 18 18

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFC FOURTH-QUARTER PASSING LEADERS

RANK PLAYER

1

© © N o g b w DN

N N N =2 a4 a a a4 a a4 a4
N = O ©o 0o N o o & W N = O

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024

Trask
Fromm
Bennett
*Mordecai
Ja. Hall
Luton
*Pratt
Sudfeld
McSorley
Wolford
Ridder
Grier
*Paddock
*Rattler
Dobbs

P. Walker
Tune
DeVito
Haener
McKee
Lance

Rourke

TEAM

TB
DET
LAR
SF
MIN
CAR
GB
DET
WAS
TB
ARI
PHI
ATL
NO
SF
SEA
ARI
NYG
NO
PHI
DAL
ATL

1"
8
17
10
17
1"
12
9
28
25
13
8
1"
17
20
19
19
29
17
28
39
13

7
6
12
6
8
9
10
6
17
14

13

10
14

16
25

ATT COMP COMP%

63.6%
75.0%
70.6%
60.0%
47.1%
81.8%
83.3%
66.7%
60.7%
56.0%
53.8%
62.5%
54.5%
52.9%
65.0%
47.4%
52.6%
48.3%
41.2%
57.1%
64.1%
23.1%

YDS

86
89
144
103
138
57
54
56
167
147
80
35
64
101
147
109
96
108
86
145
271
37

YPA
7.82
11.13
8.47
10.30
8.12
5.18
4.50
6.22
5.96
5.88
6.15
4.38
5.82
5.94
7.35
5.74
5.05
3.72
5.06
5.18
6.95
2.85

O O o O o o o o O o

o O o o o

TD%
9.1%
0.0%
11.8%
0.0%
5.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
5.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

INT

- O

o O o o o o O o o o

w = o o

INT%
0.0%
0.0%
5.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
5.0%
0.0%
5.3%
0.0%
0.0%
3.6%
7.7%
0.0%

RATING
118.0
110.9
110.9
95.0
94.7
88.3
85.4
83.6
74.6
73.3
72.6
724
71.8
71.0
66.0
65.5
62.6
57.8
57.5
56.4
52.4
39.6

©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFC THIRD-DOWN PASSING LEADERS

RANK PLAYER

1

© © N o g b w DN

-
o

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024

Dobbs
*Plummer
McKee
Driskel
Sudfeld
DeVito
Trask
Bennett
Heinicke

Lance

TEAM

SF
CAR
PHI
WAS
DET
NYG
B
LAR
ATL
DAL

15
23
16
16
16
17
17
17
17
25

9
14
10
10
9
10
6
8
3
14

ATT COMP COMP%

60.0%
60.9%
62.5%
62.5%
56.3%
58.8%
35.3%
47.1%
17.6%
56.0%

YDS

140
168
98
80
78
70
77
114
33
116

YPA
9.33
7.30
6.13
5.00
4.88
4.12
4.53
6.71
1.94
4.64

D

o o o o

o O o

TD%
6.7%
4.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
5.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

INT%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
5.9%
5.9%
0.0%
12.0%

RATING
113.2
97.7
79.7
75.0
69.3
68.3
45.5
44.7
39.6
28.5

©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFC LEADING RUSHERS

RANK PLAYER TEAM ATT YDS AVG LONG D
1 Lance (QB) DAL 24 168 7.0 46t 2
2 Em. Wilson GB 37 160 4.3 23 1
3 V. Jones (WR) CHI 25 158 6.3 39t 2
4 Scott LAR 36 157 44 34 0
5 Mclntosh SEA 17 142 8.4 56t 1
6 Hooker (QB) DET 19 138 7.3 19 1
7 Z. Evans LAR 42 135 3.2 9 2
8 Gaskin MIN 27 128 4.7 20 0
9 Tucker TB 21 120 5.7 26 0
10 Davis-Price PHI 22 118 5.4 13 0
11t *Miller NYG 26 108 42 19 0

11t Mims NO 25 108 4.3 11 0
13 Merriweather GB 26 99 3.8 13 0
14t Herbert CHI 18 97 54 21 0
14t *McClellan ATL 24 97 4.0 17 1
14t Nwangwu MIN 12 97 8.1 48t 1
17 *Dil. Johnson CAR 20 89 4.5 22 1
18  Vaughn DAL 14 87 6.2 18 0
19  *lrving TB 18 80 4.4 9 1
20 Brown ATL 15 77 5.1 13 0
21t Boone CAR 18 76 4.2 12 1
21t Mason SF 14 76 54 13 2
23t Knight DET 24 75 31 13 0
23t  McCrary GB 14 75 54 18 0
25t  Driskel (QB) WAS 8 71 8.9 41 0
25t  *Kibodi NO 18 71 3.9 14 2
25t Car. Washington ATL 29 71 2.4 9 1
28 Gray NYG 7 70 10.0 48t 2
29t  McBride MIN 20 68 34 9 0
29t  Robinson NO 15 68 4.5 14 0
31t Freeman DAL 15 67 4.5 15 0
31t *Wiley WAS 17 67 3.9 15 2
33  *Holani SEA 15 66 44 18 2
34  *Benson ARI 17 64 3.8 19 0
35 Ridder (QB) ARI 8 63 7.9 27 0
36 Funk DET 22 62 2.8 15 0
37 M. Davis DAL 18 60 3.3 12 0
38 H. Hall ARI 19 59 31 12 1
39t  DeVito (QB) NYG 10 52 5.2 17 0
39t  *Wheeler CHI 12 52 4.3 21 2
39t Ja. Williams NO 1 52 4.7 15 0
42 *Vaki DET 10 51 5.1 15 0
43t M. Carter ARI 9 50 5.6 11t 1
43t  T.Jones ARI 14 50 3.6 11 0
45  *Milton PHI 15 49 3.3 9 1
46  *Schrader SF 18 48 27 12 0
47t Conner DAL 12 47 3.9 8 0
47t Howell (QB) SEA 9 47 5.2 14 0

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFC THIRD-AND-ONE RUSHING LEADERS

RANK
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
23
24
25t
25t

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024

PLAYER
M. Davis
*Howard
Lance (QB)
*McClellan
Em. Wilson
Davis-Price
Freeman
Funk

Grier (QB)
Ja. Hall (QB)
*Au. Jones
V. Jones (WR)
Kelley
*Kibodi
Mclintosh
McNichols
M. Sanders
Smith (WR)
Tucker
Vaughn
White
*Wiley

Z. Evans
Gaskin
Knight

*Lewis

TEAM
DAL
GB
DAL
ATL
GB
PHI
DAL
DET
PHI
MIN
WAS
CHI
NYG
NO
SEA
WAS
CAR
LAR
TB
DAL
TB
WAS
LAR
MIN
DET
SEA

ATT

N N W A o4 a4 a4 a4 aa A A A A A A A A A A A A NN NDNDDN

m
=]

PCT
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
75.0%
66.7%
50.0%
50.0%

A A N W A A A A aa A A aAa A A A aa A A A A A NN NDNDN
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2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFC LEADERS IN RECEPTIONS

RANK PLAYER TEAM REC YDS AVG LONG D
1 Thompson B 15 137 9.1 21 1
2 Smith LAR 13 101 7.8 22 0
3t *Whittington LAR 11 126 11.5 30 0
3t *1. Williams DET 11 123 11.2 37 0
5t Tr. Jackson MIN 9 154 171 45t 3
5t *Knue TB 9 86 9.6 22 1
5t Sweeney (TE) CHI 9 86 9.6 25 2
5t Heath GB 9 83 9.2 14 1
5t Gray (RB) NYG 9 68 7.6 24 0
5t Jenkins (TE) PHI 9 66 7.3 19 0
5t Tonges (TE) SF 9 63 7.0 12 0
5t *Flournoy DAL 9 61 6.8 11t 2
5t Smith-Marsette CAR 9 43 4.8 8 0

14t Perry NO 8 176 22.0 58 0
14t Blair ATL 8 154 19.3 41 0
14t Winston SEA 8 98 12.3 23t 1
14t Martin SF 8 85 10.6 17 0
14t Latu (TE) SF 8 84 10.5 24 0
14t Stephens (TE) DAL 8 75 9.4 24 0
14t *A. Smith PHI 8 43 54 12 0
21t T. Taylor SF 7 117 16.7 45 0
21t Scott CHI 7 116 16.6 37 0
21t Alexander DET 7 106 15.1 29 0
21t *Cowing SF 7 90 12.9 38 1
21t Sherfield MIN 7 89 12.7 33t 1
21t  Baccellia ARI 7 85 12.1 18 0
21t *Rosemy-Jacksaint WAS 7 77 11.0 27 0
21t Shenault SEA 7 76 10.9 18 0
21t Matthews (TE) CAR 7 68 9.7 28 1
21t Je. Matthews ATL 7 57 8.1 15 0
31t  *B. Bates (TE) CHI 6 100 16.7 27 0
31t *Weaver ARI 6 95 15.8 43 0
31t Whiteheart (TE) ARI 6 57 9.5 18 0
31t *Stoops LAR 6 55 9.2 16 0
31t Tinsley WAS 6 45 7.5 12 0
31t J. Wilson (TE) GB 6 45 7.5 17 0
31t Kennedy DET 6 44 7.3 14 0
31t Zylstra (TE) DET 6 41 6.8 12 0
31t *Wiley (RB) WAS 6 37 6.2 23 0
31t FitzPatrick (TE) ATL 6 33 5.5 0
31t *C. Johnson DAL 6 32 5.3 15 0
31t  Drummond ATL 6 22 3.7 0
31t Nichols (RB) PHI 6 22 3.7 0
44t Pettis CHI 5 98 19.6 34 2
44t K. Davis DET 5 96 19.2 61t 1
44t *J. Jones MIN 5 90 18.0 71t 1
44t Webster CHI 5 89 17.8 44 0
44t  Ngata PHI 5 88 17.6 28 0

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFC RECEIVING YARDAGE LEADERS

RANK PLAYER TEAM YDS REC AVG LONG D
1 Perry NO 176 8 22.0 58 0
2t Blair ATL 154 8 19.3 41 0
2t Tr. Jackson MIN 154 9 171 45t 3
4 Thompson B 137 15 9.1 21 1
5 *Whittington LAR 126 11 11.5 30 0
6 *1. Williams DET 123 11 11.2 37 0
7 T. Taylor SF 117 7 16.7 45 0
8 Scott CHI 116 7 16.6 37 0
9 Alexander DET 106 7 15.1 29 0
10 Smith LAR 101 13 7.8 22 0
11 *B. Bates (TE) CHI 100 6 16.7 27 0
12t Pettis CHI 98 5 19.6 34 2
12t Winston SEA 98 8 12.3 23t 1
14 K. Davis DET 96 5 19.2 61t 1
15 *Weaver ARI 95 6 15.8 43 0
16 Nailor MIN 94 4 23.5 31 0
17t *Cowing SF 90 7 12.9 38 1
17t *J. Jones MIN 90 5 18.0 71t 1
19t Sherfield MIN 89 7 12.7 33t 1
19t  Webster CHI 89 5 17.8 44 0
21 Ngata PHI 88 5 17.6 28 0
22t  *Knue B 86 9 9.6 22 1
22t  Sweeney (TE) CHI 86 9 9.6 25 2
24t Baccellia ARI 85 7 12.1 18 0
24t Martin SF 85 8 10.6 17 0
26 Latu (TE) SF 84 8 10.5 24 0
27 Heath GB 83 9 9.2 14 1
28 McMath DAL 80 5 16.0 30 0
29 *Rosemy-Jacksaint WAS 77 7 11.0 27 0
30 Shenault SEA 76 7 10.9 18 0
31 Stephens (TE) DAL 75 8 9.4 24 0
32t  Brown WAS 74 5 14.8 42 0
32t  White SEA 74 4 18.5 33 0
34  *Coker CAR 71 5 14.2 36t 1
35 Harmon DAL 70 5 14.0 26 0
36t  Gray (RB) NYG 68 9 7.6 24 0
36t  Matthews (TE) CAR 68 7 9.7 28 1
38  *Sinnott (TE) WAS 67 4 16.8 44 0
39t DuBose GB 66 5 13.2 23 0
39t  Jenkins (TE) PHI 66 9 7.3 19 0
41 Wicks GB 65 1 65.0 65t 1
42 Horsted (TE) CAR 64 3 213 38 0
43t  Burnett DAL 63 5 12.6 20 0
43t  Chisena ARI 63 5 12.6 27 0
43t  Tonges (TE) SF 63 9 7.0 12 0
46  *Flournoy DAL 61 9 6.8 11t 2
47t Harry (TE) MIN 60 4 15.0 24 0

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFC THIRD-DOWN RECEIVING LEADERS

RANK PLAYER TEAM REC YDS AVG LONG D
1 Smith LAR 5 59 11.8 22 0
2 *Cowing SF 4 66 16.5 38 1
3t Brown WAS 3 62 20.7 42 0
3t *Coker CAR 3] 55 18.3 36t 1
3t Chisena ARI 3 46 15.3 27 0
3t Matthews (TE) CAR 3] 41 13.7 28 1
3t Pascal ARI 3 40 13.3 22 0
3t Gray (RB) NYG 3] 37 12.3 24 0
3t Em. Wilson (RB) GB 3 37 12.3 20 0
3t Webster CHI 3] 34 11.3 17 0
3t *1. Williams DET 3 32 10.7 13 0
3t *Culp (TE) TB 3] 24 8.0 11 0
3t *A. Smith PHI 3 23 7.7 12 0
3t Thompson B 3 21 7.0 10 1
3t *J. Jones MIN 3 20 6.7 8 0
3t FitzPatrick (TE) ATL 3 15 5.0 9 0

17t Nailor MIN 2 57 28.5 31 0
17t *Whittington LAR 2 38 19.0 24 0
17t DuBose GB 2 35 17.5 23 0
17t  St. Brown NO 2 35 17.5 21t 1
17t Alexander DET 2 34 17.0 28 0
17t T. Taylor SF 2 33 16.5 21 0
17t Tr. Jackson MIN 2 27 13.5 19 1
17t Russell (TE) SEA 2 25 12.5 13t 1
17t Whiteheart (TE) ARI 2 24 12.0 18 0
17t Muse (TE) MIN 2 23 11.5 15 0
17t Toure GB 2 23 11.5 13 0
17t  Bobo SEA 2 21 10.5 14 0
17t T.Jones (RB) ARI 2 21 10.5 12 0
17t Marshall CAR 2 21 10.5 12 0
17t  Stephens (TE) DAL 2 20 10.0 13 0
17t Jenkins (TE) PHI 2 19 9.5 13 0
17t Martin SF 2 19 9.5 10 0
17t  Ross PHI 2 19 9.5 10 0
17t Rodriguez (RB) WAS 2 17 8.5 10 0
17t Harris PHI 2 16 8.0 11 0
17t Heath GB 2 16 8.0 8 0
17t *Weaver ARI 2 16 8.0 13 0
17t Forristall (TE) LAR 2 15 7.5 9 0
17t *Palmer ARI 2 15 7.5 13 0
17t Zylstra (TE) DET 2 15 7.5 8 0
17t Kennedy DET 2 13 6.5 9 0
17t J. Wilson (TE) GB 2 13 6.5 9 0
17t *Peat (RB) DAL 2 12 6.0 15 0
17t Everett (TE) CHI 2 10 5.0 7 0
17t  Gaskin (RB) MIN 2 10 5.0 6 0
17t  Robinson (RB) NO 2 10 5.0 8 0
17t *Miller (RB) NYG 2 7 35 13 0

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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17t D. Davis WAS 2 5 25 4 0
17t  Ja. Williams (RB) NO 2 4 2.0 2 0
17t Nichols (RB) PHI 2 3 1.5 4 0
17t *C. Johnson DAL 2 2 1.0 4 0

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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NFC LEADING SCORERS (NON-KICKING)

TOUCHDOWNS

RANK PLAYER TEAM POS TOTAL RUSH REC RET X2 PTS
1 Tr. Jackson MIN WR 3 0 3 0 0 18
2t Dobbs SF QB 2 2 0 0 0 12
2t Z. Evans LAR RB 2 2 0 0 0 12
2t *Flournoy DAL WR 2 0 2 0 0 12
2t Gray NYG RB 2 2 0 0 0 12
2t *Holani SEA RB 2 2 0 0 0 12
2t J. Jefferson DET RB 2 2 0 0 0 12
2t C. Johnson CHI WR 2 0 2 0 0 12
2t V. Jones CHI WR 2 2 0 0 0 12
2t *Kibodi NO RB 2 2 0 0 0 12
2t Lance DAL QB 2 2 0 0 0 12
2t Mason SF RB 2 2 0 0 0 12
2t Pettis CHI WR 2 0 2 0 0 12
2t Sweeney CHI TE 2 0 2 0 0 12
2t *Wheeler CHI RB 2 2 0 0 0 12
2t *Wiley WAS RB 2 2 0 0 0 12
17t  Bagent CHI QB 1 1 0 0 0 6
17t Baskerville CHI LB 1 0 0 1 0 6
17t  Boone CAR RB 1 1 0 0 0 6
17t Bryant WAS WR 1 0 1 0 0 6
17t M. Carter ARI RB 1 1 0 0 0 6
17t *Coker CAR WR 1 0 1 0 0 6
17t *Cowing SF WR 1 0 1 0 0 6
17t *J. Daniels WAS QB 1 1 0 0 0 6
17t K. Davis DET WR 1 0 1 0 0 6
17t  Eskridge SEA WR 1 0 0 1 0 6
17t Forristall LAR TE 1 0 1 0 0 6
17t Funk DET RB 1 0 1 0 0 6
17t H. Hall ARI RB 1 1 0 0 0 6
17t Ju. Hall MIN WR 1 0 1 0 0 6
17t Hall DAL DB 1 0 0 1 0 6
17t Heath GB WR 1 0 1 0 0 6
17t Hill NO QB 1 1 0 0 0 6
17t Hooker DET QB 1 1 0 0 0 6
17t *Irving TB RB 1 1 0 0 0 6
17t *Jefferson B RB 1 1 0 0 0 6
17t Johnson GB SAF 1 0 0 1 0 6
17t *Dil. Johnson CAR RB 1 1 0 0 0 6
17t *J. Jones MIN WR 1 0 1 0 0 6
17t T.Jones ARI RB 1 0 1 0 0 6
17t Knowles MIN WR 1 0 1 0 0 6

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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17t
17t
17t
17t
17t
17t
17t
17t
17t
17t
17t
17t
17t
17t
17t
17t
17t
17t
17t
17t
17t
17t
17t
17t
17t
17t
17t
17t

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024

*Knue
*Laap
Marshall
Matthews
*McClellan
Mclintosh
Melton
Metcalf
Miller
*Milton
Nichols
Nwangwu
*Rattler
Russell
Sherfield
*Shipley
Singletary
St. Brown
*Steward
P. Taylor
Thompson
Tune

Car. Washington
White
Wicks

*Ca. Williams
Em. Wilson

Winston

B
LAR
CAR
CAR
ATL
SEA
GB
SEA
TB
PHI
PHI
MIN
NO
SEA
MIN
PHI
NYG
NO
CHI
SF
B
ARI
ATL
TB
GB
CHI
GB
SEA

WR
WR
WR
TE
RB
RB
WR
WR
WR
RB
RB
RB
QB
TE
WR
RB
RB
WR
DB
RB
WR
QB
RB
RB
WR
QB
RB
WR

1 0 1 0 0 6
1 0 1 0 0 6
1 0 1 0 0 6
1 0 1 0 0 6
1 1 0 0 0 6
1 1 0 0 0 6
1 0 1 0 0 6
1 0 1 0 0 6
1 0 1 0 0 6
1 1 0 0 0 6
1 1 0 0 0 6
1 1 0 0 0 6
1 1 0 0 0 6
1 0 1 0 0 6
1 0 1 0 0 6
1 0 1 0 0 6
1 1 0 0 0 6
1 0 1 0 0 6
1 0 0 1 0 6
1 1 0 0 0 6
1 0 1 0 0 6
1 1 0 0 0 6
1 1 0 0 0 6
1 1 0 0 0 6
1 0 1 0 0 6
1 1 0 0 0 6
1 1 0 0 0 6
1 0 1 0 0 6

©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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NFC LEADING SCORERS (KICKING)

RANK PLAYER TEAM PAT FG FG% LONG PTS
1 Santos CHI 13/14 6/6 100.0% 51 31
2 *Reichard MIN 8/8 7/8 87.5% 57 29
3 Aubrey DAL 4/4 8/9 88.9% 66 28
4 Myers SEA 5/7 77 100.0% 58 26
5 Bates DET 3/4 6/7 85.7% 55 21
6 Grupe NO 5/5 5/5 100.0% 54 20
7t *Karty LAR 2/3 5/6 83.3% 48 17
7t Moody SF 5/5 4/5 80.0% 49 17
9 York CLE-WAS 4/4 4/4 100.0% 55 16
10 Prater ARI 3/3 4/5 80.0% 50 15
11t Elliott PHI 1/2 4/5 80.0% 49 13
11t Koo ATL 7 417 57.1% 54 13
13t Carlson GB 3/3 3/4 75.0% 54 12
13t McLaughlin TB 6/6 2/4 50.0% 51 12
15t Joseph GB 22 3/4 75.0% 55 11
15t Pineiro CAR 2/2 3/3 100.0% 45 1"
17t *McAtamney NYG 7m 22 100.0% 43 7
17t Patterson WAS 7 2/5 40.0% 46 7
19 Gano NYG 22 7m 100.0% 31 5
20  Ahmed WAS 17 17 100.0% 40 4
21t *Mevis CAR 0/0 7 100.0% 41 3
21t  *Smyth NO 0/0 7 100.0% 37 3

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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NFC TOUCHBACKS ON KICKOFFS

RANK
1
2
3
4t
4t
6t
6t
6t
6t
6t
11t
11t
11t
11t
15t
15t
15t
15t
15t
15t
15t
15t

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024

PLAYER
Reichard
Karty
Aubrey
Myers
York
Grupe
McAtamney
Moody
Prater
Santos
Camarda
E. Evans
Joseph
Smyth
Bates
Carlson
Gano
Hekker
Mann
Pineiro
Pinion

Sanborn

TEAM
MIN
LAR
DAL
SEA
CLE-WAS
NO
NYG
SF
ARI
CHI
B
LAR
GB
NO
DET
GB
NYG
CAR
PHI
CAR
ATL
ATL

—
m

N D D N WO W w w w s> pdp o N ©
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NFC MOST YARDS FROM SCRIMMAGE

13t
13t
13t
16
17
18
10t
10t
21

22
23
24
25
26t
26t
28
29
30
31

32t
32t
32t
32t
32t
37
38
39t
39t
41

42
43
44t
44t
44t

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024

PLAYER
Em. Wilson
Perry

V. Jones
Mclintosh
Lance
Scott

Tr. Jackson
Z. Evans
Tucker
Blair
Thompson
Gaskin
Gray
Hooker

T. Taylor
Scott

*I. Williams
Mims
Smith
*Whittington
*McClellan
Davis-Price
*Miller
*Vaki
*Cowing
Alexander
Nwangwu
*Wiley
*Kibodi

*B. Bates
Boone
Merriweather
Pettis
*Weaver
Webster
Winston
Herbert

K. Davis
McBride
Shenault
Nailor
Knight

*Dil. Johnson
Funk
Robinson

Car. Washington

TEAM
GB
NO
CHI
SEA
DAL
LAR
MIN
LAR
TB
ATL
B
MIN
NYG
DET
SF
CHI
DET
NO
LAR
LAR
ATL
PHI
NYG
DET
SF
DET
MIN
WAS
NO
CHI
CAR
GB
CHI
ARI
CHI
SEA
CHI
DET
MIN
SEA
MIN
DET
CAR
DET
NO
ATL

POS
RB
WR
WR
RB
QB
RB
WR
RB
RB
WR
WR
RB
RB
QB
WR
WR
WR
RB
WR
WR
RB
RB
RB
RB
WR
WR
RB
RB
RB
TE
RB
RB
WR
WR
WR
WR
RB
WR
RB
WR
WR
RB
RB
RB
RB
RB

YDS
197
176
169
169
168
167
160
159
156
154
149
144
138
138
138
137
134
130
126
126
121
118
115
111
109
106
106
104
101
100
99
98
98
98
98
98
97
9
95
95
94
93
92
91
91
91

TOTAL
PLAYS
40

27
22
24
39
10
43
25

17
31
16
19

12
29
17
11
27
23
28
14

14
23
22

22
29

18

22
10
4
27
23
25
19
31

AVG
4.9
22.0
6.3
7.7
7.0
4.3
16.0
3.7
6.2
19.3
8.8
4.6
8.6
7.3
17.3
15.2
11.2
4.5
7.4
11.5
4.5
5.1
4.1
7.9
13.6
15.1
7.6
4.5
4.6
16.7
4.5
34
19.6
14.0
16.3
12.3
5.4
19.2
4.3
9.5
23.5
3.4
4.0
3.6
4.8
29

YDS
160
0
158
142
168
157
6
135
120
0
12
128
70
138
21
21
11
108
25
0
97
118
108
51
19

97
67
71

76
99

97
0
68
19
0
75
89
62
68
71

RUSHING
ATT
37
0
25
17
24
36
1
42
21

27

19

25

24
22
26
10

12
17
18

18
26

20

24
20
22
15
29

AVG
4.3
6.3
8.4
7.0
4.4
6.0
3.2
5.7
6.0
4.7
10.0
7.3

21.0
10.5
11.0
4.3
6.3
4.0
5.4
4.2
5.1
19.0
8.1
3.9
3.9
4.2
3.8
3.0
9.0

5.4
3.4
6.3
3.1
4.5
2.8
4.5
24

YDS
37
176
1"
27
0
10
154
24
36
154
137
16
68

117
116
123
22

101
126
24

60
90
106
9
37
30
100
23
-1
98
95
89
98
0
96
27
76
94
18
3
29
23
20

RECEIVING
ATT
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AVG
12.3

22.0
5.5
54

3.3
171
24.0

9.0
19.3

9.1

4.0

7.6

16.7
16.6
11.2
5.5
7.8
11.5
8.0
0.0
35
15.0
12.9
15.1
4.5
6.2
7.5
16.7
5.8
-0.3
19.6
15.8
17.8
12.3

19.2
13.5
10.9
23.5
6.0
1.0
9.7
5.8
10.0



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFC LEADERS IN FIRST DOWNS

RANK PLAYER TEAM POS TOTAL RUSH REC
1 Lance DAL QB 12 12 0
2 Z. Evans LAR RB 11 10 1
3 *Wiley WAS RB 10 8 2
4 Hooker DET QB 9 9 0
5t Tr. Jackson MIN WR 8 0 8
5t Thompson B WR 8 1 7
5t *1. Williams DET WR 8 1 7
5t Em. Wilson GB RB 8 7 1
ot *Cowing SF WR 7 1 6
ot H. Hall ARI RB 7 5 2
ot Mason SF RB 7 7 0
ot *McClellan ATL RB 7 6 1
ot Mclintosh SEA RB 7 5 2
o9t Smith LAR WR 7 1 6
o9t *Whittington LAR WR 7 0 7

16t  Blair ATL WR 6 0 6
16t  Boone CAR RB 6 4 2
16t  Davis-Price PHI RB 6 6 0
16t  Funk DET RB 6 3 3
16t  Gaskin MIN RB 6 5 1
16t  Gray NYG RB 6 3 3
16t  Heath GB WR 6 0 6
16t V. Jones CHI WR 6 6 0
16t  *Kibodi NO RB 6 5 1
16t  *Knue TB WR 6 0 6
16t Mims NO RB 6 5 1
16t  Perry NO WR 6 0 6
16t  Scott CHI WR 6 1 5
16t T. Taylor SF WR 6 1 5
16t *Vaki DET RB 6 2 4
31t Alexander DET WR 5 0 5
31t Brown ATL RB 5 5 0
31t *Flournoy DAL WR 5 0 5
31t *Holani SEA RB 5 4 1
31t Jenkins PHI TE 5 0 5
31t *Dil. Johnson CAR RB 5 5 0
31t T.Jones ARI RB 5 2 3
31t Knight DET RB 5 5 0
31t *Miller NYG RB 5 5 0
31t  Ngata PHI WR 5 0 5
31t Pettis CHI WR 5 0 5
31t Shenault SEA WR 5 0 5
31t *Shipley PHI RB 5 4 1
31t Tucker TB RB 5 4 1
31t Vaughn DAL RB 5 5 0
31t Car. Washington ATL RB 5 4 1
31t *Weaver ARI WR 5 0 5

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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48t
48t
48t
48t
48t
48t
48t
48t
48t
48t
48t
48t
48t
48t
48t
48t
48t
48t
48t
48t
48t
48t
48t
48t
48t
48t
48t
48t
48t

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024

Baccellia
*B. Bates
Burnett
Chisena
*Coker

M. Davis
DeVito
Dobbs
DuBose
Harmon
Homer
Kelley
Kennedy
Marshall
Martin

Je. Matthews
McCrary
McMath
*Milton
Nailor
Nichols
Robinson
Singletary
Sweeney
Tonges
Toure
White

Ja. Williams
Winston

ARI
CHI
DAL
ARI
CAR
DAL
NYG
SF
GB
DAL
CHI
NYG
DET
CAR
SF
ATL
GB
DAL
PHI
MIN
PHI
NO
NYG
CHI
SF
GB
SEA
NO
SEA

WR
TE
WR
WR
WR
RB
QB
QB
WR
WR
RB
RB
WR
WR
WR
WR
RB
WR
RB
WR
RB
RB
RB
TE
TE
WR
WR
RB
WR
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NFC PUNTING YARDS LEADERS

RANK PLAYER

1
2t
2t
4
5
6
7t
7t
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024

Anger
Dickson
Fox
Gillikin
*Hayball
Whelan
Mann

*T. Taylor
Hekker
Gillan

R. Wright
*Sanborn
Camarda
Pinion
Way
Harvin
Waitman
Vernon
Hedley
E. Evans
Cooney

TEAM
DAL
SEA
DET
ARI
NO
GB
PHI
CHI
CAR
NYG
MIN
ATL
B
ATL
WAS
SF
CHI
MIN
NO
LAR
TB

POS

W V"W TV TVTTOUVTTVTTUVTTUVTTVTTOUVTTUVTTVTTUVUTVTTVTOTVTTVTTT

7
15
14
15
7
9
10
5
17
17
10
9
12
8
16
13
9
3
9
12
4

362
765
714
763
352
446
492
246
800
798
467
415
553
361
721
584
401
133
393
502
166
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57
71
71
71
61
59
56
57
58
60
61
52
59
57
56
61
53
55
49
50
63

PUNTS YARDS LONG AVG

51.7
51.0
51.0
50.9
50.3
49.6
49.2
49.2
471
46.9
46.7
46.1
46.1
45.1
45.1
44.9
44.6
44.3
43.7
41.8
41.5

B

O N =2 0O 222 20 NOO-_2NOON=2 W= woOo

BLK DWN

0

O O 00O OO0 0000000 Oo0OOoOOoOOoO oo o

0

O~ 00 BN 2O0ONOON-=- 2 2 a0 N

OB

NN =2 2 A NO 20 2 20 22000 =~ a aN

RETURNS
TOT YDS

5
5

OO ~NON©OWO®wHAON

=N
N

N O aDNdD DN O

76
49
110
60
77
20
69
22
95
33
64
41
63
37
71
117
20
27
54
26
12

IN20
3

= W WO WNOAONNMNPAEPOO-2ANPAEDRAR2O0 00O

NET
AVG
40.9
43.7
41.7
42.9
36.4
42.9
42.3
44.8
39.1
43.8
40.3
41.6
37.5
40.5
39.4
34.4
40.1
35.3
35.4
36.3
38.5
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NFC NET PUNTING YARDS LEADERS

RANK PLAYER

1 *T. Taylor
2  Gillan

3 Dickson
4 Whelan

5  Gillikin

6 Mann

7 Fox

8  *Sanborn
9  Anger

10  Pinion

11 R. Wright
12 Waitman
13  Way

14  Hekker
15 Cooney
16 Camarda
17  *Hayball
18 E.Evans
19 Hedley
20 Vernon
21 | Harvin

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024

TEAM
CHI
NYG
SEA
GB
ARI
PHI
DET
ATL
DAL
ATL
MIN
CHI
WAS
CAR
B
B
NO
LAR
NO
MIN
SF

POS

W U W VTV TVTTOUVTTVTTVTTUVTTUVTTVTTUVUTUVTTUVTTUVTTVTTVTTVTTDO

5
17
15
9
15
10
14
9
7
8
10
9
16
17
4
12
7
12
9
3
13

246
798
765
446
763
492
714
415
362
361
467
401
721
800
166
553
352
502
393
133
584
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57
60
71
59
71
56
71
52
57
57
61
53
56
58
63
59
61
50
49
55
61

PUNTS YARDS LONG AVG

49.2
46.9
51.0
49.6
50.9
49.2
51.0
46.1
51.7
45.1
46.7
44.6
45.1
471
41.5
46.1
50.3
41.8
43.7
44.3
44.9

B

2 O =2 N=2NON-=_2 220000 20 WNWwW-=~OO

BLK DWN
0 1
0 2
0 2
0 1
0 1
0 1
0 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 1
0 1
0 1
0 0
0 2
0 0
0 1
0 0
0 0
0 4

OB

N 2 a2 NOON—-2O A A AN A0 20O O -

RETURNS
TOT YDS
3 22
7 33
5 49
4 20
7 60
8 69
11 110
7 41
5 76
5 37
5 64
2 20
11 71
8 95
2 12
6 63
6 77
5 26
5 54
2 27
5 117

IN20

N

NO W W =a2 N2 2w AN O

NET
AVG
44.8
43.8
43.7
42.9
42.9
42.3
4.7
41.6
40.9
40.5
40.3
40.1
39.4
39.1
38.5
37.5
36.4
36.3
35.4
35.3
34.4
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NFC PUNT RETURN LEADERS

RANK PLAYER TEAM POS RET FC YDS AVG LONG D
1 Eskridge SEA WR 2 2 82 41.0 79t 1
2 Covey PHI WR 1 0 26 26.0 26 0
3 Smith LAR WR 3 4 73 243 34 0
4 Zaccheaus WAS WR 1 1 19 19.0 19 0
5 Bell SF WR 2 0 33 16.5 17 0
6 Amadi NO SAF 1 1 16 16.0 16 0
7 Webster CHI WR 2 0 27 13.5 17 0
8 *Weaver ARI WR 4 0 50 12.5 19 0
o9t Brooks ATL DB 3 3 37 12.3 21 0
ot L. Jackson MIN WR 3 1 37 12.3 13 0
11 *1. Williams DET WR 6 4 71 11.8 20 0
12t *Knue B WR 3 1 32 10.7 12 0
12t  Wilson NO WR 3 1 32 10.7 14 0
14 Stroman CHI CB 2 0 21 10.5 16 0
15 Winston SEA WR 1 1 10 10.0 10 0
16 Toure GB WR 3 0 28 9.3 14 0
17 Blackwell CHI CB 3 0 27 9.0 20 0
18 Smith-Marsette CAR WR 5 2 44 8.8 21 0
19 Moreno-Cropper DAL WR 2 1 17 8.5 9 0
20 D. Carter CHI WR 3] 0 25 8.3 16 0
21 *Cowing SF WR 5 1 38 7.6 13 0
22t  Dallas ARI RB 6 1 42 7.0 17 0
22t  *DeJean PHI CB 1 1 7 7.0 7 0
22t  Moore CAR WR 1 3] 7 7.0 7 0
22t  Palmer TB WR 2 1 14 7.0 10 0
26t  T.Johnson DAL WR 3] 1 20 6.7 16 0
26t  *A. Smith PHI WR 6 0 40 6.7 14 0
28  *Asante NYG WR 2 2 13 6.5 9 0
29t  *Stanley GB WR 3 0 19 6.3 11 0
29t  *D. Williams SEA WR 3] 5 19 6.3 16 0
31t D. Davis WAS WR 3 1 18 6.0 10 0
31t McKenzie NYG WR 6 3 36 6.0 13 0
31t  Thomas MIN WR 3 2 18 6.0 8 0
34 Olszewski NYG WR 3 0 15 5.0 8 0
35t  Drummond ATL WR 1 4 4 4.0 4 0
35t  T. Taylor SF WR 1 0 4 4.0 4 0
37 K. Allen WAS WR 3 2 6 2.0 6 0
38t  Alexander DET WR 2 3 0 0.0 0 0
38t  Boykin SEA CB 1 0 0 0.0 0 0
38t  Ford-Wheaton NYG WR 1 0 0 0.0 0 0
38t  Francis MIN DB 1 0 0 0.0 0 0

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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NFC KICKOFF RETURN LEADERS

RANK
1

N o g b~ wWwDN

16t
16t
18
19
20t
20t
20t
20t
20t
25t
25t
25t
28t
28t
28t
31

32t
32t
32t
32t
36t
36t
38
39t
30t
41t
41t

PLAYER
*Guerendo
Shenault
*Asante
Ross

T. Johnson
*|. Williams
*D. Williams
*Schrader
*Stoops
*Weaver
Dallas
*Jackson
T. Johnson
Em. Wilson
Smith-Marsette
Funk

Ja. Williams
Tucker
McKenzie
D. Carter
Jamison
*Jefferson
Kennedy
D. Young
Davis-Price
Eskridge
McBride
Alexander
*Hiliare
*Knue
*Vaval

M. Davis
Moreno-Cropper
*Shipley
Vaughn
Mims
Robinson
*Stanley

K. Allen
Smith
Drummond

P. Taylor

TEAM
SF
SEA
NYG
PHI
LAR
DET
SEA
SF
LAR
ARI
ARI
CHI
DAL
GB
CAR
DET
MIN
B
NYG
CHI
CAR
B
DET
SEA
PHI
SEA
MIN
DET
ATL
TB
ATL
DAL
DAL
PHI
DAL
NO
NO
GB
WAS
LAR
ATL
SF

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024

POS
RB
WR
WR
WR
WR
WR
WR
RB
WR
WR
RB
WR
WR
RB
WR
RB
DB
RB
WR
WR
DB
RB
WR
WR
RB
WR
RB
WR
WR
WR
CB
RB
WR
RB
RB
RB
RB
WR
WR
WR
WR
RB

RET  YDS
2 122
1 44
2 71
2 68
1 32
3 93
4 123
4 120
1 30
4 120
2 59
2 59
4 115
3 86
4 114
1 28
1 28
2 55
4 109
1 27
3 81
1 27
1 27
1 27
1 26
1 26
1 26
3 75
1 25
2 50
5 124
2 48
1 24
2 48
2 48
5 119
5 119
3 71
4 94
2 47
1 23
1 23

©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

AVG
61.0
44.0
35.5
34.0
32.0
31.0
30.8
30.0
30.0
30.0
29.5
29.5
28.8
28.7
28.5
28.0
28.0
275
27.3
27.0
27.0
27.0
27.0
27.0
26.0
26.0
26.0
25.0
25.0
25.0
24.8
24.0
24.0
24.0
24.0
23.8
23.8
23.7
23.5
235
23.0
23.0

LONG
93
44
42
36
32
37
41
33
30
37
30
31
36
29
46
28
28
30
33
27
29
27
27
27
26
26
26
31
25
30
34
25
24
24
25
29
29
27
32
24
23
23
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2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFC INTERCEPTION LEADERS

RANK PLAYER TEAM POS INT YARDS AVG LONG D
1t *Steward CHI DB 2 59 29.5 48t 1
1t Welch GB LB 2 19 9.5 19 0
1t *Wood DAL SAF 2 17 8.5 9 0
4t Baskerville CHI LB 1 53 53.0 53t 1
4t Bell DAL LB 1 0 0.0 0 0
4t Bryant SEA CB 1 13 13.0 13 0
4t Cine MIN SAF 1 0.0 0
4t Francis MIN DB 1 5.0 0
4t *Grier TB LB 1 7.0 0
4t Hall DAL DB 1 69 69.0 69t 1
4t Herndon NYG CB 1 35 35.0 35 0
4t Isaac B DB 1 0 0.0 0 0
4t B. Joseph DET SAF 1 20 20.0 20 0
4t King ATL CB 1 29 29.0 29 0
4t Luter SF CB 1 0 0.0 0 0
4t Maddox PHI CB 1 47 47.0 47 0
4t *McCollough LAR DB 1 0 0.0 0 0
4t *McGlothern MIN CB 1 91 91.0 91 0
4t *Mogensen DAL LB 1 23 23.0 23 0
4t Mosby GB DE 1 3] 3.0 3] 0
4t Ogbongbemiga CHI LB 1 10 10.0 10 0
4t Okada SEA DB 1 4 4.0 4 0
4t *Richardson CAR SAF 1 29 29.0 29 0
4t Scott DAL CB 1 26 26.0 26 0
4t Smith CHI CB 1 19 19.0 19 0
4t *Taylor-Demerson ARI DB 1 0 0.0 0 0
4t Ja. Ward MIN SAF 1 0 0.0 0 0

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFC SACK LEADERS

RANK PLAYER

1 Hardy

2t Ramirez

2t *Sheriff

2t C. Thomas
2t *Ukwu

6t *Booker

6t Whitley

8t Carter

8t Hall

8t *Richter

8t N. Smith

8t T.J. Smith
8t *X. Thomas
8t Ch. Williams
15t Anae

15t  Asamoah
16t  Granderson
15t  Hudson
15t Muhammad
15t  Summers
21t Allen
21t Barrett
21t Basham
21t Betts
21t Booker
21t *Braswell
21t Bresee
21t Burks
21t *Chatman
21t Cine
21t Collier
21t Cowart
21t Cox
21t J. Davis
21t Davis
21t Fox
21t Gill
21t *Goodlow
21t Gordon
21t Graham
21t Hampton
21t Henry
21t Hoskins
21t Houston
21t Jackson
21t *James
21t *Jean-Baptiste

TEAM
CHI
TB
SEA
ARI
DET
CHI
NYG
MIN
SEA
MIN
PHI
CAR
ARI
CLE-CHI
ATL
MIN
NO
NO
DAL
JAX-DET
GB
SF
NYG
DET
PHI
TB
NO
PHI
NYG
MIN
ARI
CHI
GB
WAS
SF
NYG
CAR
LAR
CHI
SF
LAR
WAS
ARI
DET
PHI
SEA
WAS

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024

POS
DE
LB
DE
LB
DE
DE
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
DT
LB
DL
LB
LB
DE
LB
DT
LB
DE
DE
LB
DE
DT
LB
DT
ILB
DT

SAF
DE
DT
DE
LB
DT
LB
LB
DE
CB
LB
LB
DE
DT
LB
DE
CB
DE

SACKS
3.5
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
25
25
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
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2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

21t
21t
21t
21t
21t
21t
21t
21t
21t
21t
21t
21t
21t
21t
21t
21t
21t
21t
21t
21t
21t
21t
21t
21t
21t
21t
21t
21t
21t
21t
21t
21t
21t
21t
21t
21t
21t
21t
21t
21t

DJ Johnson
D. Johnson
*J. Johnson
P. Johnson
Kareem
Lalos
*Letuligasenoa
*Levelston
Lewis
Luketa
*Lynn
*Mallory
*McLendon
Morris
Morton
Mosby
Ndubuisi
Ogbongbemiga
Okuayinonu
Okwara
*Orhorhoro
Paschal
*Payton
Pickens
Potoa'e

Ja. Reed
Rhattigan
*Rodriguez
*Trotter
*Turner
*Uguak

Van Ness
VanSumeren
VanValkenburg
Waege
Watkins
Watts
Wheat
Wooden
*Woods

CAR
NYG
DAL
PHI
CHI
NO
LAR
SEA
PHI
ARI
DET
CHI
CAR
SEA
GB
GB
WAS
CHI
SF
PHI
ATL
DET
NO
CHI
WAS
SEA
SEA
MIN
PHI
MIN
B
GB
PHI
LAR
GB
LAR
B
DAL
GB
WAS

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024

LB
LB
LB
LB
DE
DE-LB
DL
DT
LB
LB-FB
DE
DT
LB
DE
DE
DE
DL
LB
DT
LB
DT
DE
cB
DT
DE
DE
LB
DL
LB
LB
DE
DE
LB
LB
DE
DE
LB
LB
DE
DB

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
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2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFC LEADERS IN RECOVERIES OF FUMBLES BY OPPOSING TEAM

RANK
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024

PLAYER
Barrett
Beal
Beauplan
*Bradford
*Dorlus
*Green
Johnson
P. Johnson
An. Jones
Lynch
Mathis
*Neal
*Randolph
Redmond
*Rosemy-Jacksaint
B. Smith
C. Smith
Stills
Taylor
*Vaki
*Cas. Washington
Welch
*Wisdom
Young

TEAM
SF
SF
DET
NO
ATL
SF
GB
PHI
WAS
MIN
LAR
LAR
CHI
MIN
WAS
PHI
DET
ARI
LAR
DET
ATL
GB
TB
GB

POS

DE
DE
LB

SAF

DE
CB
SAF
LB
DE
DT
LB
LB
DT
DL
WR
LB
DT
DT
SAF
RB
WR
LB
SAF
LB

REC YARDS AVG

0 0.0
0.0
3.0
6.0
0.0
0.0
24 24.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
-1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
7.0
9.0

o O o w o

O O O o o o

- 4 a2 a2 a2 a2 a2 a A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
1
N

© N O O O o o o o o
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LONG

Ot
Ot
3

Ot
Ot
24t
Ot
ot
Ot
ot
ot
ot
-1
ot
ot
ot
Ot
Ot
Ot
Ot
Ot
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2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFL LEADING PASSERS

RANK PLAYER

1
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Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024

M. Jones
Wilson
Ja. Hall
Howell
Rudolph
Huntley
Trask
*Plummer
Pickett
Boyle
Thompson-Robinson
Tune
Woodside
Dobbs
Hooker
Thompson
Haener
Lance
McSorley
McKee
Driskel
DeVito
Clifford
Martinez
Sudfeld
Heinicke
White
Bennett

Stick

TEAM
JAX
DEN
MIN
SEA
TEN
CLE
TB
CAR
PHI
HOU
CLE
ARI
CIN
SF
DET
MIA
NO
DAL
WAS
PHI
WAS
NYG
GB
NYJ
DET
ATL
MIA
LAR
LAC

52
44
46
50
49
51
63
68
44
56
55
52
58
51
44
61
43

113
42
56
48
61
43
47
51
44
43
69
55

38
28
28
33
31
37
41
43
31
35
38
35
41
34
29
35
24
73
23
34
30
32
22
25
27
20
20
41
25

ATT COMP COMP%

73.1%
63.6%
60.9%
66.0%
63.3%
72.5%
65.1%
63.2%
70.5%
62.5%
69.1%
67.3%
70.7%
66.7%
65.9%
57.4%
55.8%
64.6%
54.8%
60.7%
62.5%
52.5%
51.2%
53.2%
52.9%
45.5%
46.5%
59.4%
45.5%

©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

YDS
421
397
339
328
365
322
393
406
214
281
375
361
379
351
300
346
270
662
218
294
242
270
207
270
292
206
179
437
303

YPA
8.10
9.02
7.37
6.56
7.45
6.31

6.24
5.97
4.86
5.02
6.82
6.94
6.53
6.88
6.82
5.67
6.28
5.86
5.19
5.25
5.04
4.43
4.81

5.74
5.73
4.68
4.16
6.33
5.51

D

N A W W

N W W

N © W

o o o

TD%
5.8%
6.8%
8.7%
4.0%
2.0%
5.9%
4.8%
2.9%
2.3%
3.6%
1.8%
1.9%
3.4%
2.0%
2.3%
4.9%
0.0%
1.8%
2.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.3%
0.0%
2.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.9%
1.8%

LONG
31t
46t
71t
33
36
37
28
38
19
20
46t
43
38
38
37
43
58
30
27
35
44
24
23
37
61t
32
35
47t
78t

INT

N O O o o o

o O o

w o o o N

INT%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.9%
1.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.8%
1.9%
3.4%
2.0%
2.3%
3.3%
0.0%
4.4%
2.4%
1.8%
2.1%
0.0%
2.3%
2.1%
3.9%
0.0%
0.0%
7.2%
5.5%

RATING
115.9
115.4
1125
97.8
92.6
921
91.6
89.5
88.6
87.0
86.6
85.5
85.3
84.7
83.5
76.3
74.8
67.8
67.4
67.1
66.5
64.2
62.8
61.5
60.3
59.5
58.2
57.5
46.3



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFL LEADING PASSERS, RANKS

PLAYER TEAM ATT COMP COMP% YDS YPA TD TD% INT |INT% RATING
M. Jones JAX 12t 6t 1 3 2 2t 4 1t 1t 1
Wilson DEN 22t 20t 12 5 1 2t 2 1t 1t 2
Ja. Hall MIN 21 20t 17 13 4 1 1 1t 1t 3
Howell SEA 17 14 8 15 9 ot 7 1t 1t 4
Rudolph TEN 18 16t 13 9 3 22t 16 1t 1t 5
Huntley CLE 14t 8 2 16 12 2t 3 23t 25t 6
Trask TB 4 3t 10 6 14 2t 6 13t 13 7
*Plummer CAR 3 2 14 4 15 ot 10 1t 1t 8
Pickett PHI 22t 16t 4 33 25 22t 14t 1t 1t 9
Boyle HOU 8t ot 15t 21 24 ot 8 1t 1t 10
Thompson-Robinson CLE 10t 6t 5 8 7t 22t 20t 13t 15 11
Tune ARI 12t ot 6 10 5 22t 19 13t 16 12
Woodside CIN 7 3t 3 7 10 ot 9 23t 24 13
Dobbs SF 14t 12t 7 11 6 22t 17t 13t 17 14
Hooker DET 22t 19 9 18 7t 22t 14t 13t 20 15
Thompson MIA 5t o9t 20 12 19 2t 5 23t 23 16
Haener NO 26t 25t 21 22t 13 58t 23t 1t 1t 17
Lance DAL 1 1 11 1 16 ot 22 28t 27 18
McSorley WAS 29 27t 22 32 22 22t 12 13t 22 19
McKee PHI 8t 12t 18 19 21 58t 23t 13t 14 20
Driskel WAS 19 18 15t 28 23 58t 23t 13t 18 21
DeVito NYG 5t 15 25 22t 28 58t 23t 1t 1t 22
Clifford GB 26t 31t 26 35t 26 22t 13 13t 21 23
Martinez NYJ 20 23t 23 22t 17 58t 23t 13t 19 24
Sudfeld DET 14t 22 24 20 18 22t 17t 23t 25t 25
Heinicke ATL 22t 35t 28t 37 27 58t 23t 1t 1t 26
White MIA 26t 35t 27 49 29 58t 23t 1t 1t 27
Bennett LAR 2 3t 19 2 11 ot 11 28t 29 28
Stick LAC 10t 23t 28t 17 20 22t 20t 27 28 29

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFL FOURTH-QUARTER PASSING LEADERS

RANK PLAYER

1
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Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024

Woodside
Wilson
M. Jones
Book
Boyle
Trask
Fromm
Bennett
A. Brown
Willis
*Mordecai
Ja. Hall
*Leary
Martinez
Luton
*Slovis
Thompson-Robinson
*Pratt
Huntley
Sudfeld
Rudolph
McSorley
*Milton
Wolford
Ridder
Grier
*Paddock
*Rattler
Dobbs

P. Walker
Perez
Fields
Tune
DeVito
Haener
McKee
Allen
Lance
*Bradley
White
Rourke

Thompson

TEAM
CIN
DEN
JAX
KC
HOU
TB
DET
LAR
LV-BUF
TEN
SF
MIN
BAL
NYJ
CAR
IND
CLE
GB
CLE
DET
TEN
WAS
NE
B
ARI
PHI
ATL
NO
SF
SEA
LAC
PIT
ARI
NYG
NO
PHI
PIT
DAL
Lv
MIA
ATL
MIA

17
13
12
18
11
1"
8
17
9
8
10
17
8
15
1"
18
9
12
26
9
10
28
20
25
13
8
11
17
20
19
25
10
19
29
17
28
1"
39
26
16
13
9

13
8
9

13

-
o 9

© ©O© N 0o o o o

- SN N
N~ 3 o o 3 3 9 »

ATT COMP COMP%

76.5%
61.5%
75.0%
72.2%
72.7%
63.6%
75.0%
70.6%
88.9%
75.0%
60.0%
47.1%
87.5%
60.0%
81.8%
72.2%
66.7%
83.3%
65.4%
66.7%
60.0%
60.7%
35.0%
56.0%
53.8%
62.5%
54.5%
52.9%
65.0%
47.4%
52.0%
50.0%
52.6%
48.3%
41.2%
57.1%
72.7%
64.1%
50.0%
43.8%
23.1%
44.4%

YDS

181
140
110
129
76
86
89
144
85
73
103
138
53
143
57
110
62
54
116
56
69
167
124
147
80
35
64
101
147
109
112
46
9
108
86
145
76
271
146
19
37
41

YPA
10.65
10.77
9.17
7.17
6.91
7.82
11.13
8.47
9.44
9.13
10.30
8.12
6.63
9.53
5.18
6.11
6.89
4.50
4.46
6.22
6.90
5.96
6.20
5.88
6.15
4.38
5.82
5.94
7.35
5.74
4.48
4.60
5.05
3.72
5.06
5.18
6.91
6.95
5.62
1.19
2.85
4.56

D

O N O N O

- O O O O O O O O O =~ 2~ O O M O O O o o o =

O O O O o o o o o

TD%
11.8%
15.4%

8.3%
11.1%

9.1%

9.1%

0.0%
11.8%

0.0%
25.0%

0.0%

5.9%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

7.7%

0.0%

0.0%

3.6%

5.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

5.3%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

INT

O O o o o o o

A O -

O O o o o o o o

-

o O o © O O o o o o o

o O

o o

INT%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
5.9%
0.0%
12.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.8%
0.0%
0.0%
3.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
5.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
5.3%
0.0%
0.0%
3.6%
9.1%
7.7%
3.8%
0.0%
0.0%
11.1%

RATING
149.4
137.8
130.6
129.2
121.8
118.0
110.9
110.9
106.0
102.6
95.0
94.7
94.3
91.8
88.3
87.7
86.3
85.4
84.8
83.6
80.8
74.6
73.8
73.3
72.6
724
71.8
71.0
66.0
65.5
64.1
62.9
62.6
57.8
57.5
56.4
53.6
52.4
51.1
51.0
39.6
18.5
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2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFL THIRD-DOWN PASSING LEADERS

RANK PLAYER

1
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Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024

M. Jones
Dobbs
*Plummer
McKee
Driskel
Sudfeld
Thompson
DeVito
Woodside
Stick
Trask
Bennett
Heinicke

Lance

TEAM
JAX
SF
CAR
PHI
WAS
DET
MIA
NYG
CIN
LAC
B
LAR
ATL
DAL

19
15
23
16
16
16
17
17
16
19
17
17
17
25

15
9

14
10
10

ATT COMP COMP%

78.9%
60.0%
60.9%
62.5%
62.5%
56.3%
35.3%
58.8%
56.3%
36.8%
35.3%
47.1%
17.6%
56.0%

YDS
222
140
168

98
80
78
92
70
84
83
77
114
33
116

YPA
11.68
9.33
7.30
6.13
5.00
4.88
5.41
4.12
5.25
4.37
4.53
6.71
1.94
4.64

D

o O o

TD%
10.5%
6.7%
4.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
11.8%
0.0%
6.3%
0.0%
5.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

INT

o O o o o o

INT%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
5.9%
0.0%
6.3%
0.0%
5.9%
5.9%
0.0%
12.0%

RATING
150.4
113.2
97.7
79.7
75.0
69.3
68.8
68.3
65.6
51.0
45.5
44.7
39.6
28.5

©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFL LEADING RUSHERS

RANK PLAYER TEAM ATT YDS AVG LONG D
1 Lance (QB) DAL 24 168 7.0 46t 2
2 *Gore BUF 33 163 4.9 17 1
3 Em. Wilson GB 37 160 4.3 23 1
4 V. Jones (WR) CHI 25 158 6.3 39t 2
5 Scott LAR 36 157 44 34 0
6 Mclntosh SEA 17 142 8.4 56t 1
7 Hooker (QB) DET 19 138 7.3 19 1
8 Z. Evans LAR 42 135 3.2 9 2
9 Abanikanda NYJ 21 129 6.1 45t 2
10 Gaskin MIN 27 128 4.7 20 0
11 Tucker TB 21 120 5.7 26 0
12 Davis-Price PHI 22 118 5.4 13 0
13 Akers HOU 24 112 4.7 23 0
14t *Miller NYG 26 108 4.2 19 0

14t Mims NO 25 108 4.3 1 0
16 Goodson IND 26 107 4.1 12 2
17 Bigsby JAX 21 105 5.0 19 0
18 C. Brooks MIA 17 103 6.1 59 0
19  Willis (QB) TEN 11 101 9.2 28 0
20 Brightwell JAX 26 100 3.8 17 0
21 Merriweather GB 26 99 3.8 13 0
22t  Herbert CHI 18 97 54 21 0
22t *McClellan ATL 24 97 4.0 17 1
22t Nwangwu MIN 12 97 8.1 48t 1
25t *Small TEN 27 95 35 20 0
25t Williams CIN 20 95 4.8 16 0
27  *Wright MIA 17 91 5.4 14 1
28  *Dil. Johnson CAR 20 89 4.5 22 1
29t  *Steele KC 11 87 7.9 31 2
29t  Vaughn DAL 14 87 6.2 18 0
31 Taylor HOU 19 85 4.5 18 0
32 *Watson DEN 26 84 3.2 9 1
33  *Collier BAL 28 82 29 8 0
34  *Allen NYJ 14 81 5.8 24 0
35  *Irving TB 18 80 44 9 1
36 Chestnut TEN 22 78 35 22 0
37 Brown ATL 15 77 5.1 13 0
38t Boone CAR 18 76 4.2 12 1
38t  Mason SF 14 76 54 13 2
40t  D. Johnson JAX 13 75 5.8 11 0
40t  Knight DET 24 75 31 13 0
40t  McCrary GB 14 75 54 18 0
40t  Patterson LAC 17 75 4.4 16 0
44t *T. Jennings NE 12 74 6.2 20 0
44t  Z. Scott IND 14 74 5.3 14 1
46t Hull IND 21 72 34 14 1
46t *Jackson JAX 19 72 3.8 14 1
48t  Driskel (QB) WAS 8 71 8.9 41 0
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48t Haskins TEN 23 71 3.1 9
48t  *Kibodi NO 18 71 3.9 14 2
48t Car. Washington ATL 29 71 2.4 9

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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NFL THIRD-AND-ONE RUSHING LEADERS

RANK
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
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1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
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1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
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1t
1t
1t
1t
1t

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024

PLAYER

C. Brooks

M. Davis
*Howard

Hull

Lance (QB)
*McClellan
Patterson
Willis (QB)
Em. Wilson
Abanikanda
Akers

*Bean (QB)
Beathard (QB)
C. Brown
*Collier
Davis-Price
Ehlinger (QB)
Freeman
Funk

Gibson
Goodson
*Gore

Grier (QB)
Ja. Hall (QB)
Huntley (QB)
*Au. Jones

V. Jones (WR)
Kelley

Kelly

*Kibodi
Mclintosh
McNichols
Perine
Peterman (QB)
Rudolph (QB)
M. Sanders
Smith (WR)
Stevenson
Taylor

Taylor
Thompson (QB)
Trubisky (QB)
Tucker
Vaughn
*Vidal

White

*Wiley
Williams

TEAM
MIA
DAL
GB
IND
DAL
ATL
LAC
TEN
GB
NYJ
HOU
IND
JAX
CIN
BAL
PHI
IND
DAL
DET
NE
IND
BUF
PHI
MIN
CLE
WAS
CHI
NYG
CLE-BAL
NO
SEA
WAS
DEN
Lv
TEN
CAR
LAR
NE
HOU
IND
MIA
BUF
TB
DAL
LAC
TB
WAS
DEN

ATT
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NFL LEADERS IN RECEPTIONS

RANK PLAYER TEAM REC YDS AVG LONG D
1 Thompson B 15 137 9.1 21 1
2 Smith LAR 13 101 7.8 22 0
3 Hutchinson HOU 12 114 9.5 20 0
4t *Whittington LAR 11 126 11.5 30 0
4t *1. Williams DET 11 123 11.2 37 0
6t *Thrash CLE 10 141 14.1 46t 1
6t Treadwell IND 10 121 12.1 20 1
6t Metchie HOU 10 100 10.0 19 1
ot Tr. Jackson MIN 9 154 171 45t 3
ot *Martin-Robinson (TE) TEN 9 113 12.6 21 0
ot *Knue TB 9 86 9.6 22 1
ot Sweeney (TE) CHI 9 86 9.6 25 2
ot Heath GB 9 83 9.2 14 1
ot Gray (RB) NYG 9 68 7.6 24 0
ot Jenkins (TE) PHI 9 66 7.3 19 0
ot Tonges (TE) SF 9 63 7.0 12 0
ot *Flournoy DAL 9 61 6.8 11t 2
ot Smith-Marsette CAR 9 43 4.8 8 0
ot Kelly (RB) CLE-BAL 9 35 3.9 11 0

20t  Perry NO 8 176 22.0 58 0
20t  *Burton CIN 8 157 19.6 38 2
20t  Blair ATL 8 154 19.3 41 0
20t  Trammell JAX 8 135 16.9 29 0
20t  Winston SEA 8 98 12.3 23t 1
20t  *Oliver TEN 8 90 11.3 34t 2
20t  Martin SF 8 85 10.6 17 0
20t  Latu (TE) SF 8 84 10.5 24 0
20t  Washington JAX 8 83 10.4 25t 1
20t  Mitchell-Paden (TE) CLE 8 82 10.3 30 0
20t  Stephens (TE) DAL 8 75 9.4 24 0
20t  Miller PIT 8 74 9.3 38 0
20t  Akers (RB) HOU 8 61 7.6 14 1
20t  Lassiter CIN 8 47 5.9 15 0
20t  *A. Smith PHI 8 43 5.4 12 0
35t  Fehoko LAC 7 170 243 78t 1
35t T.Taylor SF 7 117 16.7 45 0
35t Scott CHI 7 116 16.6 37 0
35t Alexander DET 7 106 15.1 29 0
35t  *Wade BAL 7 99 14.1 56t 1
35t  *Cowing SF 7 90 12.9 38 1
35t Sherfield MIN 7 89 12.7 33t 1
35t  Baccellia ARI 7 85 12.1 18 0
35t *Rosemy-Jacksaint WAS 7 77 11.0 27 0
35t  Shenault SEA 7 76 10.9 18 0
35t Woods CLE 7 75 10.7 18 2
35t Wilkerson LV 7 69 9.9 18 1
35t  Matthews (TE) CAR 7 68 9.7 28 1
35t  Valladay (RB) NYJ 7 66 9.4 17 0
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NFL RECEIVING YARDAGE LEADERS

RANK PLAYER TEAM YDS REC AVG LONG D
1 Perry NO 176 8 22.0 58 0
2 Fehoko LAC 170 7 243 78t 1
3 *Burton CIN 157 8 19.6 38 2
4t Blair ATL 154 8 19.3 41 0
4t Tr. Jackson MIN 154 9 171 45t 3
6 *Thrash CLE 141 10 14.1 46t 1
7 Tucker LV 139 5 27.8 48 0
8 Thompson B 137 15 9.1 21 1
9 Trammell JAX 135 8 16.9 29 0
10 D. Fitzpatrick PIT 130 5 26.0 59 0
11 *Whittington LAR 126 11 11.5 30 0
12 *1. Williams DET 123 11 11.2 37 0
13 Treadwell IND 121 10 12.1 20 1
14 B. Smith NYJ 120 5 24.0 39 0
15 T. Taylor SF 117 7 16.7 45 0
16 Scott CHI 116 7 16.6 37 0
17 Hutchinson HOU 114 12 9.5 20 0
18  *Martin-Robinson (TE) TEN 113 9 12.6 21 0
19 Alexander DET 106 7 15.1 29 0
20t  Johnson DEN 105 4 26.3 46t 1
20t  Wallace BAL 105 4 26.3 48t 1
22 Powell KC 104 6 17.3 64t 2
23 Smith LAR 101 13 7.8 22 0
24t  *B. Bates (TE) CHI 100 6 16.7 27 0
24t Metchie HOU 100 10 10.0 19 1
26 *Wade BAL 99 7 14.1 56t 1
27t Pettis CHI 98 5 19.6 34 2
27t  Winston SEA 98 8 12.3 23t 1
29 K. Davis DET 96 5 19.2 61t 1
30  *Weaver ARI 95 6 15.8 43 0
31 Nailor MIN 94 4 23.5 31 0
32 *B. Thomas JAX 93 3] 31.0 41 0
33t  *Cowing SF 90 7 12.9 38 1
33t  *J. Jones MIN 90 5 18.0 71t 1
33t *Oliver TEN 90 8 11.3 34t 2
36t  Sherfield MIN 89 7 12.7 33t 1
36t  Webster CHI 89 5 17.8 44 0
38 Ngata PHI 88 5 17.6 28 0
39t *Knue TB 86 9 9.6 22 1
39t  Sweeney (TE) CHI 86 9 9.6 25 2
41t Baccellia ARI 85 7 12.1 18 0
41t Martin SF 85 8 10.6 17 0
43t  *Keyton Lv 84 5 16.8 22 0
43t  Latu (TE) SF 84 8 10.5 24 0
45t  Heath GB 83 9 9.2 14 1
45t Washington JAX 83 8 10.4 25t 1
47 Mitchell-Paden (TE) CLE 82 8 10.3 30 0
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NFL THIRD-DOWN RECEIVING LEADERS

RANK PLAYER TEAM REC YDS AVG LONG D
1 Smith LAR 5 59 11.8 22 0
2t Trammell JAX 4 67 16.8 29 0
2t *Cowing SF 4 66 16.5 38 1
2t *Oliver TEN 4 61 15.3 34t 1
2t Washington JAX 4 49 12.3 25t 1
2t Hudson (TE) CIN 4 25 6.3 12 0
7t Ezukanma MIA 3 66 22.0 35 0
7t Brown WAS 3] 62 20.7 42 0
7t Tucker LV 3 62 20.7 44 0
7t *Coker CAR 3] 55 18.3 36t 1
7t Chisena ARI 3 46 15.3 27 0
7t Metchie HOU 3] 46 15.3 19 0
7t Matthews (TE) CAR 3 41 13.7 28 1
7t J. Johnson HOU 3 40 13.3 18 1
7t Pascal ARI 3 40 13.3 22 0
7t Gray (RB) NYG 3 37 12.3 24 0
7t Em. Wilson (RB) GB 3 37 12.3 20 0
7t Webster CHI 3 34 11.3 17 0
7t Treadwell IND 3 33 11.0 13 0
7t *|. Williams DET 3 32 10.7 13 0
7t *Culp (TE) TB 3 24 8.0 11 0
Tt Patterson (RB) LAC 3 23 7.7 12 0
7t *A. Smith PHI 3 23 7.7 12 0
Tt Thompson B 3 21 7.0 10 1
7t *J. Jones MIN 3 20 6.7 8 0
7t Woods CLE 3] 19 6.3 9 0
7t *Corley NYJ 3 18 6.0 14 0
7t FitzPatrick (TE) ATL 3] 15 5.0 0
7t Lassiter CIN 3 14 4.7 0
7t Kelly (RB) CLE-BAL 3] 9 3.0 0
31t Wallace BAL 2 79 39.5 48t 1
31t D. Fitzpatrick PIT 2 78 39.0 59 0
31t *Worthy KC 2 61 30.5 39 1
31t Nailor MIN 2 57 28.5 31 0
31t *B. Thomas JAX 2 55 27.5 41 0
31t *Burton CIN 2 40 20.0 21t 1
31t B. Smith NYJ 2 40 20.0 33 0
31t *Whittington LAR 2 38 19.0 24 0
31t Boutte NE 2 37 18.5 28 0
31t Chestnut (RB) TEN 2 37 18.5 36 0
31t *Easton JAX 2 36 18.0 31t 1
31t Deguara (TE) JAX 2 35 17.5 28 0
31t DuBose GB 2 35 17.5 23 0
31t  St. Brown NO 2 35 17.5 21t 1
31t Alexander DET 2 34 17.0 28 0
31t T. Taylor SF 2 33 16.5 21 0
31t Valladay (RB) NYJ 2 31 15.5 17 0
31t *J. Baker NE 2 29 14.5 17 0
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31t Hasty (RB) NE 2 29 14.5 23 0
31t *C. Johnson LAC 2 29 14.5 16 0
31t *Small (RB) TEN 2 28 14.0 16 0
31t Tr. Jackson MIN 2 27 13.5 19 1
31t *Slywka IND 2 27 13.5 24 0
31t  Bandy DEN 2 26 13.0 17 0
31t  Gibson (RB) NE 2 26 13.0 13 0
31t *Thrash CLE 2 26 13.0 18 0
31t Cunningham BAL 2 25 12.5 19 0
31t  Russell (TE) SEA 2 25 12.5 13t 1
31t Sims HOU 2 25 12.5 15 0
31t Akins (TE) CLE 2 24 12.0 17 0
31t Fehoko LAC 2 24 12.0 22 0
31t Whiteheart (TE) ARI 2 24 12.0 18 0
31t Dulcich (TE) DEN 2 23 11.5 18 0
31t Muse (TE) MIN 2 23 11.5 15 0
31t Toure GB 2 23 11.5 13 0
31t  Evans (RB) BUF 2 22 11.0 18t 1
31t *Rucci (TE) MIA 2 22 11.0 20t 1
31t Bobo SEA 2 21 10.5 14 0
31t T.Jones (RB) ARI 2 21 10.5 12 0
31t Marshall CAR 2 21 10.5 12 0
31t Ogunbowale (RB) HOU 2 21 10.5 15 0
31t Mitchell-Paden (TE) CLE 2 20 10.0 12 0
31t Stephens (TE) DAL 2 20 10.0 13 0
31t  Felton (RB) CHI-IND 2 19 9.5 10 0
31t Jenkins (TE) PHI 2 19 9.5 13 0
31t *J. Jordan (RB) HOU 2 19 9.5 15 0
31t Martin SF 2 19 9.5 10 0
31t  Ross PHI 2 19 9.5 10 0
31t Westbrook-lkhine TEN 2 18 9.0 13 0
31t Miller BAL 2 17 8.5 9 0
31t Mims DEN 2 17 8.5 16 1
31t  Rodriguez (RB) WAS 2 17 8.5 10 0
31t  B. Sanders MIA 2 17 8.5 9 0
31t Fotheringham (TE) LV 2 16 8.0 11 0
31t Freiermuth (TE) PIT 2 16 8.0 10 0
31t Harris PHI 2 16 8.0 11 0
31t Heath GB 2 16 8.0 8 0
31t *Weaver ARI 2 16 8.0 13 0
31t Douglas NE 2 15 7.5 16 0
31t Forristall (TE) LAR 2 15 7.5 9 0
31t Jefferson PIT 2 15 7.5 11 0
31t *Palmer ARI 2 15 7.5 13 0
31t Shorter BUF 2 15 7.5 10 0
31t Williams (RB) CIN 2 15 7.5 10 0
31t Zylstra (TE) DET 2 15 7.5 8 0
31t Brownlee NYJ 2 13 6.5 7 0
31t Guyton Lv 2 13 6.5 7 0
31t Kennedy DET 2 13 6.5 9 0
31t Philips TEN 2 13 6.5 7 0
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31t J. Wilson (TE) GB 2 13 6.5 9 0
31t *Peat (RB) DAL 2 12 6.0 15 0
31t  Engram (TE) JAX 2 11 5.5 6t 2
31t Everett (TE) CHI 2 10 5.0 0
31t  Gaskin (RB) MIN 2 10 5.0 6 0
31t  Robinson (RB) NO 2 10 5.0 8 0
31t *Sefcik (TE) NYJ 2 10 5.0 12 0
31t *Gore (RB) BUF 2 8 4.0 4 0
31t *Miller (RB) NYG 2 7 35 13 0
31t *Welch (TE) CLE 2 7 35 4 0
31t S. Jackson CIN 2 6 3.0 3] 0
31t D. Davis WAS 2 5 25 4 0
31t Ja. Williams (RB) NO 2 4 2.0 2 0
31t Nichols (RB) PHI 2 3 1.5 4 0
31t *Ismail BAL 2 2 1.0 3 0
31t *C. Johnson DAL 2 2 1.0 4 0
31t Skowronek HOU 2 1 0.5 4 0
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NFL LEADING SCORERS (NON-KICKING)

TOUCHDOWNS

RANK PLAYER TEAM POS TOTAL RUSH REC RET X2 PTS
1 Tr. Jackson MIN WR 3 0 3 0 0 18
2t Abanikanda NYJ RB 2 2 0 0 0 12
2t Badie DEN RB 2 1 1 0 0 12
2t *Bean IND QB 2 2 0 0 0 12
2t *Brooks HOU RB 2 2 0 0 0 12
2t *Burton CIN WR 2 0 2 0 0 12
2t Dobbs SF QB 2 2 0 0 0 12
2t Engram JAX TE 2 0 2 0 0 12
2t *Estime DEN RB 2 2 0 0 0 12
2t Z. Evans LAR RB 2 2 0 0 0 12
2t *Flournoy DAL WR 2 0 2 0 0 12
2t Goodson IND RB 2 2 0 0 0 12
2t Gray NYG RB 2 2 0 0 0 12
2t Harris NE RB 2 1 1 0 0 12
2t *Holani SEA RB 2 2 0 0 0 12
2t J. Jefferson DET RB 2 2 0 0 0 12
2t C. Johnson CHI WR 2 0 2 0 0 12
2t V. Jones CHI WR 2 2 0 0 0 12
2t *Kibodi NO RB 2 2 0 0 0 12
2t Lance DAL QB 2 2 0 0 0 12
2t Mason SF RB 2 2 0 0 0 12
2t McAllister LV WR 2 0 1 1 0 12
2t *Oliver TEN WR 2 0 2 0 0 12
2t Pettis CHI WR 2 0 2 0 0 12
2t Powell KC WR 2 0 2 0 0 12
2t *Steele KC RB 2 2 0 0 0 12
2t Sweeney CHI TE 2 0 2 0 0 12
2t *Wheeler CHI RB 2 2 0 0 0 12
2t *Wiley WAS RB 2 2 0 0 0 12
2t Woods CLE WR 2 0 2 0 0 12
31t *Abraham IND CB 1 0 0 1 0 6
31t Adkins DEN TE 1 0 1 0 0 6
31t Akers HOU RB 1 0 1 0 0 6
31t  Bagent CHI QB 1 1 0 0 0 6
31t *L. Bailey DEN LB 1 0 0 1 0 6
31t  Baskerville CHI LB 1 0 0 1 0 6
31t Battle CIN SAF 1 0 0 1 0 6
31t Boone CAR RB 1 1 0 0 0 6
31t Brownlee NYJ WR 1 0 1 0 0 6
31t Bryant LV TE 1 0 1 0 0 6
31t Bryant WAS WR 1 0 1 0 0 6
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Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024

M. Carter
*Coker
Cooks
*Cowing
Cracraft
*Cupp

*J. Daniels
Davis

K. Davis
Dell
Duvernay
*Easton
*Edwards
Eskridge
Etienne
Evans
Fehoko
Felton
Foreman
Forristall
Funk
*Gore
Hairston
H. Hall
Ju. Hall
Hall
Hamler
Heath
Co. Heyward
Higgins
Hill
Hooker
Hull
*Irving
*Jackson
*Jackson
*Jefferson
Johnson
Johnson
*Dil. Johnson
J. Johnson
*J. Jones
T. Jones
Knowles

*Knue

ARI
CAR
JAX
SF
MIA
KC
WAS
LAC
DET
HOU
JAX
JAX
PIT
SEA
JAX
BUF
LAC
CHI-IND
CLE
LAR
DET
BUF
HOU
ARI
MIN
DAL
BUF
GB
PIT
CIN
NO
DET
IND
B
JAX
NE
TB
GB
DEN
CAR
HOU
MIN
ARI
MIN
B

RB
WR
WR
WR
WR

TE
QB
WR
WR
WR
WR
WR

RB
WR

RB

RB
WR

RB

RB

TE

RB

RB

FB

RB
WR

DB
WR
WR

TE
WR
QB
QB

RB

RB

RB
WR

RB
SAF
WR

RB
WR
WR

RB
WR
WR

1 1 0 0 0 6
1 0 1 0 0 6
1 0 1 0 0 6
1 0 1 0 0 6
1 0 1 0 0 6
1 0 1 0 0 6
1 1 0 0 0 6
1 1 0 0 0 6
1 0 1 0 0 6
1 0 1 0 0 6
1 0 1 0 0 6
1 0 1 0 0 6
1 1 0 0 0 6
1 0 0 1 0 6
1 0 1 0 0 6
1 0 1 0 0 6
1 0 1 0 0 6
1 1 0 0 0 6
1 1 0 0 0 6
1 0 1 0 0 6
1 0 1 0 0 6
1 1 0 0 0 6
1 0 1 0 0 6
1 1 0 0 0 6
1 0 1 0 0 6
1 0 0 1 0 6
1 1 0 0 0 6
1 0 1 0 0 6
1 0 1 0 0 6
1 0 1 0 0 6
1 1 0 0 0 6
1 1 0 0 0 6
1 1 0 0 0 6
1 1 0 0 0 6
1 1 0 0 0 6
1 0 1 0 0 6
1 1 0 0 0 6
1 0 0 1 0 6
1 0 1 0 0 6
1 1 0 0 0 6
1 0 1 0 0 6
1 0 1 0 0 6
1 0 1 0 0 6
1 0 1 0 0 6
1 0 1 0 0 6
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Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024

*Laap
*Leary
Levis
Marshall
Matthews
*Maye
*McClellan
McGowan
Mclintosh
Melton
Metcalf
Metchie
Miller
*Milton
Mims
*Mitchell
*Morris-Brash
Nichols
Nwangwu
Ogunbowale
Patrick
Patterson
Perine
Pitre
Pollard
Proche
Quitoriano
*Rattler
*Robbins
*Rucci
Russell

Z. Scott
Sherfield
*Shipley
Singletary
Spears
St. Brown
*Steward
Stidham
P. Taylor
Thompson
*Thrash
Treadwell
Tune

Turner

LAR
BAL
TEN
CAR
CAR
NE
ATL
MIA
SEA
GB
SEA
HOU
TB
PHI
DEN
IND
LAC
PHI
MIN
HOU
DEN
PIT
PIT
HOU
TEN
CLE
HOU
NO
CLE
MIA
SEA
IND
MIN
PHI
NYG
TEN
NO
CHI
DEN
SF
B
CLE
IND
ARI
Lv

WR
QB
QB
WR
TE
QB
RB
WR
RB
WR
WR
WR
WR
RB
WR
WR
LB
RB
RB
RB
WR
RB
RB
SAF
RB
WR
TE
QB
RB
TE
TE
RB
WR
RB
RB
RB
WR
DB
QB
RB
WR
WR
WR
QB
WR

1 0 1 0 0 6
1 1 0 0 0 6
1 1 0 0 0 6
1 0 1 0 0 6
1 0 1 0 0 6
1 1 0 0 0 6
1 1 0 0 0 6
1 0 1 0 0 6
1 1 0 0 0 6
1 0 1 0 0 6
1 0 1 0 0 6
1 0 1 0 0 6
1 0 1 0 0 6
1 1 0 0 0 6
1 0 1 0 0 6
1 0 1 0 0 6
1 0 0 1 0 6
1 1 0 0 0 6
1 1 0 0 0 6
1 1 0 0 0 6
1 0 1 0 0 6
1 1 0 0 0 6
1 1 0 0 0 6
1 0 0 1 0 6
1 1 0 0 0 6
1 0 1 0 0 6
1 0 1 0 0 6
1 1 0 0 0 6
1 1 0 0 0 6
1 0 1 0 0 6
1 0 1 0 0 6
1 1 0 0 0 6
1 0 1 0 0 6
1 0 1 0 0 6
1 1 0 0 0 6
1 1 0 0 0 6
1 0 1 0 0 6
1 0 0 1 0 6
1 1 0 0 0 6
1 1 0 0 0 6
1 0 1 0 0 6
1 0 1 0 0 6
1 0 1 0 0 6
1 1 0 0 0 6
1 0 1 0 0 6
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NFL LEADING SCORERS (KICKING)

RANK PLAYER TEAM PAT FG FG% LONG PTS
1 Santos CHI 13/14 6/6 100.0% 51 31
2 *Reichard MIN 8/8 7/8 87.5% 57 29
3 Aubrey DAL 4/4 8/9 88.9% 66 28
4 Lutz DEN 12/12 5/5 100.0% 41 27
5 Myers SEA 5/7 77 100.0% 58 26
6 *C. Little JAX 77 6/7 85.7% 47 25
7 Carlson Lv 5/5 6/6 100.0% 56 23
8 Fairbairn HOU 10/10 4/6 66.7% 51 22
ot Bates DET 3/4 6/7 85.7% 55 21
ot Butker KC 6/6 5/6 83.3% 56 21

11t Dicker LAC 22 6/6 100.0% 58 20
11t Grupe NO 5/5 5/5 100.0% 54 20
11t *Narveson TEN 22 6/7 85.7% 59 20
14 Bass BUF 7 6/7 85.7% 49 19
15t *Karty LAR 2/3 5/6 83.3% 48 17
15t Moody SF 5/5 4/5 80.0% 49 17
15t J. Sanders MIA 5/5 4/6 66.7% 58 17
18t  Seibert NYJ 7 5/5 100.0% 52 16
18t York CLE-WAS 4/4 4/4 100.0% 55 16
20 Prater ARI 3/3 4/5 80.0% 50 15
21t Elliott PHI 12 4/5 80.0% 49 13
21t Koo ATL 17 417 57.1% 54 13
23t Carlson GB 3/3 3/4 75.0% 54 12
23t McLaughlin B 6/6 2/4 50.0% 51 12
25t Joseph GB 2/2 3/4 75.0% 55 1"
25t Pineiro CAR 2/2 3/3 100.0% 45 11
25t Zuerlein NYJ 2/2 3/5 60.0% 56 1"
28 *Shrader IND 4/4 2/2 100.0% 56 10
20t  Slye NE 0/0 3/5 60.0% 51 9
20t Tucker BAL 3/3 2/2 100.0% 46 9
31 Gay IND 5/5 1/4 25.0% 35 8
32t  Folk TEN 4/4 12 50.0% 39 7
32t  *McAtamney NYG 7m 22 100.0% 43 7
32t  McPherson CIN 4/4 12 50.0% 54 7
32t Patterson WAS 7m 2/5 40.0% 46 7
32t  Ryland NE 4/4 7 100.0% 38 7
37 Havrisik CLE 3/3 7m 100.0% 49 6
38t  Boswell PIT 2/2 12 50.0% 43 5
38t  Gano NYG 22 7m 100.0% 31 5
40 Ahmed WAS 7 7 100.0% 40 4
41t Hopkins CLE 0/0 7m 100.0% 37 3
41t *Mevis CAR 0/0 7 100.0% 41 3

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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41t *Smyth NO 0/0 7 100.0% 37 3
41t Wright PIT 01 7 100.0% 26 3

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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NFL TOUCHBACKS ON KICKOFFS

RANK PLAYER TEAM B
1t Lutz DEN 8
1t Reichard MIN 8
3 Karty LAR 7
4 Aubrey DAL 6
5 Fairbairn HOU 5
6t Dicker LAC 4
6t Myers SEA 4
6t York CLE-WAS 4
6t Zuerlein NYJ 4
10t  Bass BUF 3
10t Grupe NO 3
10t  Havrisik CLE 3
10t  McAtamney NYG 3
10t  Moody SF 3
10t Narveson TEN 3
10t  Prater ARI 3
10t  J. Sanders MIA 3
10t  Santos CHI 3
19t  Bailey MIA 2
19t  Butker KC 2
19t  Camarda B 2
19t  Carlson LV 2
19t  E. Evans LAR 2
19t  Joseph GB 2
19t C. Little JAX 2
19t  Seibert NYJ 2
19t  Smyth NO 2
19t Tucker BAL 2
29t  Bates DET 1

29t  Carlson GB 1
29t  Folk TEN 1
29t  Gano NYG 1
29t Gay IND 1
29t  Hekker CAR 1
29t  Mann PHI 1
29t  McPherson CIN 1
20t Pineiro CAR 1
29t  Pinion ATL 1
20t Rees-Zammit KC 1
29t  Ryland NE 1
29t  Sanborn ATL 1
29t  Slye NE 1

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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NFL MOST YARDS FROM SCRIMMAGE

20t
20t
22
23t
23t
23t
26
27
28
29
30t
30t
32t
32t
34t
34t
36
37t
37t
39
40
41t
41t
43
44
45t
45t

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024

PLAYER
Em. Wilson
*Gore
Perry
Akers
Fehoko

V. Jones
Mclintosh
Lance
Scott

Tr. Jackson
Z. Evans
*Burton
Tucker
Blair
Thompson
Chestnut
Trammell
Gaskin
Abanikanda
Hutchinson
*Thrash
Tucker
Gray
Hooker

T. Taylor
Scott

*|. Williams
*Wright
*Small

D. Fitzpatrick
Mims
Smith
*Whittington
*Watson
Williams
Bigsby
*McClellan
Treadwell
B. Smith
Patterson
Davis-Price
Goodson
*Miller
*Martin-Robinson
C. Brooks

D. Johnson

TEAM
GB
BUF
NO
HOU
LAC
CHI
SEA
DAL
LAR
MIN
LAR
CIN
B
ATL
B
TEN
JAX
MIN
NYJ
HOU
CLE
Lv
NYG
DET
SF
CHI
DET
MIA
TEN
PIT
NO
LAR
LAR
DEN
CIN
JAX
ATL
IND
NYJ
LAC
PHI
IND
NYG
TEN
MIA
JAX

POS
RB
RB

WR
RB

WR

WR
RB
QB
RB

WR
RB

WR
RB

WR

WR
RB

WR
RB
RB

WR

WR

WR
RB
QB

WR

WR

WR
RB
RB

WR
RB

WR

WR
RB
RB
RB
RB

WR

WR
RB
RB
RB
RB
TE
RB
RB

YDS
197
179
176
173
170
169
169
168
167
160
159
157
156
154
149
148
145
144
143
141
141
139
138
138
138
137
134
132
131
130
130
126
126
125
125
123
121
121
120
119
118
118
115
113
112
112

TOTAL
PLAYS
40
37
8
32
7
27
22
24
39
10
43
8
25
8
17
27
9
31
23
14
10
5
16
19
8
9
12
21
32
5
29
17
1"
28
27
25
27
10
5
24
23
30
28
9
18
16

AVG
4.9
4.8

22.0
54

24.3
6.3
7.7
7.0
4.3
16.0
3.7
19.6
6.2
19.3
8.8
5.5
16.1
4.6
6.2
10.1
141

27.8
8.6
7.3
17.3
15.2
1.2
6.3
4.1

26.0
4.5
7.4
1.5
4.5
4.6
4.9
4.5
121

24.0
5.0
5.1
3.9
4.1
12.6
6.2
7.0

YDS
160
163

112

158
142
168
157

135

120

12
78
10
128
129
27

70
138
21
21
1"
91
95

108
25

84
95
105
97

75
118
107
108

0
103
75

RUSHING
ATT
37
33
0
24
0
25
17
24
36
1
42
0
21

22

27
21

2
1
17
27
0
25

0
26
20
21
24

0

0
17
22
26
26

0
17
13

AVG
4.3
4.9

10.0

4.4
5.4
4.1
4.2
6.1
5.8

YDS
37
16

176
61
170
1"
27

10
154
24
157
36
154
137
70
135
16
14
114
141
139
68

117
116
123
a1
36
130
22
101
126
4
30
18
24
121
120
44

11

113

9
37

RECEIVING
ATT
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AVG
12.3
4.0
22.0
7.6
24.3
55
54

3.3
171
24.0
19.6

9.0
19.3

9.1
14.0
16.9

4.0

7.0

9.5
141
27.8

7.6

16.7
16.6
1.2
10.3
7.2
26.0
5.5
7.8
1.5
20.5
4.3
4.5
8.0
121
24.0
6.3
0.0
2.8
3.5
12.6
9.0
12.3
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NFL LEADERS IN FIRST DOWNS

RANK PLAYER TEAM POS TOTAL RUSH REC
1 Akers HOU RB 13 8 5
2 Lance DAL QB 12 12 0
3t Z. Evans LAR RB 11 10 1
3t *Gore BUF RB 11 10 1
5 *Wiley WAS RB 10 8 2

Hooker DET QB 9 9 0
7t Goodson IND RB 8 8 0
7t Tr. Jackson MIN WR 8 0 8
7t Thompson B WR 8 1 7
7t Treadwell IND WR 8 0 8
7t *|. Williams DET WR 8 1 7
7t Em. Wilson GB RB 8 7 1
7t *Wright MIA RB 8 7 1
14t Abanikanda NYJ RB 7 7 0
14t Chestnut TEN RB 7 4 3
14t *Collier BAL RB 7 6 1
14t *Cowing SF WR 7 1 6
14t H. Hall ARI RB 7 5 2
14t Hull IND RB 7 6 1
14t  Mason SF RB 7 7 0
14t *McClellan ATL RB 7 6 1
14t Mclntosh SEA RB 7 5 2
14t Pollard TEN RB 7 4 3
14t  *Robbins CLE RB 7 4 3]
14t Smith LAR WR 7 1 6
14t *Thrash CLE WR 7 0 7
14t Trammell JAX WR 7 1 6
14t *Whittington LAR WR 7 0 7
14t Williams CIN RB 7 4 3
30t  Bigsby JAX RB 6 6 0
30t  Blair ATL WR 6 0 6
30t Boone CAR RB 6 4 2
30t  *Burton CIN WR 6 0 6
30t  Davis-Price PHI RB 6 6 0
30t  Funk DET RB 6 3 3
30t  Gaskin MIN RB 6 5 1
30t Gray NYG RB 6 3 3
30t Heath GB WR 6 0 6
30t  *Jackson JAX RB 6 6 0
30t  *T. Jennings NE RB 6 4 2
30t D.Johnson JAX RB 6 5 1
30t V. Jones CHI WR 6 6 0
30t  *J. Jordan HOU RB 6 2 4
30t *Kibodi NO RB 6 5 1
30t  *Knue TB WR 6 0 6
30t  *Martin-Robinson TEN TE 6 0 6
30t  Metchie HOU WR 6 0 6

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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30t
30t
30t
30t
30t
30t
30t
30t
30t
30t
30t
30t

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024

Mims
Perry
Proche
Scott
Sims
*Small
*Steele
Taylor

T. Taylor
*Vaki
Valladay
Washington

NO
NO
CLE
CHI
HOU
TEN
KC
HOU
SF
DET
NYJ
JAX

RB
WR
WR
WR
WR
RB
RB
RB
WR
RB
RB
WR
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2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFL PUNTING YARDS LEADERS

RANK PLAYER

1

2
3
4t
4t

13t
13t
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024

Gill

Cole
Anger
Dickson
Fox
Gillikin
*Shrader
*Hayball
Robbins
Stout
Whelan
Martin
Mann

*T. Taylor
Baringer
Johnston
Bojorquez
Sanchez
Hekker
Gillan
Araiza

R. Wright
Scott
Dixon
*Rehkow
Morstead
*Sanborn
Camarda
Townsend
Pinion
Way
Harvin
Cooke
Waitman
Bailey
Zentner
Vernon
Hedley
Stonehouse
E. Evans
Cooney

TEAM
DEN
Lv
DAL
SEA
DET
ARI
IND
NO
CIN
BAL
GB
BUF
PHI
CHI
NE
PIT
CLE
IND
CAR
NYG
KC
MIN
LAC
DEN
CIN
NYJ
ATL
B
HOU
ATL
WAS
SF
JAX
CHI
MIA
TEN
MIN
NO
TEN
LAR
B

POS

W U TVT™®TUVTTUVTTOTVTTOUVTUVTUVUTUVTTUVUTOUVTTOUVTTUVTTOUVUTTUVTUVTTOUVUTUVTOUVTTOUVTTVTTUVTTOUVTTUVTTOUVTTUVTTUVTTUVUTTUVTTUVTTOUVTVWXTTTTUTTT

5
16
7
15
14
15
2

268
848
362
765
714
763
101
352
150
797
446
693
492
246
980
7
628
284
800
798
656
467
793
233
697
650
415
553
821
361
721
584
448
401
757
267
133
393
87
502
166
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73
69
57
71
71
71
63
61
60
69
59
62
56
57
63
65
62
63
58
60
61
61
58
59
59
59
52
59
66
57
56
61
61
53
66
48
55
49
53
50
63

PUNTS YARDS LONG AVG

53.6
53.0
51.7
51.0
51.0
50.9
50.5
50.3
50.0
49.8
49.6
49.5
49.2
49.2
49.0
48.6
48.3
47.3
471
46.9
46.9
46.7
46.6
46.6
46.5
46.4
46.1
46.1
45.6
45.1
45.1
44.9
44.8
44.6
44.5
44.5
44.3
43.7
43.5
41.8
41.5
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5
91
76
49
110
60
17
77
14
75
20
119
69
22
32
143
141
13
95
33
81
64
77
25
63
62
41
63
44
37
71
117

20
41

27
54
16
26
12

IN20
1

NN OWCOODD OO =2 =2 BDOONRAMWPAO -2 a2 201 01wW O

-
o

= W2 WOoO WUWwWw o NN

NET
AVG
48.6
46.1
40.9
43.7
41.7
42.9
42.0
36.4
45.3
42.6
42.9
41.0
42.3
44.8
43.4
38.4
34.4
41.8
39.1
43.8
41.1
40.3
40.9
41.6
39.6
42.0
41.6
37.5
43.2
40.5
39.4
34.4
42.2
40.1
40.9
39.7
35.3
35.4
35.5
36.3
38.5



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFL NET PUNTING YARDS LEADERS

RANK PLAYER

14t
14t
16
17
18
19
20
21

22t
22t
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40t
40t

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024

Gill

Cole
Robbins
*T. Taylor
Gillan
Dickson
Baringer
Townsend
Whelan
Gillikin
Stout
Mann
Cooke
Morstead
*Shrader
Sanchez
Fox
Dixon
*Sanborn
Araiza
Martin
Bailey
Scott
Anger
Pinion

R. Wright
Waitman
Zentner
*Rehkow
Way
Hekker
Cooney
Johnston
Camarda
*Hayball
E. Evans
Stonehouse
Hedley
Vernon
Bojorquez
Harvin

TEAM
DEN
LV
CIN
CHI
NYG
SEA
NE
HOU
GB
ARI
BAL
PHI
JAX
NYJ
IND
IND
DET
DEN
ATL
KC
BUF
MIA
LAC
DAL
ATL
MIN
CHI
TEN
CIN
WAS
CAR
TB
PIT
TB
NO
LAR
TEN
NO
MIN
CLE
SF

POS
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5
16
3
5
17
15
20
18
9
15
16
10
10
14
2
6
14
5
9
14
14
17
17
7
8
10
9
6
15
16
17
4
16
12
7
12
2
9
3
13
13

268
848
150
246
798
765
980
821
446
763
797
492
448
650
101
284
714
233
415
656
693
757
793
362
361
467
401
267
697
721
800
166
777
553
352
502
87
393
133
628
584
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73
69
60
57
60
71
63
66
59
71
69
56
61
59
63
63
71
59
52
61
62
66
58
57
57
61
53
48
59
56
58
63
65
59
61
50
53
49
55
62
61

PUNTS YARDS LONG AVG

53.6
53.0
50.0
49.2
46.9
51.0
49.0
45.6
49.6
50.9
49.8
49.2
44.8
46.4
50.5
47.3
51.0
46.6
46.1
46.9
49.5
44.5
46.6
51.7
45.1
46.7
44.6
44.5
46.5
45.1
471
41.5
48.6
46.1
50.3
41.8
43.5
43.7
44.3
48.3
44.9
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20
60
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6
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17
13
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119
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77
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9
63
71
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12
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77
26
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27
141
117
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NET
AVG
48.6
46.1
45.3
44.8
43.8
43.7
43.4
43.2
42.9
42.9
42.6
42.3
42.2
42.0
42.0
41.8
41.7
41.6
41.6
41.1
41.0
40.9
40.9
40.9
40.5
40.3
40.1
39.7
39.6
39.4
39.1
38.5
38.4
37.5
36.4
36.3
35.5
35.4
35.3
34.4
34.4
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NFL PUNT RETURN LEADERS

RANK PLAYER TEAM POS RET FC YDS AVG LONG D
1 Eskridge SEA WR 2 2 82 41.0 79t 1
2 McAllister LV WR 3] 1 112 37.3 81t 1
3 Covey PHI WR 1 0 26 26.0 26 0
4 Smith LAR WR 3] 4 73 24.3 34 0
5 Tucker Lv WR 3 0 71 23.7 43 0
6 Dell HOU WR 1 0 22 22.0 22 0
7 Remigio KC WR 2 1 42 21.0 42 0
8 Garror TEN CB 2 0 39 19.5 22 0
9 Zaccheaus WAS WR 1 1 19 19.0 19 0
10 Sims HOU WR 1 1 18 18.0 18 0
11 *Gill LAC WR 3 2 50 16.7 25 0
12 Bell SF WR 2 0 33 16.5 17 0
13 Amadi NO SAF 1 1 16 16.0 16 0
14 Hamler BUF WR 1 0 15 15.0 15 0
15 *J. Jackson TEN WR 4 2 59 14.8 26 0
16 *Codrington NYJ DB 6 4 83 13.8 31 0
17  Webster CHI WR 2 0 27 13.5 17 0
18t Miller PIT WR 1 0 13 13.0 13 0
18t  Turner LV WR 1 0 13 13.0 13 0
18t  Washington KC WR 1 0 13 13.0 13 0
18t  Washington JAX WR 1 2 13 13.0 13 0
22 *Hardy BUF CB 5 1 63 12.6 31 0
23 *Weaver ARI WR 4 0 50 12.5 19 0

24t Brooks ATL DB 3] 3] 37 12.3 21 0
24t L. Jackson MIN WR 3 1 37 12.3 13 0
26 *l. Williams DET WR 6 4 71 11.8 20 0
27 *Wallis NE WR 4 4 47 11.8 23 0
28  Toney KC WR 2 0 23 11.5 16 0
29  Abdullah Lv RB 1 0 11 11.0 11 0
30  Austin PIT WR 4 0 43 10.8 13 0
31t *Knue TB WR 3 1 32 10.7 12 0
31t Wilson NO WR 3 1 32 10.7 14 0
33 Stroman CHI CB 2 0 21 10.5 16 0
34t *Gould IND WR 4 4 40 10.0 13 0
34t Winston SEA WR 1 1 10 10.0 10 0
36 Harty BAL WR 3 0 29 9.7 15 0
37  Toure GB WR 3 0 28 9.3 14 0
38 D. Williams BAL CB 4 0 37 9.3 18 0
39 Blackwell CHI CB 3 0 27 9.0 20 0
40 Smith-Marsette CAR WR 5 2 44 8.8 21 0
41t McGowan MIA WR 4 1 34 8.5 12 0
41t Moreno-Cropper DAL WR 2 1 17 8.5 9 0

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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NFL KICKOFF RETURN LEADERS

RANK PLAYER TEAM POS RET YDS AVG LONG D
1 Washington JAX WR 1 73 73.0 73 0
2 *Guerendo SF RB 2 122 61.0 93 0
3 Jones CIN WR 1 48 48.0 48 0
4 Bigsby JAX RB 1 45 45.0 45 0
5 Shenault SEA WR 1 44 44.0 44 0
6 *Codrington NYJ DB 2 75 37.5 63 0
7 K. Jackson TEN WR 3 111 37.0 63 0
8 *Asante NYG WR 2 71 35.5 42 0
9 Ross PHI WR 2 68 34.0 36 0
10 Moore KC WR 3 101 33.7 43 0
11 Remigio KC WR 4 133 33.3 42 0
12 *Steele KC RB 2 65 325 36 0
13 T.Johnson LAR WR 1 32 32.0 32 0

14t  Goodson IND RB 2 63 315 34 0
14t *Rees-Zammit KC RB 2 63 315 36 0
16t *Ali BAL RB 1 31 31.0 31 0
16t  Badie DEN RB 1 31 31.0 31 0
16t  Washington KC WR 2 62 31.0 32 0
16t *I. Williams DET WR 3 93 31.0 37 0
20  *D. Williams SEA WR 4 123 30.8 41 0
21 Wright BAL RB 4 121 30.3 34 0
22t *Gill LAC WR 4 120 30.0 43 0
22t *Griffin LV WR 3 90 30.0 32 0
22t  Milne LV WR 1 30 30.0 30 0
22t  *Schrader SF RB 4 120 30.0 33 0
22t  *Stoops LAR WR 1 30 30.0 30 0
22t  *Weaver ARI WR 4 120 30.0 37 0
28t  Dallas ARI RB 2 59 29.5 30 0
28t  *Jackson CHI WR 2 59 29.5 31 0
30  Virgil DEN WR 3 88 29.3 43 0
31t *Burton CIN WR 2 58 29.0 29 0
31t *I. Davis NYJ RB 1 29 29.0 29 0
31t McAllister LV WR 4 116 29.0 35 0
31t Taylor HOU RB 1 29 29.0 29 0
35  *Wallis NE WR 7 202 28.9 53 0
36  T.Johnson DAL WR 4 115 28.8 36 0
37 Em. Wilson GB RB 3 86 28.7 29 0
38 Smith-Marsette CAR WR 4 114 28.5 46 0
39 Darden CLE WR 6 170 28.3 30 0
40t  Funk DET RB 1 28 28.0 28 0
40t  T. Smith DEN DB 1 28 28.0 28 0
40t  Ja. Williams MIN DB 1 28 28.0 28 0

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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NFL INTERCEPTION LEADERS

RANK PLAYER TEAM POS INT YARDS AVG LONG D
1t Jefferson LAC SS 2 22 11.0 13 0
1t K. Smith DEN DB 2 65 325 56 0
1t *Steward CHI DB 2 59 29.5 48t 1
1t Welch GB LB 2 19 9.5 19 0
1t *Wood DAL SAF 2 17 8.5 9 0
6t *L. Bailey DEN LB 1 94 94.0 94t 1
6t Baskerville CHI LB 1 53 53.0 53t 1
6t Battle CIN SAF 1 14 14.0 14t 1
6t Bell DAL LB 1 0 0.0 0 0
6t Bryant SEA CB 1 13 13.0 13 0
6t Campbell TEN LB 1 0 0.0 0 0
6t Cine MIN SAF 1 0 0.0 0 0
6t Francis MIN DB 1 5 5.0 5 0
6t Giles-Harris NE LB 1 4 4.0 4 0
6t *Grier TB LB 1 7 7.0 7 0
6t Hall DAL DB 1 69 69.0 69t 1
6t Hankins LAC CB 1 0 0.0 0 0
6t Herndon NYG CB 1 35 35.0 35 0
6t B. Hill HOU SAF 1 35 35.0 35 0
6t Isaac TB DB 1 0 0.0 0 0
6t Jones LV CB 1 4.0 0
6t B. Joseph DET SAF 1 20 20.0 20 0
6t *Kennedy LAC DB 1 0.0 0
6t Killebrew PIT DB 1 2.0 0
6t King ATL CB 1 29 29.0 29 0
6t Leonard LAC CB 1 0.0 0
6t Luter SF CB 1 0 0.0 0 0
6t Maddox PHI CB 1 47 47.0 47 0
6t *McCollough LAR DB 1 0 0.0 0 0
6t *McGlothern MIN CB 1 91 91.0 91 0
6t *Mogensen DAL LB 1 23 23.0 23 0
6t Moore IND CB 1 14 14.0 14 0
6t *Morris-Brash LAC LB 1 25 25.0 25t 1
6t Mosby GB DE 1 3 3.0 0
6t *Newton CIN CB 1 0 0.0 0
6t Ogbongbemiga CHI LB 1 10 10.0 10 0
6t Okada SEA DB 1 4 4.0 0
6t *Perry MIA SAF 1 6 6.0 6 0
6t Pitre HOU SAF 1 5 5.0 5t 1
6t *Richardson CAR SAF 1 29 29.0 29 0
6t Scott DAL CB 1 26 26.0 26 0
6t T. Simpson BAL LB 1 3] 3.0 3] 0
6t C. Smith LV SS 1 31 31.0 31 0
6t Smith CHI CB 1 19 19.0 19 0
6t Stingley HOU CB 1 0.0 0
6t Sutton PIT CB 1 1.0 0
6t K. Taylor KC CB 1 0 0.0 0 0

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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NFL SACK LEADERS

RANK
1t
1t
3t
3t
3t
3t
3t
8t
8t
8t
8t
8t
8t

14t
14t
14t
14t
14t
14t
14t
14t
14t
14t
14t
14t
14t
14t
28t
28t
28t
28t
28t
28t
28t
28t
28t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t

PLAYER
Hardy

Ni. Herbig
Ramirez
*Sheriff

C. Thomas
*Ukwu
*Welschof
*Booker
McKinley
Otomewo
Rousseau
*L. Taylor
Whitley
Carter
*Elliss

Hall
*Harrell
Jackson
*McGregor
*Richter

N. Smith
T.J. Smith
*X. Thomas
White

Ch. Williams
Wise
Ximines
Anae
Asamoah
Granderson
Hudson
Leal
Muhammad
Speaks
Summers
Tindall
Abdullah
Adams
Adebawore
Agim

Allen

Z. Allen
Avery
Barrett
Basham

T. Bell
Benton

TEAM
CHI
PIT
TB
SEA
ARI
DET
PIT
CHI
NYJ
JAX
BUF
NYJ
NYG
MIN
DEN
SEA
TEN
DEN
NYJ
MIN
PHI
CAR
ARI
NE
CLE-CHI
NE
NE
ATL
MIN
NO
NO
PIT
DAL
JAX
JAX-DET
MIA
JAX
PIT
IND
HOU
GB
DEN
IND
SF
NYG
CIN
PIT

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024

POS
DE
LB
LB
DE
LB
DE
LB
DE
DE
DE
DE
DT
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
DT
DE
LB
LB
DT
LB
DE
DL
DE
LB
LB
LB
DE
LB
DE
DT
DE
LB
LB
LB
DT
DT
DT
DE
DE
DE
DE
LB
DT
DT

SACKS
3.5
3.5
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
25
25
25
25
25
25
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
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37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024

Betts
*Blazek
Bolden
Booker
*Bothroyd
*Braswell
Breeze
Bresee
Burks

M. Butler
*Byrd
Campbell
*Chatman
Christiansen
Cine
Cochrane
Collier
*Collins
*Couch
Cowart
Cox

J. Davis
Davis
Diabate
Dye

Elliss

Fox
Gallimore
Gaziano
Gill
*Goodlow
Gordon
Graham
Hampton
*Harper
Henry
Hoskins
Houston
Hunter
*Iton
Jackson
*James
*Jean-Baptiste
Jefferson
*Jenkins
*Johnson
DJ Johnson
D. Johnson
*J. Johnson
P. Johnson
Jonathan

DET
CIN
NE
PHI
BUF
TB
CLE
NO
PHI
Lv
HOU
TEN
NYG
KC
MIN
KC
ARI
LAC
BUF
CHI
GB
WAS
SF
CLE
LAC
NE
NYG
MIA
JAX
CAR
LAR
CHI
SF
LAR
LAC
WAS
ARI
DET
HOU
TEN
PHI
SEA
WAS
LAC
CIN
CIN
CAR
NYG
DAL
PHI
BUF

DE
DE
CB
DT
DE
LB
SAF
DT
ILB
DT
DE
LB
DT
LB
SAF
LB
DE
LB
DB
DT
DE
LB
DT
LB
LB
LB
LB
DT
DE
LB
DE
CB
LB
LB
SAF
DE
DT
LB
DE
DE
DE
CB
DE
SS
DT
DE
LB
LB
LB
LB
DE

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
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37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t
37t

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024

Kareem
Lalos

Land

*Latu
*Letuligasenoa
*Levelston
Lewis
Luketa
*Lynn
Mack
*Mallory
Marshall
Martin
McDonald
*McLendon
Moon
*Morgan
Morris
*Morris-Brash
Morton
Mosby
Ndubuisi
Niemann
Odeyingbo
Ogbongbemiga
Okoronkwo
Okuayinonu
Okwara
*Orhorhoro
Paschal
*Payton
Pharms
Pickens

Pili

Potoa'e
Quarterman
Ray

Ja. Reed
*Reid
Rhattigan
*Rodriguez
Smart
Snowden
Strnad
Thomas
Tillman
*Trotter
*Turner
Uche
*Uguak
Van Ness

CHI
NO
IND
IND
LAR
SEA
PHI
ARI
DET
MIA
CHI
JAX
CLE
NYJ
CAR
PIT
NE
SEA
LAC
GB
GB
WAS
LAC
IND
CHI
CLE
SF
PHI
ATL
DET
NO
NE
CHI
MIA
WAS
PHI-LAC
TEN
SEA
CLE
SEA
MIN
NYJ
Lv
DEN
CLE
DEN
PHI
MIN
NE
TB
GB

DE
DE-LB
DE
DE
DL
DT
LB
LB-FB
DE
DT
DT
DT
DE
DE
LB
LB
DE
DE
LB
DE
DE
DL
LB
DE
LB
DE
DT
LB
DT
DE
CB
DE
DT
DT
DE
LB
LB
DE
LB
LB
DL
DT
DE
LB
DE
LB
LB
LB
LB
DE
DE

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
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NFL LEADERS IN RECOVERIES OF FUMBLES BY OPPOSING TEAM

RANK PLAYER TEAM POS REC YARDS AVG LONG D
1t *Abraham IND CB 1 45 45.0 45t 1
1t Barrett SF DE 1 0 0.0 0] 0
1t Beal SF DE 1 0 0.0 0] 0
1t Beauplan DET LB 1 3 3.0 0
1t *Bradford NO SAF 1 6 6.0 0
1t *Dorlus ATL DE 1 0 0.0 0] 0
1t *Elliss DEN LB 1 0 0.0 Ot 0
1t M. Fisher HOU DE 1 0 0.0 Ot 0
1t *Green SF CB 1 0 0.0 Ot 0
1t *Hadden KC DB 1 28 28.0 28 0
1t Henningsen DEN DT 1 0 0.0 ot 0
1t Hewitt HOU LB 1 0 0.0 Ot 0
1t *Hicks KC SAF 1 0 0.0 Ot 0
1t B. Hill HOU SAF 1 0 0.0 Ot 0
1t *Jean-Baptiste LAC LB 1 0 0.0 ot 0
1t Johnson GB SAF 1 24 24.0 24t 1
1t L. Johnson HOU CB 1 17 17.0 17 0
1t P. Johnson PHI LB 1 0 0.0 Ot 0
1t An. Jones WAS DE 1 0 0.0 Ot 0
1t T. Jones KC DE 1 0 0.0 0] 0
1t Lammons IND DB 1 8 8.0 8 0
1t *Lee LAC LB 1 0 0.0 0] 0
1t Lowry PIT DE 1 0 0.0 Ot 0
1t Lynch MIN DT 1 0 0.0 0] 0
1t Mack MIA DT 1 0 0.0 0] 0
1t Mathis LAR LB 1 0 0.0 0] 0
1t *McMorris MIA SAF 1 0 0.0 0] 0
1t *Neal LAR LB 1 0 0.0 0] 0
1t Neal MIA DB 1 0 0.0 0] 0
1t *Randolph CHI DT 1 0 0.0 Ot 0
1t Redmond MIN DL 1 -1 -1.0 -1 0
1t *Rosemy-Jacksaint WAS WR 1 0 0.0 ot 0
1t *Sanford LV DB 1 0 0.0 Ot 0
1t B. Smith PHI LB 1 0 0.0 Ot 0
1t C. Smith DET DT 1 0 0.0 Ot 0
1t K. Smith DEN DB 1 9 9.0 9 0
1t *Steele KC RB 1 0 0.0 Ot 0
1t Stiggers NYJ DB 1 0 0.0 Ot 0
1t Stills ARI DT 1 0 0.0 Ot 0
1t Taylor HOU RB 1 0 0.0 Ot 0
1t Taylor LAR SAF 1 0 0.0 Ot 0
1t Turner LV WR 1 0 0.0 Ot 0
1t Tutsie IND SAF 1 12 12.0 12 0
1t *Vaki DET RB 1 0 0.0 0] 0
1t *Cas. Washington ATL WR 1 0 0.0 ot 0
1t Welch GB LB 1 0 0.0 0] 0
1t *Wisdom TB SAF 1 7 7.0 7 0
1t Young GB LB 1 9 9.0 0

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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BAL BUF CIN

32 26t
29 27
28 7
32 5
30 31
18 31
26 24
22 32
31t 19t
25t 12
2t 15t
15t 7
18 32
7 9
9 18
27t 22t
1t 13t
BAL BUF
18 25
10 29
31 16
27 1
8 26
6 30
20 27t
32 13
30t 19
13t 30
27 6
20t 26
7 6
25 30
26 20
22t 27
3 14t
26 27
29 26

Preseason: Through Sunday, August 25, 2024

31
26
32
30
24
23
28
8
20t
17t
6t
29
15
16
22
30
30t

CIN
28
28
26t
22
28
27

ot

23
28
28
15t
15
22
17
14
28
16t
32
31

CLE DEN HOU

12
18
31
31
1
15
22t
21
9
14
14
26
21
13
31t
12t
1t

CLE DEN HOU

24
30
25
32
17
28
27t

14t
25
7t
31
21
18
17
32
22t
29
17

4
5
13t
22

8
13
8
4
12
17
6
14
14t
12
4t
6t
20
32
31
11t
1t
2
5

13
12
24
24
13
9
1t
3
10
16
6t
27
29
25
6
8
24t

11
26
11
15
14
29
7
27
9
20
1t
18
5
3
11
10
22t
5
12

IND
7
6
6

12
12
5
29
19
6
1
6t
10
10
14
13
3
30t

IND
10
15
15

10
19
14t
19
20t
23
28t
6t
26
15t
19
25
22t
6
6

JAX
3
4
2

13
8
4
1t
23
2
2
2t
30
1
29
11
4t
13t

KC
21

16
20
10
20
20
21

28
24
31

15t

18
16
11

16t

KC
31

32
22
21

32
32
22
30t
26
17t
15t
19
31

11

31
21
28
30

LAC
26t
21
21

26
27
27
18
31t
24
27t

12
19
19t
26
1t

LAC
32
24
32
30
30
18

20
32
32
ot
24
18

10
13t
16t
20
32

Lv
11
11
29
27

10
17

15t
22t
23t

11

1t

Lv
30
31
28
25
31
31
ot
30t
27
7t
23
12
28
26

20t
14t
23
25

MIA
16
22
18

15
25
18t

28
28
22
22
23
30
19t
18
24t

MIA

14

10

18

26

25

25t
11

12

8t

12
16
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NE
23
28
19
19
25
29

12
22t

27t

13t
16

22t
13t
15

NYJ
24
24
10
14
29
26
14
13
25t

23t
12

21
12

20
18t

NYJ

20
18
27t
10
13t
4t

24
10
13

16t

11

NFL OFFENSIVE RANKS

PIT TEN
25 2
13 3
25 4
21 20
22t 4
8 2
15 12
31 16
25t 3t
27 5
27t 12t
17 5
28 5
12 31
27 26
29 7
24t 22

TotYd/G
TotYd/P
RusYd/G
RusAvg
PasYd/G
PasAvg
%Paslint
Sac/PasP
1D/IG
3D Eff
4D Eff
PR Avg
KR Avg
GPunAvg
NPunAvg
Pts/G
FG%

ARI
14
15
11
11
16
17
13
29
13t
11
27t
13t
8
5
8
25
18t

ATL CAR CHI
29 30 10
31 25 1
2 30 12
26 29 4
28 22t 11
28 21 1
1t 1t 1t
2 25 1
29t 27 18
32 20t 20t
20 12t 6t
9 19 21
31 19t 26
24 15 22
17 25 14
32 19 2
29 1t 1t

NFL DEFENSIVE RANKS

PIT TEN
15 12
12 27
30 3
20 19
6 19
11 25
8 16
1 16
25 14t
16 5
28t 1t
28t 13
15t 10
23t 15t
27 4
19 21
10t 22t
25 10
21 3

TotYd/G
TotYd/P
RusYd/G
RusAvg
PasYd/G
PasAvg
%Paslint
Sac/PasP
1D/IG
3D Eff
4D Eff
PR Avg
KR Avg
GPunAvg
NPunAvg
Pts/G
FG%
PPG Diff
Yd/G Diff

ARI
27
22
23
16
24
26
19

9
30t
24
28t
16
19
28
15
20t

5t
30
23

ATL CAR
26 9
18 9
29 24
12 29
16 4
22 5
18 17
28 17
24 17
31 21t
15t 15t
10 25

8 27
1 23t
5 28
26 22t
10t 19
31 22
28 20

CHI

-
ggmwwwommmm

N = -
AW W o ©R

DAL DET
1 5t
7 14
1 5
1 16
6 10
14 13

31 25
10t 27
3t 5
13 10
11 27t
25 18
14 19t
2 3t
21 15
10 16
11 13t
DAL DET
21t 6
20 17
13t 13t
31 23
23 7
14 15
2 13
29 4
13 1
15 3
24 28t
30 23
11 25
27 12
23 22
15t 20
22t 22t
11 18
7 2

GB LAR MIN
17 19 &t
17 19 2
3 16 8
9 23 7
27 18 7
19 M 6

22t 32 10t
5 4 24
19t 17 13t
8 15 4

23t 6t 15t

24 1 23
13 22 30
8 32 23
7 29 24
12t 22t 4t
23 16t 12

GB LAR MIN
3 17 13
6 14 11
6 19 1
2 26 1
5 15 21
12 8 20
5 25 4
11 24 10
3t 18 11t
217 1 ot
ot 14 7t
3 4 28t
13 32 3
31 8 29
29 3 32

11t 5t 5t

22t 20 22t
8 13t 4
9 18 8

NO NYG PHI
18 28 22
23 30 32
13t 9 26t
17 3 28
19 32 17
24 32 30
1t 30 8
6 30 20
8 22t 12
29 25t 22t
5 15t 26
8 31 15t
24t 16 24t
20 17 10
30 3 10
14t 31 27t
1t 1t 18t
NO NYG PHI
29 16 1
25 8 1
26t 21 7
24 13 3
29 13 2
23 10 2
27t 23 14t
15 18 3
29 20t 3t
21t 29 19
15t 1t 28t
27 2 17
14 2 20t
4t 6 21
9 21 24
24 7 17t
10t 1t 22t
19 21 24
27 24 10

SEA
20

15

21
16
1t
26
10t
17t
27t

SEA
19
16
12
17
25
13
12
12
20t

12t
22
23
4t

17t

22t
7

22

SF

26t
25

18t
15

19
21
11

28
31t
14t
18t

SF
21t
19
17
10
22
21
21
26
23
Tt
12t
32
20t
20

15t
10t
15
13

B
15
10
23
15
14
12
10t
14
15t
30
2t
13t
17
27
28
17
30t

B
23
23

27
24
11
21
11t
17t
15t
20t
15t
22
30
13t
5t
16t
19

WAS

20
17
18

22
16
10t
11

15t
28
27
26
23
21

28

WAS
20
21
18
28
20
16
27t
22
7t
26
25t

13t
18
8t

16t
14





